
RH-981A 

~-T~El~tJ·b~- ~J ~ ~ / 

ELECTRONIC EYELET BUTTON HOLDER 

I '\ - "Ff ·:; 7 
PARTS BOOK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 

• RH-981A- • 
M1DE IN JAPAN 

r-T- 00 : ilJII±Bii, ~ ..A..JH I Men's dothes and ladles' clothes 

01 : ilJII±BIL !;; ..A..JIX I Men's dothes and ladies' dothes 

02 : :l- / ::;.•. '7- =\' / 'f I Jeans and work clothes 

52 : :l- / 7.\ '7- =\' ::..- 'f I Jeans and work clothes 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ;:Q)* ft . 2oo2~sF! O>-T-1>1:::1\~ '"Ct'Fiilt~nt:=&O><:;. 

2. !il&lcl:i' ~t&:l.-1 :::~~t~:!l!~:h,~Jiij~ tJ<6;~J *"to 

3. M.li!.1:!L l!:mifi9 ~ B!l.!b rc~: . ::: :: J li *i <:m L- ·ct-s ~ra:-t. 
4. $,!i,::J - j-:'l!tJ< * 8&:?n \ ~tj,~(;j:, f±lf~IJ$.!l,-~~(P89-P93) "t';l'.>il!l~<t::~~ '• 

A. ;f:f<l>llllil\ . . . . . . . . • . . .. .. . . . .. . . .. . . 1 

s. u~ · 3i:f!lii!IJH< • .. • • • .. • • .. .. .. .. .. s 
C. .l:l!iliii!IW. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 9 

D. ttUO!lllf,!\ .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 9 

E. it~li!br.!IW. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 11 

F1. flll .:tBII1A\ .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 13 

F2. fll! .:tllll1.fi .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .... . 15 

F3. flll .:tll!H,f; (~- :..-A'1±1!Al ...... .. .. 17 

G. ~•Jilll1Ri .. .. .. .... .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 21 

H. n ·;~ ?l - IIIIW. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 25 

J. 7 :..-:.-3 :..-7' -•Jilll~ .... ........ .. 27 

K. Ti~Jillj,f; .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . 27 

L1. ::tiU~V~-,~BIIW........... .. .. .... . 29 

L2. ::;mv~ -~~m~w........... . ...... .. 33 

M. 1~-1~11111~. . .. .. . .. ................ 35 

N. 7- :7' v 11' -ll!J1ili.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 35 

p. ~illliMia-BilW. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 37 

0 . ~Hi:/fl31:f. .. .. .. .. .. .............. 39 

R1 . *WJ Bll1L.... .... .... .. .. .. .... . 43 

R2. *l;JJIJII!J1ili (~-:..-A'1±-!l) ......... 45 

S. ..1:.-*W'J!liW-... .... .... .. .. .. .. .. .. 47 

T i~DI~~ti601l\.................. . 47 

U1. ::J/ t-O-J~#·;~77-fl.!l1*- .. ........ 49 

U2. ::J / t-o-J~#·;~7-AII!I1.li .......... 53 

V1. ~l!:ll!l1l\.. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 57 

V2. ~l!:fl31l\.. ...... .. .. .... .... .... .. . 61 

w. ~ii.!br.111;f. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 65 

X. ~iiUflilr::l1~\.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 67 

Y. ~llilr.!IJ,l\..................... ... . .. 71 

AA 1. f.t mlllliilllll1>1\...................... . 73 

AA2. f.t !lU~IIIIII1.tt . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . n 
AA3. f.t A;~ar.;!1:f. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. 79 

AA4. f.t m!~llllll1ili.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 83 

z. 1<t !l81.!1111:f. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 85 

Sp1. 1±~~1Jft881.-~il< .. . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. 89 

Sp2. 1±~~1J8B.f.-:ii~ .. . . . . . . . . .. .. . . .. 91 

Sp3. 1±~~U~.f.-IH~ .. . . . . . . . . . . ... . .. 92 

Sp4. 1±~~1J llll.f.-ii~ . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. 93 

Wa. V1!i7"1~ . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . 94 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1 . This book was prepared based on information available in May 2002. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice . 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line :_·_-_-_-!. 

4. If the symbol • is found in the " Parts No." column, refer to the different parts lists, 

gauge parts list on page 89-93. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine bcdy ............ .............................. ... 1 S. Upper thread trimmer mechanism ....... 

B. NeGdle bar and thread take-up mechanism 5 T Synchronizer ....................... . ....... .. . .. .. . 

c. Upper shaft mechanism .............................. 9 U1 . Control box mechanism .. ....... .. . .... ... .. 

D. Zigzag mechanism ..... .. ......................... 9 U2. Control box mechanism ..................... 

E. Needle bar rocking mechanism ................ 11 V1. Air pressure mechanism ................... .. 

F1. Presser foot mechanism ........ .... .. ........... 13 V2. Air pressure mechanism ..................... 

F2. Presser toot mechanism ... .. .................... 15 w. Power supply equipment mechanism .. :. 

F3. Presser toot mechanism (Jeans spec.) .. .... 17 X. Cloth control system mechanism .... ..... 

G. Feed mechanism .... .. ......... ................... 21 Y. Foot switch pedal mechanism ............ ... 

H. Cutter mechanism ....................... ... ....... 25 AA1. Attachment set. ..................................... 

J. Tension pulley mechanism .. .. .................. 27 AA2. Attachment set. ......... ............................ 

K. Lower shaft mechanism .......................... 27 AA3. Attachment set. ... .......................... ........ 

L 1. Double chaln sUtch looper mechanism ....... 29 AA4. Attachment set. ..................................... 

L2. Double chain stitch looper mechanism ....... 33 z. Accessories ........................................... 

M. Looper mechanism ... ......... . ... .. ..... ......... 35 Sp1 . Different parts list .................................. 

N. Double chain stitch looper mechanism .... ... 35 Sp2. Different parts list. ................................. 

P . Lubr1cation .. ...................................... ...... .. 37 Sp3. Different parts list. ......................... ........ 

Q. Threading mechanism .............. ..... . .... .. .. 39 Sp4. Different parts list. ................................. 

R1. Thread trimmer mechanism .................... 43 Wa. Index . ................................................... 
R2. Thread trimmer mechanism (Jeans spec.) .. 45 

47 

47 

49 

53 

57 

61 

65 

67 

71 

73 

77 

79 

83 

85 

sg 

91 

92 

93 

94 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . 3:.i*IIIIQ't I Machine body 

35--e. --

il 
93 8870 ,.... ...! __ _ ___ _ 

I ~93·3 I • :: ~~~~ :: ~:, 
1 193-1 ·3 1~ .~'1.:: II 
1 93-1-4 1 

I'- 93-1-2 93-1-5 II I ------,-...11 
1 ~ 93-1 1 
I ~93-2 I 

2 83 
..--- 79 

1
--.. 78 ....... 

I ',~ . J_......-
1 ~<.. ~ .. .. ....._,..,. 

1-17 81 

®-19 
(i)-18 

I ..._ 
' 

I - ::......-· ' 23 
I ~ 1-66 _ ____ _ ___ __! 

1 

i-95 9 

8 

68 

56---G 

118-98Hl50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ::tv.t>flMf; I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:: :n< 1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1-1-1 551215001 1 t>-;<~ T {J11~ BUSH, LOOPER BASE 
1-1-2 523616101 3 ~Ji~ '4X10 SCREW, M4X10 
2 S35232009 1"117'1 TOP COVER 
3 535231000 1 "177?11'7~/ PACKING, ;TOP COVER 
4 062501202 4 t"'::J.i5Xl2 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
5 535230009 1 J/{~ FACE PLATE 
6 062500804 2 t". J5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 
7 535229000 1 J/f~II'•J.\'/ PACKING, ;FACE PLATE 
8 535227009 1 1\'.'~:/JII'-f BELT COVER, F 
9 535228009 1 "--'~:IJ/1' -R BELT COVER, A 
10 062501202 3 :f'l\' JI.I5X12 SCREW. PAN M5X12 
11 S35226001 1 1\' .'~:IJ/1' -ffl 88. T COVER SUPPORT 
12 062400812 1 :f'I\' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
13 534956209 1 "''JW { BED BASE 
14 158827009 4 "'1~·~'{?1'l3/A BED BASE CUSHION, A 
15 535225000 4 " '1H' {?7'l3/ BED BASE CUSHION 
17 521728001 4 ~: ,11,~6)(80 BOLT,M6X80 
18 159458009 4 J ' J.~-~ RUBBER SHEET 
19 115947001 4 'f!J'* WASHER, PLAIN 6.35 
20 025060332 4 tW~'W16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
22 021060102 4 hH'lJ.6 NUT . 1 M6 
23 535203001 1 hn' -fflf~R COVER SUPPORT PLATE, A 
24 062400812 2 :f'l\' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
26 S35224001 1 hn' - ffi{?L COVER SUPPORT PLATE, L 
27 062400812 2 :f'l\' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
30 047502242 8 ;<J' IJ/?T /AilS PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5 
34 535223101 1 NJMV f]jj11' - COVER 
35 018400832 4 rt* · n~4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
37 S35222001 1 J11)7 1J<~' 79 COVER, ;Z-WINDOW 
38 535221001 1 ?'/.WM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
39 107017002 1 t~II' Wb'* WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6 .45 
40 535201000 1 b' AAJ' I);,? ' GS.SPRING 
41 S35220101 1 GSYifi11 SUPPORT PLATE. ;GS 
42 018501222 2 m·n~sx12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
43 028050242 2 II':Wb' i2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
44 S35219001 1 GSffit' /R SUPPORT PIN, R ;GS 
45 048080142 2 ~j'Jy'?3o)C8 RETAINING RING, CS 
47 S35218001 1 GSffit • :-!' SUPPORT PIN, F ;GS 
48 048080142 2 ~ j'Jy'?3?C8 RETAINING RING, CS 
51 047502242 1 ;<J'IJ;,?'t'/A\15 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5 
52 154465001 1 II{J.H'"I7'ffi?< DUST OILER SUPPORT ASSY 
53 114486002 1 *'')~17-?f OILER 
54 062500812 2 j-1\' J5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 
55 535217001 1 t/'l ' ~II' -YYI'l' ? SUPPORT SHAFT, ;H·LEVER 
56 014060632 1 i't?*' ~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
57 S35216001 1 ti~ · ~~~·-'lr/'l'? SHAFT, ;H-LEVER 
58 014060632 1 l't1* ' ~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
59 S35215001 1 t1~~1- SET SCREW COLLAR 
60 018061236 1 m·~~sx12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 12 
61 S17965001 1 ~~7. ff:tJ,11'- HEAD SUPPORT LEVER 
62 546496009 1 ~-1~'?'1bll' -?~ BED BASE COVER ASSY 
62-1 S46497009 1 ~-1~T1bll' - BED BASE COVER 
62-2 544204000 2 .;IJ' IJ/? ' f3')11'/ HINGE, SPRING 
62·3 062300616 4 M ' JM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
62-4 021300206 4 2~lt1~3 NUT, 2M3 
62-5 025030232 4 t;<t" ~· *fJ.l)3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
66 S35211009 1 ~Ibll' - ?< FRONT COVER ASSY 
67 535207001 2 tr;'B HINGE, B 
68 014060632 2 m:nsxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
69 S35206201 1 71/h - -b ·-~· FINGER GUARD 
70 S35221001 2 9'/ly'M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 

118-981 -050 
2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A · 3:.i*ll!l~ I Machine body 

l-17 
(1)-19 
®-18 

24 

12---i 

.....t--- -~ 
11 ----ll-........, .. ~ . 

~1- 1·2 

-~1-1·1 

! 11-51 
~- --
1 ) 

52-{ I - ----' 

54-! 

9 

10 

118·981·050 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ~ili~twi I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:::/;<1" NAME OF PARTS RM 
71 021400202 2 2'1lt1~4 NUT, 2 M4 
75 150607000 2 J' t.~/32. 8 RUBBER CAP, 32.8 
76 $35204001 1 " ' ·Wt / Y/\' f SPRING 
77 062300512 4 t"' J3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5 
78 533899000 1 ;t.· -.C.H'1f1< BALL CATCH ASSY 
79 004300513 2 .. ~7:J3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5 
80 062300616 2 t". =113X6 SCREW. PAN M3X6 
81 535202000 1 5/lf' o' ·J~J. BUSH, ;UNIVERSAL 
82 010082036 1 m·~~8X20 SOL T, SOCKET M8X20 
83 025080132 1 t7ltT i-13?8 WASHER. PLAINS 8 
88 107017002 2 t<"·wn. WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45 
89 117936001 1 J't.ti9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
90 158437001 2 J' J.lzi10 RUBBER CAP. 10 
91 S32264001 2 J' l.i?/11. 5 RUBBER CAP, 11.5 
92 150756000 2 J ' I.t/18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5 
93 S37084001 1 l'fiJ' -V ?< EYE GUARD ASSY 
93-1 S37085001 1 1'fil' -V PJ77H?l SETTING PLATE A5SY, ;E-GUIDE 
93·1·1 S37086001 11'W-~ · n·f EYE GUARD BRACKET 
93-1·2 534844001 1 l'fil' -V PJ77f~ SETTING PLATE, ;E-GUARD 
93-1·3 536071001 1 :rw -~ · ;.r:-w SCREW 
93-1 -4 S36070001 1 Yfil'-~ 't~·~n· f SPRING. ;EYE GUARD 
93-1 -5 106129002 1 t'J~3.57 NUT, SM3.57 
93-2 153098000 1 'Pf'h' - V EYE GUARD 
93-3 100257010 2 ~~-t-:,. · 3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57X6 
93-4 106129002 2 t'/~3.57 NUT, 5M3.57 
95 062400812 1 t<\ ' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
96 062500804 2 ~'J5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 

118-981-050 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . ftfJ · ~Jll!ll~ I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism 

0 

21-r 
/~~ 

20~ 

19 

34 

33 

118-981-101 
; From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . it.fl · ~ff~f~ I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:..-.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S35346101 1 wom~-?~ DRIVING ROD ASSY 
2 S35339101 1 IIIJ?V~'1''l'? SHAFT, ;0-GEAR 
3 014060632 2 7t'l*' ~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
7 S35340001 1 ?Vom~·t • ;, PIN 
a S35337101 1 IIIJ*'~?~'?vll'-?l N-BAR DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
9 014060632 1 7"t'l*' .t6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
10 S35338001 1 IIIJ'J~ · ?vii'-!/? SHAFT, ;D-LEVER 
11 014060632 2 7t'J*' l6X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
12 S35335001 1 tr'J~m-?l SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
13 535334001 1 NJ;t-"');1- ? NEEDLE BAA YOKE 
14 535333001 1 N);t-"');tfl\fl}/? LEVEL FEED LINK, ;N-BAR 
15 S35332001 2 NJ;J: "~? ·~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
16 018301236 2 m·~~3x1 2 BOLT, SOCKET M3X1 2 
17 S35331101 1 IIIJ*"?'H NEEDLE BAR ASSY 
17-1 S35150001 1 NW?f~?f NEEDLE BAR YARN FEEDER 
18 140553102 1 7n1HIW3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
19 S35148001 1 /\IW')I?JIU BUSH, U ;N-BAR 
20 S51195001 1 /\lj$'')J?~tti9 " (8 HOLDER BASE, B ;N-BUSH 
21 018402032 3 m··~4X20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20 
22 S35144001 1 JIOW?M"19/? LEVEL FEED LINK, ;N-BAR 
23 S37432001 1 JIOJi'?7' 01??"~-' BLOCK CLAMP ASSY, ;N.BAR 
23-1 018301632 1 7t~i ·~3X16 BOLT, SOCKET M3X16 
25 S35142001 1 rJJ;J; • ?7 ·ann NEEDLE BAR BLOCK ASSY 
26 S35138001 2 1111*" ?~-w ~7- GUIDE COLLAR, ;N-BAR 
27 153675{)01 2 l'HIW4.37 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37 

28 S35137001 2 IW*"?Il"W GUIDE, ;N·BAR 
29 S35136001 2 II'J;j;"o);l]" f~ ' II' .f. SPRING 
30 S35135001 1 IW;j;' ?l'/t(fflf? SUPPORT PLATE, ;N-BAR GUIDE 
31 062300616 2 :M" JW3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
32 S35134001 1 Jill*"'» ·mrA SUPPORT, A ;GEAR 
33 018501036 2 m·n~SXl O BOLT, SOCKET M5Xl 0 

< -00, ..1:. .fl In I J .If!> <For-OO,Upper thread trimmer> 
34 535133016 1 <'l>n900X558 .. ·<Ct6> NEEDLE, DOX558 (#16) 

<-01, ..1:.1' *tn•J m> <For-Q1,Upper & lower thread trimmer> 
34 S35133014 1 <'l>!II}DOX558" ·<1!1 4> NEEDLE. DOX558 (#14) 

<-02, ~- / .7.'1±ll> <For-Q2, jeans specification> 
34 S35133018 1 ~'l/!II}DOX558" ·<1!18> NEEDLE, DOX558 (#18) 

35 S35132101 1 7/t'/?~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY 
35-1 S35131001 1 7/t' / THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
35-2 S35130001 1 7:<t'/H <f THREAD GUIDE 
35·3 S35129001 1 7/t. /tJI,Jil'l" 7 ROLLER SHAFT 
35-4 021500303 111~31~ NUT, 3 M5 
35-5 535911 101 1 7:-t ·:-~~·m SPRING BASE 
36 535128001 1 7/t·:-nx:-·7 SUPPORT SHAFT 

37 014060632 27t?*'<6X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
38 S23612051 1 i!"/~h7-?~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 

39 S35127001 1 7/t "/~UI CAM ROLLER, ;TffAKE-UP 

40 S35126001 1 7/t'/ll'i SPRING 
41 S35078001 1 11' ~11!' SPRING HOOK 
42 S35125000 1 'l"?')t25/20 BEARING, 25120 

43 S35124000 1 ~7~ ~ '71}/?. BEARING, ;THRUST 
44 S35123000 1 :l7:lW.I'A' WASHER, ;THRUST 

45 535122000 1 Jll)~i ~7· D7?7L\~ FELT 

46 S35121000 1 Ill};' ?7ll~ FELT , ;N-BAR 
47 148294001 1 7t~J*'l"3.577*"l SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.57 

52 S41310001 1 II'H~l/tfA GUIDE, A 

53 141514002 1 ~~~,~· :-w SHOULDER SCREW 

118-981-101 
6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . attf · ~f¥1111~ I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism 

7 

21---1 

/~=;l. 
20~ 

19 

60~ 

59 ~ 
t'" @.:r-46 

16 f:$--15 
. ~14 

l~15 . 

~---~')' ---r· 
I 23·1~~at 1 1 

I ~ I ·, ~r L ____ j-23 
~22 17 

@-66 

118-981-101 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . tt~ · :RW~~ I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t: ;.-;< 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

54 S35118001 1 NWf:l?~ll· * TENSION SPRING 
59 $35117001 1 NJ:j:' ~J?JI\Jt'J~ NUT, U ;N-8/BUSH 
60 S351 16001 1 NJ;J;'~.I~JlUf~ll·.j. SPRING, PLATE 
63 $351 14001 1 NJ:J:' wnfiB . SUPPORT. B :GEAR 
64 018400832 2 'i't;f;'JI~4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
65-1 S17608009 1 t7~m- SET SCREW COLLAR 
65-2 014060632 2 1't?;f;'~6X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
66 S35113001 1 NJ:t.-~7·rn?m- COLLAR, ;N-BAR BLOCK 
67 $51194001 1 N};f<'~:IJ· -~ • NEEDLE BAR GUARD 
68 018400632 3 7'H<!I~4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
69 S41251001 1 JIIJH~lfl-(9A HOLDER PLATE, A ;N-THREAD 

118-981·101 
8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . J:.fjlllll~ I Upper shaft mechanism 

<11(3-23 &---13 

118-981-109 
D . itlill!l~ I Zigzag mechanism 

5 

118-981-110 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . ..tiftiiUJ~ I Upper shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTI t:.- .><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S43710001 1 'fW? UPPER SHAFT 
2 072620260 2 17~' ??76202VVC2 BALL BEARING, 6202VVC2 
3 535247001 1 M*'~4'1' GEAR, ;N·BAR 
4 S23651001 2 l'tt 76X6*:1 J SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
5 S35246001 1 N)]l)~b. ZIGZAG CAM 
6 S23651001 2 l'tt76X6*:1J SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
7 S35245001 1 .,.,;..· 7T7' -•m TENSION PULLEY ASSY, ;U-SHAFT 
8 S23651001 2 l'tt76X6*:1.:1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
10 076002450 1 ?<:.-. ??7600200 BALL BEARING, 6002DD 
11 048150142 2 ~J?'/'?31C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15 
12 S43708009 1 7' -'in PULLEY ASSY 
13 01 4060632 1 l't?i' ~GXG SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
14 016061031 1 7'1H'1} 6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6X10 
16 S35249001 1 A7AWfl'~ WASHER, ;THRUST 
17 048350242 1 ~J?7't3?C35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35 
18 S43711000 1 ')?';' ?117- COLLAR, ;U-SHAFT 
20 151998000 1 " '7'1}/?' h/it' BEARING COLLAR 
21 116920001 1 ~?1W?A7WJ/?' RING, THRUST 
22 141276001 1 n;,· ??1715 BALL BEARING CAP, S 
23 102843004 3 iJ7W3. 57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 

118-981-109 

D . it~ f J llMifi I Zigzag mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:.-;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 535264001 1 11'}7'}79<1 ZIGZAG FORK 
2 535263101 1 NJJI!Ji<ilfltlt' / SUPPORT PIN, ;Z-FORK 
3 021080306 1 t'l~3'l~8 NUT, 3 M8 
4 535262001 1 NJ71)~/fl/n CONNECTING ROD ASSY, ;ZIGZAG 
5 S35260001 1 ;· ;,.:wus SHOULDER SCREW, M6 
6 535259001 1 'WJ'J?7/?r ;,.;;.. • SHOULDER SCREW, ;Z-CRANK 
7 155559001 1 t7'tT-1 WASHER, PLAIN 
9 021060102 2 t"JH'll G NUT, 1 MG 
10 S35258001 1 N}JI}'J'j/'J ZIGZAG CRANK 
11 018062022 1 m·~~GX20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
12 S35257000 1 ?7/?'l'?m· BUSH, ;C-SHAFT 
13 014060632 1 l't'TJ;'~GXG SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
15 S35256001 1 NJ71J3?V ?';'? ROCKER SHAFT, ;ZIGZAG 
17 S35255001 1 NHfH?1!1f9H N-POSITION CONTROL PLATE ASSY 
18 S35252001 1 N}71}~/'//t' / PIN, ;Z-ECCENTAIC 
19 148727001 1 A". - f-0. 6 SPACER,0.6 
20 S35250001 1 N)Jijlfi-' ZIGZAG LEVER 
21 S35251001 1 t"J~6 NUT, M6 
22 S35332001 1 N!*'W~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
23 018301236 1 'Pt*'H3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
24 S37432001 1 ll');j.'~7' 1l"J'J'' 4?< BLOCK CLAMP ASSY, ;N-6AR 
24-1 S35143001 1 11'!*'~7' 1fJ'J9't BLOCK CLAMP, ;N-BAR 
24·2 018301632 1 l't:l.' A-~3X16 BOLT, SOCKET M3X16 
26 153596001 1 ~'h' ~ WASHER 

118-981-1 10 
10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E .tt•mlll Ill§ I Needle b . ar rocl<mg mechanism 

11 

31 . 

1-3----f 
1-4-----s I __...!...;,__. 1-4 

17_[6-: 
,--- l ,--t-0 : ,, 
I I la 1 ( ) : 

[ [ ,~" 
I I 34 1.1 

I I " ~ I I .l 2--' ·-., 

15

-i I 16 ~ //1/' I 
I I //<>' l'

1 
B 

I I I 1// v IT 
I I "·' , ., ' i'l 101•·•·• 1 ' ~---- 1- r l eYI I +J 

1 

: [ 1 • • ) I - .- -, I ~I CD !f.!; I I 
/ 1 1

1 
~I I I 1-e 

r"' ~ I I I 11 ,; 1 I ....r· I ·--.!..~ 
I 

....._, - I~ "'1l'fl~l I 

I 

~-·- I"·'-Q - ·. -' · ----' <'+"~I I I~ 0 [ If·•-@ I I Q---23:; __ -.: -:'T_) 

I ,__.../ 11-3 0 f i ~23-2 1-S 
I _.,.,., 1 24 o----23-3 

1._.-'/ 11-1--s 4 ~23-1 
. 11-s---o V L--· I ., ,,, 

~ 
I 

118·981-1 15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . ittftUJJ~i~ I Needle bar rocking mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTI !::/ ;<-( NAME OF PARTS FIM 

1·1 $35276101 1 t-~"·-A MOTOR BASE 
1·2 S43285QOO 1 II' Hf-?Rn PULSE MOTOR ASSY, R 
1·3 0185()1422 4 Yt:l<' ~~5X I4 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
1·4 025050232 4 t7lfT -H~?5 WASHER. PLAIN M 5 
1·5 S35283001 1 1WMV ?7' - 1!?< NEEDLE ROTATION PULLEY ASSY 
1·5·1 S35435QOO 1 NJM~ . <)1.17' -•In NEEDLE ROTATION PULLEY ASSY, M 
1·5·2 535282000 1 :-~ 'Jt' /5X23.8 NEEDLE PIN. ;5X23.8 
1·5 ·3 128652001 1 ,,. *'/HlEC16il MAGNET REC16W 
1-6 014060632 2 l't?;nsxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
2 018061622 4 m·•~sx1s BOLT . SOCKET M6X16 
11 S35291101 1 f/;3/7' - 110?< TENSION PULLEY ASSY. D 
11·1 S35284101 1 f/Sr3/7' - 11 TENSION PULLEY 
11·2 076000800 1 ~~'??76000ZZ BALL BEARING. 6000ZZ 
11·3 048260242 2 ~~?l't3?C26 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C26 
11·4 S35290001 1 f/'l3i7' - •J?f"O?' TENSION PULLEY ARM ASSY, D 
11·5 048100142 1 ~J?'l '?3?C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10 
14 018400832 2 7'H< ' .l~4XB BOLT, SOCKET M4XB 
15 535296001 1 ~-AhW.Y;' ??~ DRIVING LOOPER SHAFT ASSY 
16 072620180 1 ~'l '??76201ZZ BALL BEARING, 6201ZZ 
17 S35297000 1 ?T'l' m· -'IU?< T·PULLEY ASSY, U ;V-SHAFT 
18 018401636 1 m·•~4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
23 535288101 1 f/~3/ 7' -•Ju?: TENSION PULLEY ASSY. U 
23-1 S35284101 1 7/'l3/ 7' _,, TENSION PULLEY 
23-2 076000800 1 ~'l'??76000ZZ BALL BEARING, 6000ZZ 
23·3 048260242 1 ~J'7l't3?C26 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C26 
23-4 S35287001 1 7i'l3/7' - 'l?f' U?< ARM ASSY, U ;T-PULLEY 
23-5 048100142 1 ~J?'l'?3?C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10 
24 018400832 2 J'W .l~4XB BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
31 S35300000 1 ~n;..?' " · ~~~u TIMING BELT, U 
32 S35299000 1 ?f~/?'1\ 'J~~D TIMING BELT, D 
33 07600185() 1 ~;,. ??7600 1 zz BALL BEARING, 6001ZZ 
34 142627001 1 1ft!'* WASHER 
35 S35302001 1 1!'/~h;- SET SCREW COLLAR 
36 014060832 2 i't?* . ' 6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
5() S43349100 1 11' Ji,Af-?J-VR PULSE MOTOR CORD, A 

118-981 ·115 
12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



oot mechanism F 1 . jill .I 1!11 nr w I Presser f 

118·981·201 

13 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F1 . iljli~i~ I Presser loot mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 534957001 1 1:7~~~ :-tJ:-Ln OPENING CONNECTING ROD ASSY. L 
1-1 $34965001 1 ~/1111' - J't-fL FULCRUM LEVER PLATE, L 
1-2 102630001 1 NW~1'/t1il?:n SUDE BLOCK, N-BAR GUIDE 
1-3 109763002 1 liT~ WASHER 
1-4 048050342 1 f~?E5 RETAINING RING, E5 
2 $34963001 1 t7-tv /f)/fl7 ~ OPENING CONNECTING ROD ASSY, R 
2-1 S34964001 1 ~/1-A'-J"i--fR FULCRUM LEVER PLATE. A 
2-2 102630001 1 Jill*' ~/t111'J:r? SUDE BLOCK, N-BAR GUIDE 
2-3 109763002 1 11'11'~ WASHER 
2-4 04$050342 1 f~'7E5 RET AINtNG RING, E5 
3 $34966001 6 ~·:.-wU4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
5 S35429001 1 t7-\'"' * SPRING, EXTIENSION 
6 S34967001 2 t7t;(f7i1'1? STOPPER PLATE, ;OPENING 
7 025040232 2 t W h' :HJ.?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
8 062400812 2 t'l' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
11 062301016 2 t'I'JM3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
12 $34968000 2 At ' -f 't"JfU3 SPEED NUT. M3 
13 $34970001 2 t~~~/9'trJf' CYLINDER ROD, ;OPENING 
14 $34969001 2 ~J/9'D'JVt'/B ROD PIN, B ;CYLINDER 
15 048030342 4 fJ'7E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
16 $35169001 2 t7¥/1)/9'ffl CYLINDER SUPPORT, ;OPENING 
17 062400812 4 t'I' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
19 028040242 4 ,,. *'t':JJ'i-2. 4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
35 $35239101 2 ?7/7' 1111'-'l' ' CLAMP LEVER SHAFT 
36 S35240001 2 ?7/?vii'-B CLAMP LEVER, 8 
38 062501202 2 t'I ' JN5X12 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
39 $35303201 2 ~tl?V ?'-''' · - DRIVING LEVER 
40 062501202 2 t'I'JN5X12 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
41 $35166001 2 ffi'l'J:.-9' 01f. CLAMP CYLINDER ROO 
42 $35305001 2 'l~/9 '01Vt'/ ROD PIN, ;CYLINDER 
43 048030342 4 f nEJ RETAINING RING. E3 
44 $35304001 2 ?7/J' j!l)/9'tlti CYLINDER SUPPORT, ;CLAMP 
45 014400532 2 l't?* ' '-4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
53 S35321001 3 7'v-WWf'A GUIDE PLATE. A 
54 $35322001 1 7' 1-- f :ll' W f~B GUIDE PLATE. B 
55 $06696004 11 't7Ji-7'3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
56 $35323001 2 7'~t-m•I PLATE PRESSER 
57 $35324001 2 ;·:-~'l' M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
58 S36345000 2 ''It'??~~- WASHER, BENDING 
62 S35327001 2 t7~:-•J:.-rJ.f111' STOPPER, :Q.CYLINDER 
63 017401415 2 ;f;' J~f4X 1 4 BOLT,M4X14 
64 021400202 2 2'/~t1f4 NUT, 2M4 
65 062400812 4 t" 'l4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
67 S35328001 2 t7t;l.f111. l'71' STOPPER PLATE 
71 028040242 4 II' W:b' i2. 4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
72 535456001 2 :fti'H'W.J. SPRING 
73 S35457001 1 ll':j.:IJ~L SPRING HOOK. l 
74 S35458001 1 11'iMR SPRING HOOK, R 
75 S35321001 1 7'11- f:ll'W1'A GUIDE PLATE, A 

118·981-201 
14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F2 . ~IIIIl§ I Presser foot mechanism 

15 

-----­/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

< .00, .H'ttJII) Ill 
I For -oo, Upper 

thread trimmer > 

~ 
~1·1 ·20 

81-1-19 

< -o1, J:r*<l:II•J!II 
I For -o1 , Upper & lower 

thread trimmer > 

~ 
81·1·18 

80·1 +1-~ 

80-1 -1 ·2--~ 

< .01, .J:T .1\1;)) \JIll 
I For .01, Upper & lower thread trimmer > 

~80·1 ·18 

81-1-5 

81 -1-4 

I 
I 
I 
f---80+1 I 80·1-14 

I 
I 

81 +13 

81-1-15 . 1 
\ ' 
81-1-12 

80·1·8 

80-t-13 

~· " t \ ' 

\ 

80·1·12 

118-981·201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F2 . jfjl.I 1\!lfi\'i I Presser foot mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~;..;(-( NAME OF PARTS AM 
<-OO.J:~tn ll ~> <For-OO,Upperthread trimmer> 

8().1 $35474401 1 ~•11· ~-Hl·;?n WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, R 
8().1-1 $35318001 1 :V~ti7' ~-~A?~ WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, R 
8().1-2 S37684101 1 fll/f ?R-50 NEEDLE PlATE. R·SO 
8().1-4 $37680001 1 ~~~YIR-50 WORK CLAMP, R·50 

<-01 , J:lF~tDIJ~> <For.()t ,Upper & lower thread trimmer> 
80-1 $35478401 1 :t'/I7' ~-~RS1??~ WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, RS 
80-1-1 S35319001 1 ~,t,r7'v-~RS7~ WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, R$ 
80-1-2 $35309101 1 flll f?R NEEDLE PLATE. R 
80-1-4 $35452001 1 iV:t,IRL WORK CLAMP, RL 
80-1-18 S35330001 1 t'l' t'II~?A WORK CLAMP PLATE, R 

80-1 -1-1 S35316001 1 M:nffi~? SUPPORT PLATE. :S·BLOCK 
80-1-1-2 060020416 2 I1'~/~' M2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
80-1-3 S06696004 2 '17J.t.7f' 3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
80-1-5 S35236000 1 <7TIJ' *3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 
8().1-6 S35235001 1 ?7/7' fflt' / SUPPORT PIN, ;CLAMP 
8().1-7 021300302 1 3';~t-1~3 NUT, 3M3 
8G-1-8 S35238001 t ?7/7'1' ?')7 SHAFT HOLDER. ;CLAMP 
8G-1-9 062401016 2 t"' J4X10 SCREW. PAN M4X10 
80..1-10 S3S237001 1 ?7/7' 'fl/'J' ? FULCRUM SHAFT, ;CLAMP 
80..1 -11 048050142 2 ~J'7';'73'X5 RETAINING RING. C5 
80..1-12 S35234201 1 ?7/7'~11' -R CLAMP LEVER, R 
80..1 -13 018501236 1 rn·~~sxt2 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
80-1-14 S35167001 1 ?7/7'1'- J.R CLAMP ARM, R 
80-1-15 014400532 2 Jlt?;jq4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
80-1-16 $35347000 1 ~Jil' 1~ 'R CLOTH GUIDE, R 
80-1-17 S35326001 t 5tJ~7/'U3.5 SCREW, M3.5 

<-00, J:;l<-f;!JIJ ~> <For-OO,Upper thread trimmer> 
81 -1 S35475401 t :tn7·~-~L·;')n WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, L 
81-1-1 S35310001 1 ut'lrJ ' v-~Ln WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, L 
81-1-2 $37683101 t IIIH?L-50 NEEDLE PLATE, L-50 
81-1 -4 $37679001 1 il/:t'lll- 50 WORK CLAMP, L-50 
81-1-19 S38335000 1 1M5t' {; THREAD HOLDING PLATE 
81 -1-20 $35326001 1 5tJ:WU3. 5 SCREW, M3.5 

<-01 , J: lF>iH» 1J ~> <For-01,Upper & lower thread trimmer> 
81 -1 S35476401 1 tfi7'v-~L~J')?~ WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, LS 
81 -1-1 $35317001 1 ~/:t'IIJ ' v-~LS?~ WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, LS 
81-1-2 S35308101 1 NJHL NEEDLE PLATE, l 
81-1-4 $354$3001 t ll/:tfiLL WORK CLAMP, Ll 
81 -1-18 $35329001 1 W:t'II {?L WORK CLAMP PLATE. L 

81-1-1 -1 S35316001 1 :b7J71J11I 19 SUPPORT PLATE, ;$-BLOCK 
81-1-1-2 060020416 2 I1' {/~'U2)(4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
81-1 -3 S06696004 2 '17:!~~,- 3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
81 -1-5 S35236000 1 <-!'' it'h' -1-3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 
81-1-6 535235001 1 ?7/7'ffit' / SUPPORT PIN, ;CLAMP 
81-1 -7 021300302 1 3)r~:t"/~3 NUT, 3M3 
81-1-8 S35238001 1 ?7/7"/ 'Jo)-!' SHAFT HOLDER, ;CLAMP 
81 -1-9 062401016 2 t"' :J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
81-1 -10 S35237001 1 ?7/7''fl/'l' ? FULCRUM SHAFT, ;CLAMP 
81-1-11 048050142 2 ~PW'l3'X5 RETAINING RING. C5 
81-1-12 535233201 1 ?7/7'~11' -L CLAMP LEVER, L 
81-1-13 018501236 1 n:r.·~~sx 1 2 BOLT, SOCKET M5X 12 
81-1-14 S35168001 1 ?7/7' 1'- Al CLAMP ARM, L 
81-1-15 014400532 2 rt?•n4xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
81 -1-16 535348000 1 ~Ill' W L CLOTH GUIDE. L 
81-1-17 S35326001 1 l-J-1-7'1.13. 5 SCREW. M3.5 

118-981 -201 
16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F3 . ~.r.B!l«t ( y- / .Xf±tl) I Presser foot mechanism (Jeans specification) 

sr 
75 

" ;t-;t;.-a /G 
I OPTION PARTS " 

~ 80·2·2 
104 

17 

96 102 100 

• 99 
®-97 . ._, 

I . 
81-2-8 1 01 L.::.:::::..---, 

81-2·13 

81·2-15 ( 

81-2·12 

' 
L_ 

103 

80-2-5 

1- '1 80.2-1; 

80·2·13 

f.
'-, -.j 

80·2·6 80·2· 7 
80·2·12 

80-2-4 

118-981-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F3. tlll i Mfifi ( :;- / Xf±t~) 1 Presser foot mechanism (Jeans specification) 

REF.NO CODE Q1Y t: :.n< 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<1.1 14- 1811Vll> <1.1 14- 18wn> 
80-2 837756401 1 ~I7' ~-~JR11??< WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J R1 

80-2-2 837644101 1 NH?UR NEEDLE PLATE, R L 1 
80-2-4 837754001 1 iU*tfiR-JL 1 WORK CLAMP, R-J L1 

<1.2 18- 2211Vll> <L2 18- 22-.n> 
80-2 837727401 1 ~I7'~-~JR21??~ WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J R2 

80-2-2 837646101 1 NH?L2R NEEDLE PLATE , R L2 
80-2-4 837690001 1 iU~tfiR-JL2 WORK CLAMP, R-J L2 

<1.3 22- 26nm> <1.3 22- 26.n> 

80·2 837733401 1 ~n·~-~JRJ'i'ln WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J R3 
80-2-2 837648101 1 NH?L3R NEEDLE PLATE, R L3 
80-2-4 837692001 1 :VftfiR-JL3 WORK CLAMP, R-J L3 

<1.4 26- 3011Vll> <L4 26- 301111t> 
80-2 837757401 1 ~17'~-~JR41??, WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J R4 

80·2-2 837650101 1 NH?L4R NEEDLE PLATE, R L4 
80-2-4 837758001 1 :v*tiR-JL4 WORK CLAMP, R·J L4 

<1.5 28- 3211Vll> <LS 28- 32nm> 
80-2 840830101 1 ~I7'~-~JR51??~ WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J R5 
80-2-2 840822001 1 11'/{?LSR NEEDLE PLATE, R L5 
80-2-4 541483001 1 Jt/ftiR- JL5 WORK CLAMP, R·J L5 

<1.6 32- 3611Vll> <L6 32-36nm> 
80-2 541489101 1 ~~I7'~-~JR6'i'l?< WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J R6 
80-2-2 841479001 1 NH?LSR NEEDLE PLATE, R L6 
80-2·4 841485001 1 Jt/ftfiR-JL6 WORK CLAMP, R-J L6 

<L7 36-4011Vll> <L7 36-40nm> 
80-2 84 1491101 1 tti7'~-~JR7'i'l?< WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J R7 

80-2-2 841 481001 1 111){9L7R NEEDLE PLATE, R L7 

80·2-4 841487001 1 iUfitlR-JL7 WORK CLAMP, R·J L7 

<1.1-L4 14- 3011Vll> <1. 1-L4 14- 30nvn> 
80·2-1 837729101 1 Jt/tti7' ~-~JR?~ WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, JR 

<1.5-L7 28-41mn> <1.5-L7 28-40nvn> 
80·2-1 $40828001 1 Jt/fitl7'~-~JR?~B WORK CLAMP PLATE AS8Y, JR;B 

80-2-1-1 835316001 1 117 :;rrljif 111 SUPPORT PLATE, ;$-BLOCK 
80·2-1-2 060020416 2 II' {/VU2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
80-2-3 806696004 2 lf7J W3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
80-2-5 835236000 1 <?'' 't'h' i-3. 2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 

80-2-6 $35235001 1 ?7/7' ifi1It' / SUPPORT P IN, ;CLAMP 

80·2-7 021300302 1 313.71~ 3 N UT, 3M3 

80-2-6 835238001 1 ?7/7"/'1?'! SHAFT HOLDER, ;CLAMP 

80-2-9 062401016 2 :1'\. J4X1 0 SCREW. PANM4X10 
80-2-10 835237001 1 ?7/7' 'lf//? FULCRUM SHAFT, ;CLAMP 

80-2-11 048050142 2 ~J?~'?3?c5 RETAINING RING, CS 
80-2-12 835234201 1 ?7/7'111\' -R CLAMP LEVER, R 
80-2-13 018501236 1 7#'n~5X1 2 BOLT, SOCKET IIA5X12 

<1.1-L4 14 -3()nm> <L1-L4 14- 30nm> 
80-2-14 837695001 1 ?7/7'7-AA-J CLAMP ARM, R-J 

<1.5-L7 28-40mm> <L5-L7 28-40nm> 
80-2-1 4 S40826001 1 ?7/7'7-AR- J -B CLAMP ARM, R-J·B 

80-2-15 014400532 2 1'1'?*' <4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 

118-981-201 
18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F3 . W .:r.~i~ ( :J- /Xi±*~) I Presser foot mechanism (Jeans specification) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l::/ >' 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

80-2-16 S35347000 1 xJh" i ~ " R CLOTH GUIDE, R 
80-2-17 S35326001 1 'l4l'l.l3-5 SCREW, M3.5 

<L1 14-18mm> <L114-18mm> 
81·2 S37731301 1 ttr7·~~JL1 1~7~ WORKCLAMPPLATESET, J L1 
81 -2·2 $37643201 1 A1H1L1L NEEDLE PLATE, LL1 
81-2-4 S3n55001 1 Xlt'tiL-JLl WORK CLAMP, L.J L 1 

<L2 18·22mm> <L2 18-22mm> 
81 -2 s3n28301 1 ttr7·v-~2'J~n WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J L2 
81-2-2 $37645101 1 A1H?L2L NEEDLE PLATE, L2 L 
81·2·4 $37689001 1 xlt'tiL- JL2 WORK CLAMP, L-J L2 

<L3 22-26mm> <L3 22-26mm> 
81·2 S3n35301 1 ttr7' v-~JL31~7~ WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J L3 
81-2-2 S37647101 1 NJHL3L NEEDLE PLATE, LL3 
81-2·4 $37691001 1 Vt'tiL- JL3 WORK CLAMP, L.J L3 

<L4 26-30mm> <L4 26-30mm> 
81-2 S3n32301 1 ttr7' v-~41~n WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J L4 
81-2-2 $37649101 1 MHL4L NEEDLE PLATE, L L4 
81-2-4 S3n59001 1 xJttt!l-JL4 WORK CLAMP, L-J L4 

<L5 28-32mm> <L5 28-32mm> 
81·2 $40831101 1 ~'tr7'v-~51~7~ WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J L5 
81·2·2 $40823001 1 NH;LSL NEEDLE PLATE, L L5 
81-2-4 $41484001 1 Vt'ti L-JLS WORK CLAMP, L-J LS 

<L6 32-36mm> <L6 32·36mm> 
81-2 $41490101 1 ;f!JI7'1r+JL6'1??• WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J L6 
81·2·2 $41480001 1 " 'H9L6L NEEDLE PLATE, L L6 
81-2-4 $41486001 1 lt/t'tiL-JL6 WORK CLAMP, L·J L6 

<L7 36-40mm> <L7 36-40mm> 
81-2 $41492101 1 ;t't:I7'HJL7'1??• WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J L7 
81·2-2 $41482001 1 111H~L7L NEEDLE PLATE, L L7 
81-2-4 S41488001 1 lt/t!fiL-JL7 WORK CLAMP, L-J L7 

<L1-l4 14·30mm> <L 1·L4 14-30mm> 
81-2-1 S3n30001 1 ;f!JIJ'IdJL?• WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, JL 

<L5-L7 28-40mm> <L5-L7 28-40mm> 
81-2-1 $35310001 1 :V;j-!f:t7'1r~L?; WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY. L 

81-2-1-1 S35316001 1 h?Hif!fi { ; SUPPORT PLATE, ;S·BLOCK 
81-2-1-2 060020416 2 11"1;,~'M2X4 SCREW. BIND M2X4 
81-2-3 $06696004 2 't7::1-*;i3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
81-2-5 $35236000 1 ''r'if'~'.f-3,2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 
8 1-2-6 $35235001 1 ?7/J'ififit';, SUPPORT PIN, :CLAMP 
81·2-7 021300302 1 3\-:J. t1~3 NUT, 3 M3 
81-2-8 $37712001 1 ?7:17''/ ??'T CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
81-2-9 062401016 2 t "'::I4X10 SCREW. PAN M4X10 
81·2-10 $37711001 1 ?7:t7'"";,'l'? CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
81·2-11 048050142 2 ~J?'l"?3?C5 RETAINING RING, CS 
81-2-12 $35233201 1 ?7:t7'v"· - L CLAMP LEVER, L 
81·2-13 018501236 1 Yt;J;'MSX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 

118-981-201 
19 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F3 . tiP I~~ (:;- :..- X1±n) I Presser foot mechanism (Jeans specification) 

REF.NO CODE 01Y 1::/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<1. 1-l4 14-30irrn> <L I- L4 14-30nm> 
81-2-14 S37694001 1 ?7/7'7-AL-J CLAMP ARM, L.J 

<1.5-t 7 28-40nm> <L5-L7 28-40nm> 
81 -2-1 4 S40827001 1 ?7/7'7- AL-J-8 CLAMP ARM, L.J.S 

81-2-15 014400532 2 i't?*' ~4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
81 -2-16 $35348000 1 Vb'H'L CLOTH GUIDE, L 
81-2-17 $35326001 1 )-.IWU3.5 SCREW, M3.5 

75 S37693001 1 7'v-~h'1H?C GUIDE PLATE, C 
90 $37714001 1 ;W:wfi:fl/1' 1 FULCRUM BRACKET, ;AUX.CLAMP 
91 $37713001 1 *'''3:flti:flr/? FULCRUM SHAFT, ;AUX. CLAMP 
92 048050142 2 ~J?'/?3o)CS RETAINING RING, C5 
93 $37718000 1 ;f;'/3~ifl?i'' AUXILIARY CLAMP ARM 
94 018401032 1 l'tt' .1+4X1 0 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
95 $05358000 1 :n:..:fltiA . BUTTON CLAMP, A 
96 S08808001 1 A~77' i'l' STOPPER SCREW 
97 021660102 1 t'H 1 'l.l3. 18 NUT, 1 SM3.18 
98 S37753001 1 *''' 3:fl!It~·;,n· ~ SPRING, EXTENSION 
99 S37744001 1 F>f'lf1'l•J:;?' '1'1I?< CYLINDER SUPPORT ASSY 
100 062400812 2 t"'J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
101 S37717101 1 t'l'3:tlfi1)/??0: AUX. CLAMP LINK ASSY 
102 S34922101 1 ;-;,;t.;/M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
103 021400202 1 2'l:l t';/~4 NUT, 2M4 

"~7'013:.-l!ili N "OPTION PARTS" 
104 S37870000 1 Ulf 1fJ CLOTH GUIDE, J 

118-981-201 
20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G · ~ IJ 1111~ I Feed mechanism 

16 

17 96 

25 i 
24 97 

f-99 i 
~7397 

72 69 l!r56 
. 

~66 

118-98 1·202 
21 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . ~I J ~~ I Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/;<{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 $34950209 1 ~?1W1 FEED BRACKET 
2 $35176001 1 ~?1W 11JII' -t. FEED BRACKET COVER, L 
3 S35177001 1 47111' {jj/1' -R FEED BRACKET COVER, R 
4 $29410001 12 '7WM4 SCREW, FLAT M4 
5 $43192200 1 11' I!.At-?X?~ PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X 
5-1 S43193200 1 ll' l!.;(t..;103H7523 PULSE MOTOR, 103H7523 
6 0 18401622 4 m·t~4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
8 025040132 4 t 7iJ.-HY3?4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
9 S43717201 1 w~~·v1s. 75 GEAR, 15.75 
10 014770622 2 7t~J:W6.3s?:n SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
11 S35181001 1 Xf?1W ??'lln X-FEED SHAFT HOLDER ASSY, L 
11-1 535180000 1 Xt?1W??'Il X-FEED SHAFT HOLDER, L 
11·2 417526000 1 l!/ '17?" -t-1~9 SENSOR MAGNET, 9 
12 S35178001 2 X7"J? X-RACK 
13 018501631 4 i'hV H5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
15 535179000 1 Xt?1W ?'»R X·FEED SHAFT HOLDER, R 
16 S35188001 2 Yf?1JY'nW? Y-FEED GUIDE SHAFT 
17 014060632 4 i't?~.' ~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
18 S12004000 4 I):TJ'"}',/:1 LINEAR BUSH 
19 S02460001 8 ~J?'/. ?3')C19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19 
23 535182001 1 Xt'J'}'rn{~· ?A X-FEED GUIDE SHAFT. A 
24 018401636 4 m·•~4X1 6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
25 025040232 4 tiiJ· 1nt:1?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
26 535183000 4 1):7'7'1'/:112 LINEAR BUSH, 12 
27 $35184001 41'WWr~J11 STOPPER, BALL BEARING 
28 062300416 4 :M' JII3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
42 $43719001 1 Yf?1W -;<B Y-FEED BASE, B 
43 018061622 4 m·•~sx1s BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
45 543194200 1 ll'~;!f-?Y?< PULSE MOTOR ASSY, Y 
45-1 $43193200 1 ll'~;!f-?103117523 PULSE MOTOR, 103H7523 
46 018401622 4 m·~~4X16 BOLT. SOCKET M4X16 
48 025040132 4 t 7'fh't·Y3?4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
49 $43718001 1 ?~-?~''\'25 DRIVING GEAR, 25 
50 014760622 2 7t~Ji·Y·5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
51 S35174001 1 Y7'-!JltifiL Y-PULLEY SUPPORT, L 
52 018501422 2 7t;j;'M5X14 BOLT, SOCKET MSX14 
53 S27844201 1 ~1~/f7'·1JA TIMING PULLEY, A 
54 01 4770622 2 7t~}*y'6.35?~'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
55 S35186001 1 Y7' ·1J'/?L Y·PULLEY SHAFT, L 
56 530138001 2 <1 ?D" 'Y'J/ ?"8 MICRO BEARING, 8 
57 048060342 2 ~PJE6 RETAINING RING, E6 
61 S27844201 1 ?1~/f7'·1JA TIMING PULLEY, A 
62 014770622 2 7t~lt·'l'6.3S?;n SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
63 S35189001 1 Y7"-1J:..·?R Y·PULLEY SHAFT, R 
64 530138001 2 <1 ?D"-'7')/?'8 MICRO BEARING, 8 
65 048060342 1 ~I?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
66 048160242 4 ~I?Yt3~C16 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C16 
67 S43720001 1 Y1~.,..4.'\'40 IDLER GEAR, 40 
68 0 14060632 27t?,n6x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
69 S10077100 1 Y91~:-?·"-·J~~ Y-TIMINGBELT 
70 S35190001 1 yy'? Y-SHAFT 
71 S02460001 2 ~}')y'?3?C19 RETAINING RING, E XTERNAL C19 
72 S12004000 2 1):77'".1:.-:l LINEAR BUSH 
73 S35184001 1 9<y'~?'IH1~ STOPPER, BALL BEARING 
74 S35191001 1 '/'??-t BALL BEARING 
75 S12004000 1 1):77'"Jy:l LINEAR BUSH 
76 S02460001 2 ~PJY'?3?C19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19 
77 0 18061222 2 Yt;l<A-~6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X1 2 
78 028060242 2 l\1·'f1f1·2-6 WASHER. SPRING 2-e 
79 S31568000 1 YW?y'?;J;M ' Y -DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER 

80 S10078001 1 T"'Mx•:.if SPACER, T·BELT 

118-981·202 
22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G · ~ •J 1111~ I Feed mechanism 

16 

®-56 

118-981-202 

23 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . *~I ~1¥ I Feed mechanism . 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l:: />'1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

81 S10079101 1 " ' .1-HM' BELT HOLDER 
82 018680822 2 l't:J:'h~4 .37X8 BOLT , SOCKET SM4.37X8 
63 0 18501631 1 m.·~~5X1 6 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
84 S35192001 1 t/lt'A•mn SENSOR PARTITION PLATE ASSY 
84-1 S35193000 1 t:ti.tWIH SENSOR PARTITION PLATE 
84-2 128652001 1 7, . .f.7HlEC16W MAGNET REC16W 
85 S35194001 1 Yh' H"l'? Y-GUIDE SHAFT 
86 012500536 2 7tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
87 S43749001 1 1:-; 'HIS MOTOR SUPPORT, B 
88 018061622 3 m·~~sx1 s BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
89 S35196100 2 l'fV~~-'1' IDLER GEAR 
90 01 4060632 4 l't?t: ~ GXG SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
91 S35195001 1 i'WW'I'~" ? GEAR SHAFT, ;IDLER 
92 07600 1800 2 ~:.-. ??7600 1ZZ BALL-BEARING 6001ZZ(8482.10) 
93 048280242 2 ~ P71't3?C28 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C28 
96 S35187001 1 Xt?1J7:1"{:t' ?8 X-FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B 
97 014060632 2 l't?:nsxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
99 062300416 1 t--' JII3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
100 018502022 1 m·•~sxzo BOLT, SOCKET M5X20 
101 148782001 1 ~"·-· SPACER 
103 025060232 2 t7'tT.f.f~?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
150 S43347000 1 II'J!.At-?J-~'X PULSE MOTOR CORD, X 
151 S43348000 1 /I' .ft,;(~-?J-VY PULSE MOTOR CORD. Y 

118-981 -202 
24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



han ism -··~ I Cutter mec H . j) " ~ ""' 

13 

14_. 

25 

,-

I 

10 

----\ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

58 

e--- 19 
• 

118·981·218 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . 1J .. J -:; - j;11f~ I Cutter mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:: /.><{ NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S35074201 1 M'J-?T' n CUTTER LEVER ASSY 
H S35075201 1 tJ1'J-IJT. CUTTER LEVER 
1·2 S35076101 1 ~7'J-b-~97'l' ~~l CUTTER CARTRIDGE PRESSER 
1·3 S35077000 1 =-~·~D-74X25. 8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 4X25.8 
1·4 S35078001 1 "'M~ SPRING HOOK 
1·5 $35079000 1 ~-~·~D-73X11 . 8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 3X11.8 
2 S35080001 1 tJ1'J-'JT' 'l' ? CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 
3 016061031 1 7'1H' 1J 6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6X10 
5 $35081001 2 h/'J-IJT' ~fl.j.'l ' SUPPORT SCREW 
6 S35082001 2 31~1":1~1 4 NUT, 3M14 
7 S35088001 1 1)/?A LINK, A 
8 $35085001 1 'J/?'l'?C LINK SHAFT, C 
9 014060632 1 J't1;j:' ~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
10 $35087001 1 1J/?C LINK, C 
11 $35086001 1 1J/?'l ' ?B LINK SHAFT, B 
12 014060632 1 m 'nsxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
13 $35083001 1 1J/?'/?A LINK SHAFT, A 
14 014060632 1 J't?;j;' ~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
15 $35084001 1 ;i1J/'J'01~"l'? CYLINDER ROD SHAFT 
16 014060632 1 J't?;j:' <6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
17 $35089001 1 'l'J/'J' 01V CYLINDER ROD 
18 $35090001 1 :i1J/'J . fitll' ? CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT 
19 014060632 2 l't?;l:' >6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
23 $35091001 1 'l<~WM5 KNOB SCREW, M5 

<-OO, J:~~~~> <For·OO,Upper thread lrimmer> 
<-01 ,J:lF~~~J~> <:For..01 ,Upper & lower thread trimmer> 

24 S35093001 1 fl/7-38 HAMMER,38 
<-02. :/- :..- Xi±l!A> <For-02. jeans specification> 
<-52.7711/T'?t-tt~ <For·52,Fly indexer specification> 

24 S37702001 1 F1/7- S12 ......... .. .... L l HAMMER, S12 ...... .. .. L 1 
24 $37704001 1 fi/7-SI6 .. .. ...... · .... L2 HAMMER, S16 .......... L2 
24 $37706001 1 fl/7- 520 .... · .. .... · .. ·L3 HAMMER, S20 .......... L3 
24 $37706001 1 II/7-S24 ............... L4 HAMMER, S24 ...... .... L4 
24 $37197001 1 fl/7- 26 .. .... · ....... ·L5 HAMMER, 26 ............ L5 
24 $37199001 1 /\/7-30 . .. . ........ ... L6 HAMMER, 30 ............ L6 
24 S37201001 1 fl/7- 34 ....... ........ L7 HAMMER, 34 ............ L7 

25 $35473301 1 JW 'J' f'J~?< KNIFE BRACKET SET 
25·1 $35094301 1 JW'J' f n KNIFE BRACKET ASSY 
25·2 $35097001 1 JU' D1?:tti KNIFE BLOCK HOLDER 
25·3 018501622 1 J't;j:' I~~5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
25-4 $35098000 1 J '[]'7?J.~?A' f'J STOPPER PLATE. ;BLOCK 
25·5 062300416 1 t~' JM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
26 018501222 2 i't;j;' ~~~5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
27 018062522 1 pt;j;' ~~~6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
34·1 S35436101 1 Jl2. 8X4' 3-50 KNIFE, 2.8X4.3·50 
34·2 535437101 1 n2.8X4.3- 38 KNIFE, 2.8X4.3·38 
39 $ 45269001 1 ~1~-t:-~-WH?S PARTITION PLATE, ;C-SENSOR 
40 062400812 2 t~'J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
45 $35078001 1 /\' ~h~ SPRING HOOK 
46 142642001 1 if~. 'Jf3?i!1~t~l\. '* SPRING, EXTENSION 
47 $35100001 1 nf3"Ji!•Jffi KNIFE ADJUSTING SUPPORT 
48 062400812 1 t~' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
51 $351 01001 1 nf3"Ji!•J.t.'l' ADJUST ING SCREW 
52 S35102001 1 n v ~· 1r/tf KNIFE BRACKET GUIDE 

53 018400832 3 i't*' JI.~4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
54 $35104001 1 m,·o·n KNIFE PIPE ASSY 
55 062400812 2 t~'J4X8 SCREW. PAN M4X8 
56 028040242 2 II • f'f'b' .t.z. 4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
58 $43375000 1 nfJT'bl,.- KNIFE LEVER COVER 

118 ·981·218 
26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. 7/Y3 /7-IJ IIi¥ / Tension pulley mechanism 

18 

12 

~~ 
5 6 7 10 

17 

< . "'Ffllrllllf¥ I Lower shaft mechanism 
118-981-126 

~----------------

18 

7 6 

118-981-305 
!7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . 7 / ;_. 3 / /- 1) MiKi I Tension pulley mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~ ;;;< -( NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 535112101 1 n· -'Jn TENSION PULLEY ASSY 
1·1 $35431101 1 n· -'J't'trf?n T·PUUEY SUPPORT PLATE AS5Y 
1·2 535110001 1 f/;3/7. -'J TENSION PULLEY 
1·3 048280242 2 ~ 1'7l't3~28 RETAINING RING, INTERNALC28 
1-4 076001800 1 91'1. 7')7600 1 zz BALL·BEARING 6001ZZ(8482.10) 
1·5 048120142 1 ~~?:,0 ' ?3~1 2 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C12 
2 018081622 2 l'Ji;'J1~8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16 
4 028080242 2 II' W:lf *2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2·8 
5 535108001 1 l'f V 77' -'1 IDLER PULLEY 
6 076002800 2 J>W 7'l16002ZZ BALL BEARING, 6002ZZ 
7 048320242 2 ~ J?l't3?C32 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C32 
10 535107001 1 l'W 77' -'IV? PULLEY SHAFT 
11 116920001 2 ~?'W~A7X~IJ/? ' RING, THRUST 
12 014060632 1 J't1* ' ~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M8X6 
13 S35106001 1 '\'1~'VVIy'7 BED SUPPORT SHAFT 
14 014060632 1 J't1* ' ,6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
17 5 18707129 1 v~. MM'lll BELT, VM ;WHITE 
18 S18707137 1 V"' MM;,c BELT. VM ;WHITE 

118-981-126 

K . Tt'lll~f~ I Lower shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l::/.>< 1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 076003850 1 n:.. · 7'l16003ZZ BALL BEARING, 6003ZZ 
2 048150142 1 ~J?:,0'?37C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15 
3 535275100 1 jlf,/?''\'l-~665 TIMING BELT. 665 
4 535273001 1 ~'~ '?!JW? CAMSHAFT 
5 076202850 1 ?'W 1?76202ZZ BALL BEARING, 6202ZZ 
6 535274001 1 t?~:IJ7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
7 523651001 2 l'ti:76X6*1 ;I SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
8 535272001 1 'l1'1'?T7. - ')?{ TENSION PULLEY ASSY, ;L.SHAFT 
9 523651001 2 l'ti:76X6:J:1 J1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
10 535270001 1 W/?!JIA LOWER SHAFT CAM 
11 523651001 2 l'tt76X6;J;'J ;I SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
12 535269101 1 f/'l3/7" -11?~ TENSION PULLEY A5SY 
12·1 S35268101 1 f/,3:-7· -'l?f'n ARM ASSY, ;T-PULLEY 
12·1·1 535267101 1 f/!3/7' -977" ARM, ;T-PULLEY 
12·2 535265001 1 f/;3/7" -11 TENSION PULLEY 
12-3 076001800 1 ~?';' 7')16001 zz BALL-BEARING 6001ZZ(8482.10) 
12·4 048280242 2 ~ Pli't3?c28 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C28 
12·5 048120142 1 ~J'7'/737C1 2 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C12 
16 018502036 2 l't;J; •. H5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20 
17 025050232 2 t;<t' h' :i-fl?5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
18 $43376001 1 Y?'l' n· -'J:IJ,,. - PULLEY COVER, ;L-SHAFT 

118-981-305 
28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1 . -·IIJI--J~II{j I Double chain stitch looper mechanism 

90 30 

~ "~ \T--49·1 ~48 94 g 

~ 
28 

~46-1~45 42--A 
27 

~51 ~50 

14 ___ l __ ___ 
I 14-2 14-1 1 : l I 11 10 

1920 I~ ,!J : ~~ 
~ 17 I 14-3 I 

~] ~: ! -~ 
21 -~: ~ 9 

~ r~24 I r!J?p: 
22 18 ~23 t-~:i-_24·2 _1~ 

~4 
16 15 

93 

1--- 4 

---+--
1 ~1 . I (~) j-2 

I I 

l~t~ 
1~ 13 
'---~-_; ,---r---. 
I ~ I 

' I~ f--7 ,.: 
7-2 __ ../ 

118-981·309 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1 . =mmVv - J ~p,nffi I Double chain stitch looper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/>'1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S34948101 1 ~--'~Tf LOOPER BASE 
2 S35007000 1 ~--'7' _IJ?< LOOPER PULLEY ASSY 
3 062351615 1 f'\ ' J35X16 SCREW, PAN M3.5X16 
4 835010001 1 Jl,-il' -?~-~~ ·? DRIVING SHAFT, ;LOOPER 
7 837432001 1 lll);j;'~'CI'/?9 '~?< BLOCK CLAMP ASSY, ;N·BAR 
7·1 835143001 1 II' I*' 17 ' IJ1?11 ' ~ BLOCK CLAMP, ;N·BAR 
7·2 018301632 1 m · »~3xts BOLT, SOCKET M3X16 
9 835053001 1 :u·~9· -IJ/?'l '? LINK SHAFT, ;SPREADER 
10 835011001 1 ~~-/\· - 11/?j,;'/ LOOPER LINK CLAMP 
11 062501202 1 f'\' JM5X12 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
12 835012001 1 LSA7Wl'/t1 LS-SLIDE GUIDE 
13 062300612 3 f'\' J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
14 S35015101 1 ~~-~~· _IJ;,?·J?n LOOPER LINK UNIT 
14·1 S52821001 1 i~-11· ..IJ/??~ LOOPER LINK ASSY 
14-2 S52832000 2 71/~~ FELT 
14-3 S52824001 2 7m~:tti FELT SUPPORT 
15 SA0030001 2 i~-11· -1)/?b?- LOOPER LINK COLLAR 
16 SA0029001 2 J~-11'-'J/?';J*'l' LOOPER LINK SCREW 
17 S35016001 1 A7'~? · - 11/??' f SPREADER LINK BASE 
18 062501202 1 t~' JM5X1 2 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
19 S35017001 1 ~n-~· -;111.11/? CAM LINK. ;SPREADER 
20 S35018001 1 f1A1J/?'JJ']- COLLAR, ;CAM LINK 
21 S35014001 1 ~l'/.f.'l'M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
22 S35019001 1 ?'/.WM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
23 S35020001 2 ~7'H' -II' .j. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
24 S35021000 2 A,.~,· -n· .f.r/71 SPRING GUIDE, ;SPREADER 
25 S35022101 1 A7' W -iff' ?bJ. DRIVING CAM, ;SPREADER 
26 S35023001 1 LS~W-V?'f LS-HOLDER BRACKET 
27 014060832 1 1t~J~'l' 6X8?t.' ~ SCREW6X8 
28 S35024101 1 *~jl" - ffi 'l' 7 SUPPORT SHAFT, ;HOLDER 
30 060400516 1 II' 1/V M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4XS 
32 062301016 1 f'\'JY3Xl0 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
33 021300302 1 3117'1~3 NUT, 3M3 
34 S35027001 1 UH~I)II' .J SPRING, EXTENSION 
35 S35028000 1 ?'1IJlt'/3XI6 PIN, DOWEL 3X16 
37 105288001 1 'lJW2. 38 SCREW. SM2.38 
42 S35030001 1 f~rnf"' o· PIPE, ;TR·GUIDE 
43 S36660101 1 III)')Tffi SUPPORT, ;N-GUARD 
44 062300612 2 f'\'J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
45 S35410001 1 JWI'R LOOPER, R 
46·1 S35411001 1 i'fi~-11· EYE LOOPER 
47 S35032101 2 'lJW2. 6X5. 5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5 
48 S35412101 1 -'7'1-?' - R SPREADER, R 
49·1 S35413101 1 A7'~?'-L SPREADER, L 
50 S35034001 1 A7'v? ' - Af17' R STOPPER, R ;SPREADER 
51 S35033001 1 A7'v?'-A~17'L STOPPER. L ;SPREADER 
52 S35032101 2 'lJ.f.'l'2. 6X5. 5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5 
53 S35035101 1 A7' v? ' -n· .f.R SPRING, TWIST ;R 
54 S35036101 1 A7'W -n'-1-L SPRING, TWIST ;L 
56 835037001 1 ll'.f.r.ITW? GUIDE SHAFT, ;SPRING 
57 021400202 1 21lt"/f4 NUT, 2M4 
58 835038001 1 {~~I)JI' * THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
59 835039000 1 LfH I)II' .j.!Jiti SUPPORT, TR. TAKE-UP SPRING 
60 060300416 1 11' {;,~'3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
61 835040000 1 LfHI)II' iT/1-{ SPRING GUIDE. ;L-TR TAKE-UP 
62 S35018001 1 'JJL.IJ:.-?'IJ'j. COLLAR, ;CAM LINK 
63 062401416 1 t~· J4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
64 $35041000 1 f~!JitiH THREAD SUPPORT PLATE 
65 S35043001 1 Lf~ffi?'f L-THREAO PRESSER BASE 

66 S35042000 1 LfH1JI L·THREAO PRESSSER 
67 S35044001 1 Wf3?'.4' <'J L·TENSION STUD 

118-981-309 
30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1 . = aliJJ..-J'(II{Ri I Double chain stitch looper mechanism 

9 

31 

30 

1---- 4 

rl ~-+--.:@} t-2 
1~1 
lg·....L~ 
I I. I 
I I 3 
'-- --J·- -' . ,----- -
1 @) I 

· I ~ 1-7 ,. : 
7-2 __ ../ 

118-981-309 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1 . =~~~V" - 1 ~~iWi I Double chain stitch looper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

68 154562001 1 ,· v;:.-~3/11' =18 SPRING, B :PRE-TENSION 
69 155510001 1 {~f3~~~ T ENSION NUT 
70 144504001 2 {~ 7:.71117 DISC, THREAD GUIDE 
71 S35045001 1 ; ' /WU3 SHOULDER SCREW. M3 
72. $35118001 1 lll)f ~f3?i<ll' i T ENSION SPRING . 
73 $35046000 2 =-~ ·~t'/3XI7.8 NEEDLE PIN, 3X17.8 
90 $35326001 1 ;,~;;,·u3. s SCREW, M3.5 
93 076003850 2 n;, · ??76003ZZ BALL BEARING, 6003ZZ 
94 014300832 1 7t?-n U3X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X8 
95 S36659001 1 NJ')7U NEEDLE GUARD, U 
96 018300532 1 l't*' k~3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3X5 

118-981-309 
32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2. =•l.IJI--J'tllllil I Double chain stitch looper mechanism 

< -oo, ..U.til •J !I! I For -oo, Upper thread trimmer > 

< .01, ..tl'k>lll OJ m I For ..01, Upper & lower thread trimmer> 

r 
39·1 

89-2--11 

33 

82-2 

4n" .,_, ., .fi' 
78~ ~ 76 79 75 92 

< -ot , ..t Tk>IJ v .11 1 For -01 , Upper & lower thread trimmer> 

80 

81·1 ~ ---
83·1~ _·l' 

86 87 84 ~v ~-
~~ 1 82-1~ 
88 lj .,~1 83-~C~ 

~~ 78 'I 
85--V'/ ~ 77 76 79 75 92 

" ::t:1;.. 3 :-!loll 
/ OPnON PARTS " 

46-2~ ~ 
49·2--u 

46-3~ 49-3~ 

89-3-" 

118-981·309 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2 . =mffiJt.- - J ~1\!11* I Double chain stitch looper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::: /.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

<-00, .b~':t7] 1J .Efl> <For-00, Upper thread trimmer> 
<-01 • ..1: T ~i;l] I) ffl> <For-01 ,Upper & lower thread trimmer> 

29-1 $35054001 1 'l/1'Fl'/t1C GIMP GUIDE, C 
31-1 $35025001 1 1H'1JW - f T 1 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET 
36-1 $35029001 1 711V?IIA MOVABLE KNIFE, A ;UPPER 
311-1 $35026001 1 ??1f'?M' 1 BRACKET, ;U·MOVABLE KNIFE 
39-1 060300416 1 11' {/~' 3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
89-2 $47033001 1 ;m...~ ,. v- f 1. 6 THROAT PLATE, 1.6 

<-02, ") - / X1±lll> <For-02, jeans specification> 
29-2 $37696101 1 'l/1'FI':-t1C-J GIMP GUIDE. C-J 
3 1-2 $37726001 1 1f t'Jv,,· - f ' ?' 1B T-TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET, B 
36-2 $37723001 1 7JW?IIIl MOVABLE KNIFE, B ;UPPER 
39-2 060350616 1 11'1/V 3. 5X6 SCREW, BIND M3.5X6 
75 S35048101 1 { f .lJI,MI' - TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
76 S35049001 1ff.lJI,Jivll' -'l ' ? LEVER SHAFT, ;T-RELEASE 
77 025660132 2 t;t· ~· i:ta?4. 37 WASHER, PLAIN S 4 .37 
78 048030342 2 ~J'7E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
79 S35050001 1 Jl,-11' - f f.U;I LOOPER TENSION RELEASE 
80 S35051001 1 ff.lJI,Jif3?~1{~ TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
82-2 025350236 2 I: if' h' if~?3.5 WASHER, PLAIN M 3.5 
83-2 062350516 2 1'-'' J3. 5X5 SCREW, PAN M3.5X5 
69-1 S37752001 1 AD-~J· v-fi.S-J THROAT PLATE, 1.8-J 
92 S35057001 1 { f .lJI,Ji,/1' -~' i SPRING, TWIST 
103 S37724001 1 'lJ.W2. 38 SCREW, SM2 .38 
104-1 S37725001 1 'l~{f~III' i- SPRING, COMPRESSION 
105 S47932001 1 t:lf238- 56 NUT, SM2.38-56 
106 S41252000 1 'l:-1f*~r{;-J GIMP THREA D CLAMP PLATE, J 
107 S35116001 1 II'JfH3~'l11' ~ TENSION SPRING 
108 1591 13001 1 ~i'/.i-'l' 3. 18 SHOULDER SCREW. SM3.18 
115 S47512001 1 'lHf~IJ?~ LOWER THREAD PRESSER ASSY, J 
115-1 S37721001 1 'lHf~I9' 1 LOW ER THREAD PRESSER BRACKET 
115-2 S37720001 1 'lMHlti LOWER THREAD PRESSER 
1 15-3 148407001 1 3JT....t1<'1' 1:'/ DOWEL PIN, L 

<-01 . ..1: T ~ill I J ffl> <For-01 ,Upper & lower thread t rimmer> 
75 S35048101 1 { fJ.JI,;Ij,/1' - TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
76 S35049001 1 { f .lJI,Ji,/1' - 'l' ? LEVER SHAFT, ;T·RELEASE 
77 025680132 2 t;t'n'i'l3?4. 37 WASHER, PLAINS 4 .37 
78 048030342 2 f PJE3 RETAINING RING, E3 
79 S35050001 1 Jl,-11' - f f .U;I LOOPER TENSION RELEASE 
80 S35051001 1 H.lJI,Jif3?~711 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
81 535365101 1 { fJMvll' -1JI TENSION RELEASE LEVER CLAW 
82-1 025350236 3 t7't'n' :ff~')3. 5 WASHER, PLAIN M 3.5 
83·1 062350516 3 t "-" J3. 5X5 SCREW, PAN M3.5X5 
84 $35366001 1 {~.lM'JJIIU TENSION RELEASE CLAW SUPPORT 
85 062400812 2 t "-' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
86 $35052001 1 H .J,1. Jl'l J1 TENSION RELEASE CLAW 
87 $35055001 1 {f.J,I.JI'l;l/1" * SPRING, TWIST 
88 $35056001 1 ''/h' U4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
92 $35057001 1 ff.J,I.Jivll' -11· ~ SPRING, TWIST 

,.~,· Y:l/fi~'J "OPTION PARTS" 
46-2 $35471001 1 71.A-J•" B <:t~ffl> EYE LOOPER, B ........ <For heavy-weight thread> 
46-3 S49078001 1 A--1\"L-S d!U~.EB> LOOPER. L-S ....................... <For chain stitch> 
49-2 S35472101 1 A7" v~·-LB <:t~Al> SPREADER, LB ......... <For heavy-weight thread> 
49-3 S49079001 1 A7' v~·-l-S dj!.l~ ,Ell> SPREADER, L-S .... .. ............. <For chain stitch> 
69-3 S47034001 1 :XD-f 7"v- f 1. 1 <'l'A:,EII> THROAT PLATE, 1.1.. ......... ..... <Forsmall hole> 

118-981-309 
34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . Jl,-;t-1311~ I Looper mechanism 

------~ 

I 
I 

15j .;!> 

I • I \, _____ _./ 

'~· .~~·~1 
~-1 -~ =-• ~:::::=:::::-::--

f!lLJj 
f1 
8 9 

• 

N. :A:fv?"- !JIIf¥1 Spreader mechanism · 

e-s 
®-6 

15 

1-1 

2-1 

2 

118-981-306 

118-981-310 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M.Ji.-- J <-Ml* I Looper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:.n<1 NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 535066001 1 A--A· •J:-?n LOOPER LINK ASSY 
1-1 535067001 1 A--A.-')/? LOOPER LINK 
1·2 535063001 1 A--1\ • :hi. :I] CAM ROLLER, ;LOOPER 
1-3 535064001 1 .C.- /1' hA:Q: ' / ROLLER PIN. :L·CAM 
1-4 014060632 1 l't?nsxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
2 535065001 1 A--o/1' - ')/?lfi.ti'l"? SUPPORT SHAFT. :L-LINK 
6 535062001 1 ,t.../I''~ ' ')H LOOPER DRIVING PLATE 
7 $35061000 2 ,t.../1' 1)/?/q SPRING, PLATE 
8 5 10439001 4 m·~~3xs BOLT, SOCKET M3 
9 028030242 4 A' WIJ'*2- 3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
14 014060632 2 J't?;J;' ~ 6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
15 523612051 1 it'J~m-n SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 

118-981-306 

N . .A 7' v $f - llo!ll* I Double chain stitch looper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.><1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 535073001 1 ~7·~~--?f"')~n· - SPREADER DRIVING LEVER 
2 535072101 1 ~,· ~~ ·-vA' -1< SPREADER LEVER ASSY 
2·1 $35071001 1 X7' J,1 ' - :hl.vA· - CAM LEVER, ;SPREADER 
2-2 535070101 1 ~,· ~--IJ~Jot• ;, ROLLER PIN, ;SPREADER CAM 
2-3 535069001 1 :u· ~~ - -:IJ~Jo ROLLER, ;SPREADER CAM 
3 062400812 2 f'\ ' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
4 025040232 2 t 7tt"h' U·l?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
5 535068001 1 ~Jll- 'M3. 5 SET SCREW, M3.5 
6 021350106 1 l 'llt1~35 NUT, 1 M3.5 
8 535065001 1 ,!../1 • -•1:-mw ? SUPPORT SHAFT, ;L·LINK 
9 $23612051 1 t1~1J7-n SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
10 014060632 2 rn.nsxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 

118-981·310 
36 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P . failb;JI;!tlll§ I Lubrication 

t-4 
1 

37 

1--46 
i'i1 
Ui 

118-981-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P . ~)jjj)~i\1l"f!;IIH: I Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t :.n< 1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S35003201 1 ~?1/f~lL WICK SUPPORT. L 
2 535002100 1 ~?1:.-tULJIJ~f FELT 
3 535001000 5 tfC/11". "J~ NYLON RIVET 
4 062350616 2 f'\' JN3. 5X6 SCREW. PAN M3.5X6 
5 S43724001 1 JI,-II' H/1.7_,.f OIL GUIDE, ;LOOPER 
6 062401212 1 fi\"::J~X12 SCREW, PANM4X12 
7 S34999001 1 1-?'1:.-fill.O WICK SUPPORT, D 
8 062400616 2 f'\' JN4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
9 S34998001 1 7/1't"'fll.ltl ' - COVER, ;L·SHAFT CAM 
10 062400616 2 f'\" :JI4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
11 534997001 1 ~~o-~~· f-)'1:-tn WICK SUPPORT, ;LOOPER 
12 062300416 1 f'\' JIOX4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
13 534996001 1 llo-.X7lAHfl FELT SUPPORT 
14 113006001 1 JIAof FELT 
15 534995000 1 11--.XJI/I.~A FELT 
17 062300416 1 t "'JIIIJX4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
27 S34986000 1 t'.:MJ-7" OIL TUBE, L=135 
28 534985000 1 t' .:MJ.-7' OIL TUBE, L=90 
29 534984000 1 t ' ::Ml-7' OIL TUBE, L=150 
30 S34983000 1 t' :M-l-7' OIL TUBE. L=160 
31 534982000 1 t' :M-l-7' OIL TUBE. L=70 
32 S34981000 1 t':M~-7· OIL TUBE, L=50 
33 534980000 1 7IA-f FELT 
34 534979100 1 7IA-f?< FELT ASSY 
35 152948001 2 ~{Mj\ '"Jf7f' OILWINOOW 
36 117150001 2 J-n'I.I:Ii~ CORD HOLDER 
37 062350616 2 t"' JW3. 5X6 SCREW, PAN M35X6 
38 534974000 3 D"/V7lA-f FELT 
39 143196001 2 :tfA-:Jr' w t OIL CAP 
40 143196001 2 ;t{h::#' '/)' t OIL CAP 
42 S34972000 1 t ' :M-J.-7' OIL TUBE 
43 S34971001 1 nttffr WICK SUPPORT 
44 060300416 1 II' { /f' 3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
45 143196001 1 t{Ao::fj'll,l'f OIL CAP 
46 537173000 1 ntt3x3 WICK, 3X3 L=50 
47 543880000 1 llo-.X7IAofB FELT,B 
48 062350616 1 fi\"JW3.5X6 SCREW. PAN M3.5X6 
49 025350332 1 t7¥T.Wf3.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
50 105248003 1nn WASHER 
51 025040332 1 t7¥TWf4 WASHER, PLAIN L 4 
52 112754001 2 7Uf FELT 

118·981·350 
38 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 . *il yDIJQ\ 1 Threading mechanism 

118-981-401 

39 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q . -*ii 1.-t;:li~ I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY <:: :.n< 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S37874101 1 ??1~7/~~/? ' f?~ U-THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 
1-1 S34917001 1 ??H7/'l3Y.I' -1 U-THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
1-2 S34918101 1 ??1H'I v11' -n U·THREAD TAKE·UP LEVER ASSY 
1-3 534966001 1 ?' /WU4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-4 S34922101 1 ?' /-iYU4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
2 018401236 2 m'.H4XI2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
6 146926001 1 fFi'/71? ~ THREAD GUIDE ASSY 
6-1 146927001 1 f~l'/71 THREAD GUIDE 
6-2 146924000 1 XV/~ '7"1~.1 THREAD BUSH 
7 062350616 1 :M' Jli3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5 X6 
10 159220101 1 f~.lMt' / TENSION RELEASE PIN 
11 145446001 2 M 3?'rt7 DISC, TENSION 
13 S34923001 1 ??1H3?W? TENSION STUD, ;U-THREAD 
18 159605001 1 1~f3?';'J7:ttll DISC PRESSER, TENSION 
19 144103009 1 f~T3?'rtWtr DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
20 159221001 1 f~T3?';11' * TENSION SPRING 
21 520682102 1 {~f3')';:Hf TENSION NUT, GREEN 
22 S20681000 1 f3?'/A' ~<)If' h ' i WASHER 
26 S34924001 1 ??fH1J~11· -rl't1 LEVER GUIDE 
27 062350616 1 :M' JI£3. 5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
29 062400812 2 1'\. J4X8 SCREW. PAN M4X8 
30 S35466001 1 ~1;1{~1J'r THREAD RETAINER 
31 021060306 1 3)-.lt"/~6 NUT, 3M6 
32 150644009 1 1fl'/t111'f7'S THREAD GUIDE PIPE, S 
33 012400636 1 J'tt74X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
36 S43723001 1 ~~{fTI'tfll.f7'A GUIDE PIPE, A ;L-THREAD 
37 062400612 1 f'\' JY4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
38 S34928001 1 ff7"1't1B THREAD GUIDE, B 
39 062400612 1 :M' JY4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
40 S20698121 1 1ff3'l'/ *'? TENSION STUD 
41 144504001 2 ff7"1'tf'l7 DISC, THREAD GUIDE 
42 154562001 1 7' ~//3/11' :iB SPRING, B :PRE-TENSION 
43 155510001 1 1H3'l'I:Hf TENSION NUT 
44 152889001 1 ~?;l{ffl'r THREAD RETAINER 
45 062670616 2 :M • J357--40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 

<-Ol. J:lF~~~~~> <For-01,Upper & lower thread trimmer> 
46 534944101 1 'l/{HIJ~n· - ?l GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER AS5Y 
46·1 S34936001 1 ~/fff'lffrfjr SUPPORT PLATE, ;G-THR TAKE-UP 
46-2 534937001 1 ~/fff'} lll\'- GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
46-3 S34938101 1 ~/f~f'IW?ft DRIVING PLATE, ;G-THR TAKE-UP 
46-4 S34940001 1 :,0/fH'In' i- GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
46·5 S34941001 1 ; · :.41'M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
46-6 S35018001 1 fl~IJ/?fl7- COLLAR, ;CAM LINK 
46-7 S34943001 1 1' /WM4 SHOULDERSCREW,M4 
46-8 021400106 1 t7H1.14 NUT, 1 M4 
46-9 S35428001 1 W?fJr'W~n·; SPRING, EXTENSION 
47 062400812 2 t--•J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
48 S34939001 1 'l/1H1ITI'tf GUIDE, ;G-THREAD TAKE-UP 
49 062400812 2 t--•J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

<-00 • . b%ln 1J ~> <For-OO,Upper thread trimmer> 
<-01,J: lF~iiJIJ ~> <For-01,Upper & lower thread trimmer> 

50 S34942001 1 'l/{~TI'tf THREAD GUIDE, ;GIMP 
51 062400812 1 :M'J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
57-1 535430001 1 'l/f~T/NB THREAD GUIDE, B ;GIMP 

52 S34934001 1 'M~7:.-tfsn GIMP THREAD GUIDE ASSY, S 
53 06240081 2 1 1'\' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
54 520695001 1 Ill f~Td{ll• 17• THREAD GUIDE PIPE 
55 S20696001 1 f fl"/tf ll·o· ffx PIPE SUPPORT, ;TR-GUIDE 

118-981 -401 
40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 . *ii::,. rJII~ 1 Threading mechanism 

41 

47 46-1 46·Jit46-2 

~1 ~ 
~ ~ f-46-9 

46-5~ 46-7 ;}~46-3 
46-8 ~46-8 

49 48 

< ~1 , ..t"F*Vl!JIII 
1 For ·01 , Upper & lower 

thread trim~ > 

51 

70~ 
I 

37---6 

36 

26 

38 

118·981-401 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q . *li L-llM\ I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t: :.-.>< 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

56 062400812 2 t--•J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
58 062400812 1 t--•J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
59 S35912001 1 fH:fAtJ;I{II. / THREADING DIAGRAM 
70 $20696001 1 f~l':-tf,,. o · il'ti PIPE SUPPORT, ;TR-GUIDE 

<-02, :; - / ::<.'i±a\> <For.02, jeans specification> 
57-2 S37697001 1 y/{~7/tfJ THREAD GUIDE, J ;GIMP 
60 144504001 2 f FP:-tf t; DISC. THREAD GUIDE 
61 154562001 1 7' w:-;-3:-,qs SPRING, B :PRE-TENSION 
62 155510001 1 M-3?:.1"1~ TENSION NUT 
63 $51219001 1 'l/{~lJI~{; TENSION RELEASE PLATE, ;GIMP 
64 $37749001 1 'l/fNMf;n· * SPRING, TWIST 
65 551220001 1 117- COLLAR 
66 025040332 1 ott·h· i;·f4 WASHER, PLAIN L 4 
67 062401212 1 t"•J4XI2 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
68 537750001 1 'l/fH1Jl':-tfJ TR TAKE-UP GUIDE, J ;GIMP 
69 062400812 2 t" .J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

118·981-401 
42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1 . ifttll •J DIJ{J I Thread trimmer mechanism 

< ..01, ..I:"F'~Vl 'Jill I For ..01, Upper & lower thread trimmer > 

. ' 

1-1 

~J 
1-9 1-8 

118-981-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R 1 . *'i;JJ 1) ~f* I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/;>(1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<-01. J:. T #.I}] I J lfi> <For-01 ,Upper & lower thread trimmllf> 
1·1 S34914001 1 {~~~~~1J:-1' ffif~ SUPPORT PLATE, ;CYLINDER 
1·2 018400832 2 rt;Ji ~~~4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-3 $34913001 1 {~41J'l'!:-1' 1 ~ THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER CLAW 
1-4 S34910101 1 1~~~''':.-?~~~ · -n THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY 
1·5 534881001 1 ?'/.f.'l'U4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-6 S34906100 1 1~t'J?f" j~~ BUSH, ;TR TRIMMER ARM 
1-7 062260612 2 tA" :12. 6X6 SCREW, PAN M2.6X6 
1·8 S34905101 1 {~'\'')~II' -?T" THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM 
1·9 018401032 1 m·»~4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
1-10 S37858000 1 :-~ "Jit' /4X8 NEEDLE PIN, 4X8 
1-11 S34903001 1 Jq.!Jt SPRING HOOK 
1-12 S34883001 1 1~'\''Jn' + SPRING, EXTENSION 
1·13 S34902001 1 )I' +!Jt SPRING HOOK 
1·14 021350106 1 1 'l.J.t'"/~35 NUT, 1 M3.5 
1-15 062260406 1 tA' J26X4 SCREW, PAN M2.6X4 
1·16 S34901001 1 {~~·1~7'- THREAD TRIMMER ARM 
1-17 S34900001 1 1~1!J~t-7' t- O PENER, ;T·NIPPER 
1·18 153219001 1 W.,MJ7- COLLAR, ;MOVABLE KNIFE 
1-19 S34899001 1 W~M~ MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY 
1·19·1 S34696001 1 ~?'IJ;.?' t' /1.4 PIN, SPRING 1.4 
1-20 141542001 3 't;.f.'l"3. 18 SCREW 3.18 
1·21 $34897001 1 1~\'JI' ~ THREAD HANDLER 
1·22 S01694001 1 fJ;.f.l-"2. 38X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X4 
1·23 S34896001 1 :Jf1M'1 BRACKET. ;FIXED KNIFE 
1-24 061300416 2 ftJM3X4 SCREW. FLAT M3X4 
1-25 S34895001 1 :Jf{JI FIXED KNIFE 
1·26 018260832 2 J't;j;" ~~26X8 BOLT, SOCKET M2.6X6 
1-27 S34894001 1 1~l':.1'111 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
1·26 S34893001 1 :Jf{Jif1)1'T~ " 1 SETTING BRACKET, ;FIXED KNIFE 
1·29 062300512 2 t". J3XS SCREW, PAN M3XS 
1·30 S34889101 1 -~~7!J~?~ THREAD NIPPER ASSY 
1·30-1 S3489Q001 1 1~7!JW THREAD NIPPER, U 
1·30·2 S34891101 1 1~11Jm THREAD NIPPER, D 
1·30-3 S34666101 1 1f1!J~M THREAD NIPPER, M 
1-30-4 S34892001 1 -~~1!J!t-7't-t'/ OPENER PIN 
1·30·5 062020416 2 t"' J2X4 SCREW, PAN M2X4 
1·30-6 021020106 2 t1f l'l.J.2 NUT 
1-31 542515001 2 l-tW2. 6X3. 5 SCREW, M2.6X3.5 
1-32 S34887001 1 :Jf{ JI:/'tlil' .j. SPRING, PLATE ;F·KNIFE 
1-33 534686001 1 :JT1 JqifiJ\ • .j.U SPRING, U PLATE ;F-KNIFE 
1-34 534885001 1 :t'ti7' v-HJ PRESSER PLATE, U 
1-35 004401003 2 +fti'l' 4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
1·36 152904001 1 l<li1' 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
1-37 104336003 1 'll;'t'2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1·38 S34884000 1 :1-J't-11' ~ O PENER SPRING 
1·39 060630312 2 11" 1:..~·238-56X3 SCREW, BIND SM2.38X3 
1-40 021400202 1 2't.J.t'"J~4 NUT, 2 M4 
1-41 062300416 2 tA"Jli3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 

118·981·403 
44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.2 . *t7.1 !J •§ ( ;/-~ ;;;(fral) I Thread trimmer mechanism (Jeans specification) 

25-f 

";t;t;,. s ~A I OPTION PARTS " 

~28 

5 6-f ~4 

~ ~' 
16~ ~- ~ y-;__ __ 
t~ 13~ ~~;_/ .. / 

-~ ,~?~ .. / 
C . . ~,, . - ~ ' ' " , o .. ., r 

: :·· :: - 17 ···· ·: -· ~ o.,. I I •• I 
I ' ,o I . 7 

12- ---4 

?.>- 19 

A-- 20 

.......... ,_-22 
23-~ 21 

118-981403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R2 . -*tlJ 1) ~1* I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.>< 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
<Ll 14- l &rm> <Ll 14-18mlll> 

2 S37673101 1 ~V?III..IR MOVABLE KNIFE, R L 1 
3 S37669101 1 W?111..1L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L 1 
4 S37665000 1 1~1f1nu THREAD HANDLER, L 1 
5 S37661101 1 W?M~ '?111.1..1 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L1 

<L2 18-22nro <L2 18·22mm> 
2 S37674101 1 W?111..2R MOVABLE KNIFE, R L2 
3 S37670101 1 W?111..2L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L2 
4 S37666000 1 i~1fll' ,~l2 THREAD HANDLER, L2 
5 S37662101 1 W?n?~'?111.1..2 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L2 

<L3 22- 26frrn> <L3 22-26mm> 
2 S37675101 1 ~v ?111..3R MOVABLE KNIFE, R L3 
3 S37671101 1 W?111..3L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L3 
4 S37667000 1 1. 1fl\'o\'L3 THREAD HANDLER, L3 
5 S37663101 1 w ?II?~ • ?1JJ.L3 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L3 

<L4 26-301111l> <L4 26·30mm> 
2 S37676101 1 W?IIL4R MOVABLE KNIFE, R L4 
3 $37672101 1 1• '?11l4L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L4 
4 837668000 1 i•'tn'K4 THREAD HANDLER, L4 
5 537664101 1 i~ '')117~ '?1l~L4 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L4 

6 837660101 1 ~· ;,~;, · M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
7 021400202 1 2';~t7·4 NUT, 2 M4 
8 837654000 1twn. WASHER, WAVE 
9 837655101 1 JX't'trv · tn WASHER, ;KNIFE SUPPORT 
10 141542001 2 if?*~· 3. 18 SCREW 3.18 
11 837656001 1 i•t'J1J/7~11· -J?< T-TRIMMER UNK LEVER ASSY, J 
12 834881001 1 ; •;,.jYM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
13 021400202 1 2';~t7•4 NUT, 2 M4 
14 837820001 1 IJ/?~/7'~-H~ LINK FULCRUM PLATE ASSY 
15 062400616 2 t". :JII4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
16 $37652001 1 H':ill' i L SPRING. L TWIST 
17 537653001 1 t• · ~II'*R SPRING, R TWIST 
18 062300416 2 t"' :JII3X4 •, SCREW, PAN M3X4 
19 834906100 1 ~~·J?T. J9JI. BUSH, ;TR TRIMMER ARM 
20 062260612 2 t-''::J2.6X6 SCREW, PAN M2.6X6 
21 837659001 1 i•t'J~n· -')f' B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM, B 
22 521716001 1 ;f ;/'\?~. ~;,· 4X1 SCREW, BUTION HEAD M4X10 
23 537858000 1 =--•. •t• /4X8 NEEDLE PIN, 4X8 
24 $56025001 1 ~tl7'1t-~U PRESSER PLATE, U 
25 060400516 2 II' f/V M4X5 SCREW. BIND M4X5 
28 153787001 2 ;:,~~::-·2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 

'tt7• 'l3/BB~" ' OPTION PARTS' 
26-1 837698000 1 , • • ?ll:hll' -l1-2 MOVABLE KNIFE COVER, L 1·2 
26-2 837699000 1 -~· ' ?111111' -l3-4 MOVABLE KNIFE COVER, L3-4 
27 835326001 2 ~~~~'M3. 5 SCREW. M3.5 

118-981·403 
46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. er mechanism s . J: ~tJJ \) IIIJ{l / Upper thread tnmm 

5 

118-96 1·409 
T . iHlift!~:±IBIIIIfWt I Synchronizer 

118-981-5<>1 
47 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . ..t;td;JJ f} Al!i;fi I Upper thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1;: /.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S35058001 1 11-41)~1\. - \-" 7 LEVER SHAFT, ;TR 
2 S35059001 1 1~~·~~~~- - LEVER, ;TR 
4 048050342 1 ~J'7E5 RETAINING RING, ES 
5 S35060001 1 t7~1J;- SET SCREW COLLAR 
6 014400432 1 l't7*" <4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X4 
7 S35361001 1 {f41J~I\. - 11/'? HAMMER, ;TR-LEVER 
8 535362001 1 1f4'Jf3?t1W ADJUSTING SCREW 
9 021350106 1 1'l~:H~35 NUT, 1 M3.5 
10 S35235001 1 ?7/J"fflt" / SUPPORT PIN, ;CLAMP 
11 021300302 1 3'lJ.t7~3 NUT, 3M3 
12 S35364001 2 ~J:W4X26 SET SCREW, M4X26 
13 021400202 2 2'l~t7~4 NUT, 2M4 
15 018401032 2 l'WH4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
16 014060632 2 71-7*" ~6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 

118-981-409 

T . H'f.itl!!!U~I:I:!~f~~H~ I Synchronizer 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/ .><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 543707001 1 NP!Jit:tf{B NP SUPPORT BRACKET, B 
2 062401016 2 f'\' J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
3 548674001 1 :MDtfii"7~B SYNCHRONIZER ASSY, B 
4 062400612 2 P. "JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
5 S38080001 1 NJ'I~'I-YY?n MAGNET ASSY, 0 
6 S43747001 2 NJ'l:h' 'li'??~S MAGNET ASSY, S ;N-UNDER 
7 062681412 3 P. ":J437-40XI4 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14 
B 025680132 3 t~·b·t~3?4. 37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 

118-96 1·501 
46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U1 . ::J ~ t-Il-Jl.-1!E-:~? .AIIJ{Ri I Control box mechanism 

H-*·2 1·24 

~, 
1 

49 

1- 7 

e-1 -19 

1-19 

118-981-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u 1 . :::1 / 1- o- Jv # .. ; -7 .A B!lffi I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~;...;<-( NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S59701001 1 981t-'7nn BOX ASSY, 981 
1-1 S43300009 1 9817'~' /*'1?7. POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, 981 
1·2 S43171009 1 ~II' /~IJ77f? SEITING PLATE, PCB 
1-3 S59000001 1 98 1 AJ\' ~7? PANEL CAP ASSY, 981 
1-4 S43356001 1 R~ll'/ifillf? PCB BASE PLATE, R 
1-5 OA5400806 1 ~t"T?~4XOOB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
1-6 018061022 2 m·•~sx1o BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
1-7 028060246 211'*tt' :b' ~2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·8 
1-8 025060232 2 t;<t' h. *fJ.~6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-9 S38094100 1 DC?r.rt-?n DC·FAN MOTOR ASSY 
1-10 OA5403006 2 ~t~ 'tt' ?~4X30DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X30 
1-11 S43355000 1 DC71".rt- ?80?i DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY, 80 
1-12 OA5403006 4 +~ · ,· ?~4X30DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X30 
1-13 OA5401006 1 t~'Jn' ~74XIO SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
1-14 OA5401006 3 t~'Jn' ~74XIO SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
1-15 S16568000 1 :Jt.?n191-03R1 CONNECTOR, ;3191·03R1 
1-18 S43350000 1 t-?J-~. MOTOR CORD 
1-17 S42260000 1 71~SWJ-~' 434?i FOOT SWITCH HARNESS ASSY, 434 
1-18 S38107100 1 if~ ' lr' /7' /J-~- POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, CONTROL 
1·19 S38108000 1 t-?f' /7'/J- V POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, MOTOR 
1-20 $38109100 1 r· -~;.· :.-r·:.-~-v POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, H-P 
1·21 S38110000 1 PERJ-~. POWER HARNESS 
1-22 S43304000 1 OC55J-~' DC55CORD 
1·23 $43306000 1 FPMOJ-~' RPMDCORD 
1-24 S58995000 1 lYPEII- :j..:\ TYPE HARNESS 
1-25 S11949000 1 J' J.7 ' 7~.l RUBBER BUSH 
1-28 150592001 1 J ' J.i?/16 RUBBER CAP. 16 
1-27 843274000 1 7' 7'/.lTB-2938 BUSH, TB-2938 
1·28 $43308000 1 7' 7'/lTB-2533 BUSH, TB·2533 
1-29 843275000 10 J-~ '?7/7' WS2NS CORD CLAMP, WS2NS 
1·30 S43318000 5 ?7/7'LW8S2. SW CLAMP, LWSSS 2.5W 
1·31 S00554000 22 #' - f6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
1-32 S31760000 2 CKS?7/7'26L CORD CLAMP. 26-L 
1-33 008400604 12 +~77.J4XG SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1·34 $43309000 1 *'W/i'~ FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET 
1-35 $37059001 1 PE<- ? LABEL, PE 
1-36 $37060001 1 i'- 7.<-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
1·37 228475000 3 7"tJ?A' /~'1 . 9X8 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
1-38 228475000 1 7"tJ?n · ;.-~·1 . 9X8 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
1-39 $49939101 1 7-~·An' ;.-"' POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY 
1-39-1 $43177000 1 ICUA3830 IC:MA3830 
1-39-2 $43184000 2 PH117' 7PC923 PHOTO COUPLER :PC923 
1-39-3 $49586000 2 WSFU2SK1941 TRANSISTOR, FET :2SK1941 
1-39-4 $47668000 1 SIDPA905C6 DIODE, AR :PA905C6 
1·39-5 $38203000 1 SllOYG802C04R DIODE :YG8022C04R 
1-39-6 SA0037000 2 n"1J'AW14D511 VARISTOR :V140511 
1-39-7 232384001 1 SP7"1n'OSA362M SURGE ABSORBER :OSA362MA 
1-39-8 S49071000 1 00ffi25XBGO DIODE BRIDGE :25XB60 
1-39-9 $38205000 1 f ' /C250B182 CAPACITOR. ALUM-ELEC :2509182 
1-39-10 SA1034000 1 ;:· /C63S562 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :63B562 
1-39-11 $43175000 1 ~7/AETS54AA159 TRANSFORMER :54AA159 
1-39-12 $43176000 1 ~7/AETS35A0199 TRANSFORMER :35AD199 
1-39-13 S43181000 1 JfA€TS49A0289A COIL :49AD289AC 
1-39-14 $36208000 1 RY..MIAFSNOCSV RELAY :JW1AFSNJDC SV 
1-39-15 153242000 2 tl-7.'6A FUSE, SA 
1-39-16 S08030000 1 Q:l- l"SAFB FUSE,5A:FB 
1-39-17 $48580000 1 <FUSE7AFB FUSE, 7A :FB 
1-39-18 OA4301005 8 +t"'Y'?~3XIODA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X10 
1-39·19 $43189000 1 PCBEI:I-V HARNESS, PCB :E1 
1·39-20 S43187000 1 PCBE2J-V HARNESS, PCB :E2 
1-39-21 849472000 1 <t-i'A?SD-22 THERMISTOR :60-22 

118-981 -502 
50 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ut . ::J / 1- o-Jv# ·;~ ? .A~~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE OTY 1:: :.n< { NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-40 S59708001 1 PIKI~ II' /? ~ PMD PC6ASSY 
1-41 553884001 1 Jf/~11·:-n MAIN PCB ASSY 
1-41-1 $49485000 10 MOSFETFX6KMJ- 2 TRANSISTOR, FET :FX6KMJ-2 
1-41-2 $49484000 10 MOSFETFSlOKMJ-2 TRANSlSTOR. FET :FS10KMJ-2 
1·41-3 538155000 4 MOSFET2SK1306 TRANSISTOR, FET :2SK1306 
1·41 -4 $4947 1000 6 MOSFETFK18SM-12 TRANSISTOR, FET :FK18SM-12 
1-41 -5 U32744000 2 D I PSWDSS708 DIP SWITCH:DSS708 
1-42 $45261000 1 R~II"/U#(:J-f" R-PCB RELAY CORD 
1-43 559702000 1 PROMRH961AJ1/?~ PROM RH981A MAIN ASSY 
1-43-1 UA4897000 1 MOSLSI27C2001 EPROM:27C2001 
1-44 S59703000 1 PROURH961At-~?< PROM ASSY, RH961A MOTOR 
1-44-1 U85274000 1 LSIM5N27C10 1K15 CMOS LSI, 27C512 
3 S59730001 1 .,.,.II. il-n OPERATION PANEL ASSY 
3-1 S58997001 1 11" ie-<uv-~on FRONT FRAME ASSY 
3-1-1 S58975000 1 '"'" • ~u7v-J. FRONT FRAME 
3-1-2 S58998000 1 II"U'l-~ PANEL SHEET 
3-1-3 S52978000 1 11"UH~?1? PANEL SHEET BACK PLATE 
3·2 S52979000 1 :l?fll" ilo')'Al REAR FRAME 
3 -3 S49495000 1 II" U:!Jj)ll"- PANEL SIDE COVER 
3-4 S49496001 1 II"~:!JjJ/1"-:IJ"H" PANEL SIDE COVER GUIDE 
3-5 S53010101 1 11.~11" /?: PANEL PCB ASSY 
3-6 067310815 2 :h"n"B~H3X8 TAPTITE, CUP 6 M3X6 
3-7 067311016 2 tm"BHf3X10 TAPTITE, CUPS M3X10 
3-8 XA2220050 2 '\'II' :-ffl BOARD PRESSER 
3 -9 OA4400805 1 +t~Tn4X8DA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
3 -10 018300636 4 ffl"M3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
3-1 1 S59704000 1 PIUI981 A/1. lM < PROM 981A PANEL ASSY 
3-12 S58976000 1 P/WI-~7< P/M HARNESS ASSY 
3-13 S59740000 1 PRG/111>-~98 1 ?< PRG/M HARNESS 981 ASSY 

<'lfil:fl.fij> < For Export only> 
20 S38352101 2 7'/~-~~ -~.4ftJ? LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 

<oo~m> < For Japan only> 
21 S38353101 2 7·~·~~-A..? --~--····-· ..... ··---·---·-···-----· 

< E~200V, 22QV)il > <For • 3-phase 200V & 220V AC "> 
H-1 559711001 1 f~?fJ:4.?A1 MOTOR UNIT, A 1 * H-1-1 S59721001 1 98J:J; '1?A'J~?W BOX SET, 981 A 1 * H-1-2 $44758000 1 t"~f3'J~f-~ TO TAU Y ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 
H -1·3 S59730001 1 '/~fll'~< OPERATION PANEL ASSY * 

<lli~220V.Jij> <For • 1-phase 220V AC "> 
H-2 S59712001 1 f-~~?fJ/t.• ?A2 MOTOR UNIT, A2 * H-2-1 S59722001 1 981*' 1?A'J~?<A2 BOX SET, 981 A2 * H -2-2 S44758000 1 t' ~13'/~f-~ TOT AU Y ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 
H-2-3 S59730001 1 'l~t~~· ~n OPERATION PANEL ASSY * 

<lii.~JOOV.Jij> <For Japan only> 
H-3 S59713001 1 f_,~,~J/t' ?Sl MOTOR UNIT, 61 * H-3-1 S59723001 1 981*'1?A'J~?<81 BOX SET. 981 B1 * H-3-2 S44758000 1 t "~f3'J~t-~ TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 
H-3-3 S59730001 1 '/<)it II'~· OPERATION PANEL ASSY * 

<lliffil l OV.Jij> <For " 1-phase 110V AC "> 
H-4 S59714001 1 f-?~7fJ/t.• ?S2 MOTOR UNIT, 62 * H-4-1 S59724001 1 981*"1?A'1~?<82 BOX SET, 981 B2 * H-4·2 S44758000 1 t. ~-(J'J~t_, TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 
H-4-3 S59730001 1 :Jo)ltll" ~ < OPERATION PANEL ASSY * 

118·981 ·502 
51 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U 1 . ::J / 1- o- JL-;f. "/ ? .A ~1~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l:::n<1' NAME OF PARTS R.VI 

<~·IWSV> <For' 3 -phase 415V AC "> 
H-5 S59715001 1 t-9.I:7~J/f;'')C1 MOTOR UNIT, C1 * H-5-1 559725001 1 961f:' 7?~:1?7lC1 BOX SET, 981 C1 * H-5-2 544758000 1 t ' :A13'J?t-7 TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 
H-5-3 S59730001 1 :J?tl\·wn OPERATION PANELAS5Y * 

<~4!1380V~> <For' 3-phase 380V AC ' > 
H-6 559716001 1 f-?.1:7~J/i·~ MOTOR UNIT, C2 * H-6-1 S59726001 1 981 f;'7?A:/?7~C2 BOX SET, 981 C2 * H-6-2 544758000 1 t";AfJ'J')f-9 TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3·PHASE MOTOR 
H-6-3 S59730001 1 :J')tl\' ~~ OPERATION PANELASSY * 

< lll.lft2«lV~ > <For • 1-phase 240V AC '> 
H-7 S59717001 1 t-9.1:1~J:,;j;'')C3 MOTOR UNIT, C3 * H-7-1 S59727001 1 981*' 77A:/?7~C3 BOX SET, 981 C3 * H-7·2 544758000 1 1':Af3'J'lf - 9 TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 
H-7-3 S59730001 1 ~.,.,,·~· OPERATION PANELASSY * 

< .:::lft400V > <For' 3-phase 400V AC '> 
H-8 559718001 1 t-?.1:1~J/:ll' ')E MOTOR UNIT, E * H-8-1 S59728001 1 981* ' 'J7;1:1?7lE BOX SET, 981 E * H-8-2 544758000 1 t' ;A{3:J?f- 9 TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 
H-8-3 540623000 2 Sl l JYTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
H-8-4 OA5401605 2 +1'"Tn4X16D8 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X16 
H-8-5 025040236 2 mT-*71?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
H-8-6 021400106 2 t'JH ~.14 NUT, 1 M4 
H-8-7 559730001 1 :I~VII'.f-Ml. OPERATION PANEL A5SY * 

< .tlHI'I230V~ > <For' 1-phase 230V AC '> 
H-9 559719001 1 f-?.l:?~J/ii<'~F MOTOR UNIT, F * H-9-1 559729001 1 9S1*'17A:I??;F BOX SET, 981 F * H-9-2 $44758000 1 t ' :A13'1?t- 9' TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHA5E MOTOR 
H-9-3 540623000 2 EM I J?TR-40- 27 EMI CORE, T R-4Q-27 
H-9-4 OA5401605 2 +f'\'''7l.4X16DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X16 
H-9-5 025040236 2 t7¥T~tl?4 WASHER. PLAIN M 4 
H-9-6 021400106 2 t'JH \>.14 NUT, 1 M4 
H-9-7 559730001 1 :J')fl\'~l. OPERATION PANELASSY * 

118-981 -502 

flillill: l!!b'f.t~' n '~'>!IBi. ~ .-::'i:t)I:Jft ~ :1: ·n :, ~j&'¥1Z·ilft.I:Qg~tl-;:t)..-:> tdz ·J H: t.l: -:> <: ~ 1J ll!;. 
When ordering parts which have an asterisk(*) In the RM column, these palls will be supplied as a set togelher wllh 
other necessary parts such as circuit boards. 

52 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U2. :::J >- 1-IJ -JI.-~ ::t :7 .A Nil / Control box mechanism 

c :;:«!200V,220VIH I For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC" > < JII~220VIIl / For "1-Phase 220V AC" > 

-------'1 
I 2-1-3 2-~ 
~~-~ ~~10-1 

2-1l~~~~ 
I · 2-1·4 2·1·5 2-1·2o .._ ______ -J 

< Q100VJII / For Japan only> 
10-2-2 

< .!l!lii110V1!1 / For "1 -Phase 110V AC" > 

10-2·2 10-2-1 

< :=:l!I416V,380VIII / For "3-Phase 415V & 380V AC" > < J11.111240VIII / For " 1-Phase 240V AC" > 

";t;t;--. :.-BJ&\ / OPTION PARTS " 

< :,t~400Jil/ For "3-Phase 400V AC" > 

~ 50 
10·3·2 

49 

~ 
~ 
43 

53 

13 
12 
11 

10-3-1 

< .!l!lii230VIII / For "1-Phase 230V AC" > 

2-6 
,b: * ) 

50 "*' . 
J-~ ~ 
48 ~43 ~~41 
~ 10-4 ~ 
#'-i~i~J:~ 

. -47 e-47 '<i-47 

118-981-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U2 . ::J :...- t- Cl - Jl-;f- ·;~ 1 .A ~~~H* I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l::/.)(1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

< :::.mzoov. 22ovm > <For ' 3-phase 200V & 220V AC ' > 
2-1 S38112001 1 j-' ;..7'/SW?<A P-SUPPL Y SWITCH ASSY, A 
2-1-1 S38113000 1 7' /7'/INJ-~ 'A POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A :IN 
2·1·2 S38133000 1 7'/7' /J- V POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
2·1-3 J02657001 1 3P~'lSW#17 PUSH SWITCH. 3P #17 
2·1·4 224514001 2 i(1I/{? INSULATION PLATE 
2·1·5 218859001 2 II' {/~ 'M1 50 BINDER, M150 

<ll!tia100Vffl> < For Japan only> 
2-2 S38114000 1 7' /t' ;..sw?<B .................. --··---------.. --
2-2·1 S38115000 1 7' /7'/ I NJ-~'B --------------···-····--------
2·2·2 S38118000 1 j- ' /7' /J-~' J7t1 --------···------------
2-2-3 J02657001 1 3P~'lSW#17 --···---··· .. ·-------------
2·2-4 224514001 2 1!'71/1? --·······-----------···-·--
2·2·5 218859001 2 II' f/?" M1 50 --···---··--------·--

< :=.til415V, 380Vffl> <For · 3 ·phase 415V & 380V AC '> 
2·3 S38117000 1 7' :-7':.-SW?<c POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C 
2-3·1 S38115000 1 7' /7'/ I NJ-~'B POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, B :IN 
2·3·2 S38133000 1 j- ' /7'/J-~- POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
2-3·3 J02657001 1 3P:f/SW~ I 7 PUSH SWITCH, 3P 1117 
2-3-4 224514001 2 1!'71/f~ INSULATION PLATE 
2·3·5 218859001 2 II' f/?' MI SO BINDER, M150 

< l!Uil220V ffl > <For ' 1-phase 220V AC '> 
2-4 S47592000 1 7-' ;..t' ;..SW?<D P·SUPPL Y SWITCH ASSY, 0 
2-4·1 S38113000 1 f' /7'/INJ-~'A POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A :IN 
2-4-2 S47595000 1 7' /7'/J-~'J'll'l POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
2-4-3 J02657001 1 3PtYSW#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
2-4-4 224514001 2 t ' 'll/fjr INSULATION PLATE 
2-4·5 218859001 2 /1' f/?' M150 BINDER. M150 

< Q 110V, 240Vffl > <For ' 1-phase 110V & 240V AC "> 
2·7 S47594000 1 5-' /7' /SW?~G P·SUPPL Y SWITCH ASSY, G 
2-7-1 S38115000 1 5'' /7'/INJ-~ ' B POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, B :IN 
2·7·2 S47595000 1 j-' /7'/J-~'J'lJ'l POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
2·7·3 J02657001 1 3P:f'/SW# 17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P 1117 
2·7·4 224514001 2 t ' ?I/f:ir INSULATION PLATE 
2·7·5 218859001 2 /1' f/?'14150 BINDER, M150 

< l!i~il220V, <For ' 1-phase 220V AC 
:=.ii!!200V, 220V,Efl > 3-phase 200V & 220V AC "> 

10·1 S38123000 1 AC INJ:I-71?< AC CONNECTOR ASSY, IN 

<l!itia100V,I 10Vffl> <For ' 1-phase 100V & 110V AC '> 
10-2 S43369000 1 1\/IJ/~7:-:Qln CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, B 
10-2-1 S43367000 1 1\/IJ/~7/:Ql CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, B 
10·2·2 S38126000 1 ACINJ-~' AC HARNESS, IN 

< • m 24ov. <For • 1-phase 240V AC 
= m400V , 415V, 380Vffl > 3-phase 400V,415V & 380V AC "> 

10-3 S43370000 1 IVIJ/~7:-~cn CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C 
10-3 ·1 S43368000 1 1\/:b;..~-;;..~ CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C 
10·3·2 S38126000 1 ACINJ- V AC HARNESS, IN 

118-981-502 
54 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U2 . :t ~ t-c -JL--7!i-:;? ;f. IN!§ I Control box mechanism 

< .::.l!l200V ,220VIII I For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC~ > 

< .IUI100V.III I For Japan only .. 
10·2·2 

< .=:t~41 5V,380VII! I For"3·Phase 415V & 380V AC" > 

10·3·1 

" :t "1 ;,- s :.-•.!!. I OPTION PARTS " 

< .::.lll40011l l For "3-Phase 400V AC" > 

~ 50 
1 0·3·2 

49 

~ 
~ 
43 

55 

< ¥li!220Vm I For "1-Phase 220V AC",. 

< M 110V.111 / For " 1-Phase 110V AC" > 
10·2·2 10.2·1 

< M240V.III I For " 1·Phase 240V AC" > 

1 0·3·1 

< Jll.lii230VIIl / For " 1·Phase 230V AC'' > 

2·6 
_..1:: * ) 

50 

J-

~ 
~:;; "' f--45 t-45 f-45 

--4s --4s ~,.-4s 
{ij-44 (ij-44 ~44 

IB-47 IB-47 IB-47 

118-981 ·502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U2 . ::1 / 1- Cl - Jv ;ff "J '7 .:;z ~~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1::/;<1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<200V, 220VJ.: ... mffl> <Except for ' 200V & 220V AC "> 
11 018061022 4 m·•~sx1 o BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
12 028060246 4 "' W11' *2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
13 025060232 4 t71tT~fl')6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

35 S52245000 1 G'USE8A250FB FUSE, 8A ;250FB 

nn• Y3/illl~ .. ' OPTION PARTS " 
< : ffi400VIIl > <For ' S·phase 400V AC '> 

2·5 $45035000 1 f' /~'/I NO-~'EH POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, EH 
40 $40535001 1 /{~'71A1430E?~ NOISE Fll TER ASSY, 430E 

40+1 540616001 1 /fA '71/1.1EMC1~ NOISE Fll TER ASSY, EMC 
40·2·1 840624000 1 /fA'71MI\-:iAA NOISE Fll TER HARNESS, A 

< Jiil ili230VIIl > <For · 1-phase 230V AC '> 
2-6 845036000 1 f'~'/ INJ-~ ' FH POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, FH 
1().4 843201000 1 ACINJ- VF AC HARNESS, F :IN 
41 540616001 1 /fA' 71J>~EJ,IC1~ NOISE Fll TER ASSY, EMC 

< lj!jf;l230VIIl . :tf;l400VIIl > <For" 1-phase 230V AC & 3-phase 400V AC' > 
42 OA4400605 4 +t"-Tn4X60A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
43 S55473000 1 SIOPA905C6-f DIODE, AR :PA905C6-F 

118-981-502 
56 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 0 !!21%110§ I Air presure mechanism 

57 

< -02, ;;- ;; ~ tl:ll 
1 For -o2, Jeans specification > 

52 ,T. _5sh~ 
I so. 0 1~ ~5001 1 \0 

1soo2~ I 

\~so ~J Is?) 
51 --~-- a; 

~~~57 
< ..()1 ' ..1: "F ;\<IJ) \)!II 

I For -o1, Upper & lower thread lrlmmer > 
< ..()2, ;;- :.-Xttlll For -o2, Jeans specification> 

29~ ~> 
---¢----?=-:--\ 

r ~3 -~ c·~~i2 I 
I ~-~ 901 ~ t-9 
I~ I 
'------- -_./ 

4 3 fT-3------, 
L4_..,b.~ 102 ~ I 20 

~~1~ i~ 
< l --(19 

f 11-1--bt &:; J k:? 
4 ~ 1-L.- ~ 

21 - T .:::::-
1 

118-981°514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . ~H:Mf~ I Air pressure mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t:: :..-;<1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S35349101 1 'l'J/?' IOX15n CYLINDER ASSY. 10X15 
1·1 S12150000 2 t-:w.n~-511. - 4 TUBE ELBOW, M-SHL-4 
1·2 534925101 1 f~J.I.J:t'J/1 ' itfl CYLINDER SUPPORT, ;T-RELEA5E 
1-3 S35351001 1 'l'J/? ' D"W CYLINDER ROD 
3 535305001 1 'l'J/?'D"W~·;, ROD PIN, ;CYLINDER 
4 048030342 2 ~J?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
5 149287000 1 tfD/17/7• CORD HOLDER, 7N 
6 062400812 1 i"o\' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
7 S35350000 2 'l'J/?'16X10 CYLINDER, 16X10 
8 544530000 1 'l'J/? ' 16XIS?:A CYLINDER A5SY, A 16X15 
8·1 S12150000 2 t-:W.:f<'I.~·SHl-4 TUBE ELBOW, M·5HL-4 
10 S43731001 1 'l'J/?'IOXIS?: CYLINDER ASSY, 10X15 
10-1 $12150000 2 ;t_;w,;J;' U...SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-SHL-4 
10-2 S35351001 1 ;-•J /? ' D"W CYLINDER ROD 
10-3 S34916001 1 'l'J/? ' lfltl CYLINDER SUPPORT 
12 S35305001 1 'l'J/? 'D'Wt• ;, ROD PIN, ;CYLINDER 
13 048030342 2 ~I?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
14 535360000 1 'l'J/?'63X100?: CYLINDER ASSY, 63X100 

. 14-1 S35426000 2 n;~;· to-4 ELBOW, 10-4 
15 S35417000 1 17-.:t-'1 1 OXG. 5-1 AIR TUBE, 10X6.5-11 L• 1100 
16 835909000 1 Il-.:t- A10X6. 5- 1 AIR TUBE, 10X6.5-18 L=1 100 
17 S35367000 1 I7-.:t- '14X2. 5-9 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-9 L: 1130 
18 S35368000 1 I7- t- A4X2.5-10 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-10 L-1090 
19 S35369000 1 I7- t-A4X2. 5-7 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5·7 L=1150 
20 S35370000 1 I7- t-'14X2. 5-8 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-8 L=1100 
21 S35371000 1 I7-t-'14X2. 5-14 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-14 L-1370 
22 S35372000 1 I7-.:t- A4X2.5-17 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5·17 L=1595 
24 S35374000 1 I7- t-:14X2. 5- 1 AIR TUBE. 4X2.5-1 L=100 
25 S35375000 1 I7- t- A4X2. 5- 12 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-12 L=360 
26 535376000 1 I7-.:t-X4X2.5-13 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-13 l=320 
27 s353n1oo 1 I7-.:t-:14X2. 5- 3 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5·3 L=1445 
26 S35378100 1 I7-.:t-A4X2. 5-4 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-4 L=1395 
31 544531000 1 'l'I/?' 16XI5?<B CYLINDER ASSY. B 16X15 
31 -1 544532000 2 ;f'- :t:77"M: TUBE NIPPLE ASSY 
31-1 -1 $01524000 1 Dl • -if-'f ... ;l • T-JOINT, ;UNIVERSAL 
31-1-2 S11433000 2 ;~;-;~..:77· ~us HOSE NIPPLE, 4MS 
32 S12104000 1 .:C:t/?14 UNION, Y4 
34 158581000 3 J-~ ' :M-? 'lt24 CORD HOLDER. 24N 
35 032422003 2 +?~t?f:t'4_ 1X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X20 
36 S11817000 1 ?7/7' M<-1 8N CLAMP, NK-18N 
37 062400816 1 t-'-. J4X8 SCREW. PAN M4X8 
38 504557000 7 II' /?{Pl TlU BAND, PLTlM 
39 340400001 4 ~?{n· :,~· BEAD BAND 
40 152969001 1 J- V itfiili CORD SUPPORT 
41 062350616 1 t"•:t.I3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
44 S35460000 2 :~t• J/ SPEED CONTROLLER 
45 S1395SOOO 211"777 AIR BOLSTER 
58 S406nOOO 1 I7-;J;-A4X2. 5-22 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5·22 L=1750 
59 S40676000 1 II' - 7'JAo3;'U5ALN VALVE ELBOW MSALN4 
60 625010000 2 t {D/?7/7' M<-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 

<-Ot ,..tT -*W•J m> <For-Ot.Upper & lower thread trimmer> 
<-02, :;- / A'1±tK!> <For-02, jeans specification> 

9 S43772000 1 y1J:.-;·16X30?<B CYLINDER ASSY, B 16X30 
9·1 S12150000 1 ;J;-:!IA>*' M-SH.-4 TUBE ELBOW, M·5HL·4 
9-2 543357000 1 ;,;oFFt/YJ-~ ' LOWER OFF SENSOR CORD 
9·3 $11433000 1 ;J;-A::17'Jio41.15 HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5 
29 S35398100 1 Il'-*-:14X2. 5-5 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5·5 L=1480 
30 $35399100 1 Il'- * -A4X2.5-6 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-6 L=1530 

118-981-514 
58 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . ~J±!II{i I Air presure mechanism 

59 

t;:? 28 

25~-}, b 31 

- ~1, r 31-1 -2 31. 1 • .£> I 
1

. L-'..s~ 1 
I 31+ 1 31+~ 31·1·21 

~ ~~~ l_pu{ <f'J 
~26 27 8 

) 

·, __ l __ 
I 8-1 \ 

I~ I 
. I~) I 

26 ' 
. b/__) 

~25 

< -01, .I:'F Rttll 1J Ill 
I For .01, Upper & lower thraad trimmer> 

< -<12, ;;- :..-Xftll/ For .02, Jeans specification > 

~~~-, 
r 9·9 -~ c~~t I 
I ~-~ 9·1 ~ t-9 
I~ I 
'--------_./ 

6---i 37-i 34 

~~~~@ s 36 38 39 8.-ss 

' 

/ 10 

r--- -~3-, 17 

I .A, I I~ 
13 12 1 --<5) liJ~-~ 
k 110·2~~/~ 

I ~~- I 18 
_10·1 __ 10·0 
~13 

60 59 

~ ~~~ 
118-981-514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . ~ff~iiii I Air pressure mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t: ;..;<-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<-02, :; - / ;i.'frtJ> <For·02, jeans specification> 
50 837737001 1 ~~~·1 OX15Jn CYLINDER ASSY, 10X15J 
50·1 512150000 2 ~-~I•*'N-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M·5HL·4 
50·2 835351001 1 'l'J:-:n11~ • CYLINDER ROD 
50·3 837866000 1 ?V\:' ~t· :- CLEVIS PIN 
51 $35305001 1 'l'J:.-1' c·Wt'/ ROD PIN, ;CYLINDER 
52 048030342 2 ~J?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
53 837738000 1 Ir-*-~4X2.5-20 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-20 L=1350 
54 837739000 1 Ir- * -A4X2.5-21 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5·21 L=1400 
55 537863000 1 Il'4- A4X2. 5-3J AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-3J l=100 
56 537864000 1 l74-A4X2. 5-4J AIR TUBE. 4X2.5-4J L=100 
57 512104000 2 .:Q/?f4 UNION, Y4 

118·981·514 
60 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2 . ~Rill Air pressure mechanism 

118-981-514 
51 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . ~EE~f* I Air pressure mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

42-1 S35389001 1 11-:1:1~n AIR UNIT ASSY 
42-1-1 S35386000 1 FFU:.?~?~ FR-UNIT ASSY 
42-1-1-1 S40628000 1 *" - A-n".C.J" l /4 BALL VALVE, 1/4 
42-1 ·1·2 S40629000 1 n·~l:n'l BARREL NIPPLE 
42-1-1·3 S40630000 1 :.7J' r. NIPPLE 
42-1 ·1-4 548328000 1 Prn;· ELBOW, PT 
42-1 -2 S35382000 1 ~- {/1' -~ DIVERTER 
42-1-3 S35395000 1 w~~-~RS5 REGULATOR, R55 
42-1-4 535423000 1 Ji-7?10-3/8 CONNECTOR, 10-318 
42-1-5 S35424000 1 :U.;f;' 10-1/4 ELBOW, 10·1/4 
42-1-6 S35425001 1 I~-=7H1177f? SETTING PLATE, ;A-UNIT 
42·2 031553202 2 <ffiW 5. 5X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X32 
42-4 031553202 2 <ffi~:,O" 5. 5X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X32 
42·5 S43769000 1 11-t-~10X6.5-1 AIR TUBE, 10X6.5·15 L:370 
42-6 543770000 1 I P-t-:1.10X6.5-1 AIR TUBE, 1 OX6.5·16 L=480 
42-7 S433~00 1 /l"hJ'J- Vn VALVE CORD ASSY 

<-QO, .b1'<t1.J 1) .I'll> <For-OO,Upper thread trimmer> 
42·3 S44220001 1 ll ' hJ'~7~4?~ VALVE UNIT ASSY, 4 
42-3-1 $44221000 1 :~~;f~ ·~~·,~~,,·4n SOLENOID VALVE ASSY, 4 
42-3-1-1 544231000 1 7~f"4 MANIFOLD, 4 
42-3-1 -2 S43683001 1 7'/'/II'JI<J" SOLENOID VALVE 
42-3·1-3 $44223000 3 7'/y' /I"Ji,J" SOLENOID VALVE 
42·3-1-4 $44224000 1 ;I{/!.Dt"10R-Q1M ELBOW, 10R-01 ML 
42-3·1-5 S23880000 2 Il'- 777- AIR MUFFLER 
42-3-1-6 S44225000 3 7' 77"R1/8 PLUG, R 1/8 
42-3-1-7 $44226000 1 J';?"RP-4 PLUG, R P-4 
42-3·2 062403512 2 tl\' J4X35 SCREW, PAN M4X35 
42-3-3 028040246 2 II' .i-f" ;I)' ~-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
42·3·4 $44215000 1 T" /)fl\"/7~ AIR VALVE ASSY 
42·3·4·1 $44216000 1 7' /'l ' I\' /RC$240 SOLENOID VALVE, RCS2408 
42-3-4-2 544228000 3 ~-73109- 1 0 JOINT, 3109-10 
42·3·4·3 $44229000 1 II'777SL-2 AIR MAFLER, SL-2 
42-3·4-4 $44217000 1 .IJJ7~JII' if7 ' ET02 VALVE, ET02 
42-3-4-5 $44218000 1 ~'71 /4X1/4-M5 JOINT, 1/4X1/4-M5 
42·3-4-6 $44230000 1 ~'731 99-4 JOINT, 3199-4 
42-3·5 062403512 2 tl\ " J4X35 SCREW, PAN M4X35 
42-3·6 028040246 2 II' :j.t' ;I)' .f-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
42·3-7 026040136 2 t71f" h" *J:IJ'?4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
42-3·8 026040136 2 oot· n-Jh' ;4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
42·3·9 $44219001 1 11'/~J' ~'1771~ SETTING PLATE, ;VALVE 

<-01, J:.T*tl}IJJ'Il> <For-<l1 ,Upper & lower thread trimmer> 
42·3 $44213001 1 /07 '~7~5?~ VALVE UNIT ASSY, 5 
42·3·1 $44214000 1 1~/ff 'II"~J'S?< SOLENOID VALVE ASSY, 5 
42·3·1·1 544222000 1 •=*-·~ '5 MANIFOLD, 5 
42·3 ·1-2 $43683001 2 y' /~'ll'!f7' SOLENOID VALVE 
42·3·1·3 $44223000 3 :;· ;,~'11'/~7· SOLENOID VALVE 
42·3-1-4 $44224000 1 ~fUH;' JOR-Ol M ELBOW, 10R-01 ML 
42·3·1-5 $23880000 2 11- <77- AIR MUFFLER 
42·3·1·6 $44225000 3 7'7?'R1/8 PLUG, R 1/8 
42·3·1-7 544226000 1 7'7?'AP-4 PLUG, A P-4 
42·3 ·2 062403512 2 tl\' J4X35 SCREW, PAN M4X35 
42-3-3 028040246 2 II' -Wh' ~2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
42·3·4 S44215000 1 7'/'l 'l\ ' /7~ AIR VALVE ASSY 
42·3·4-1 $44216000 1 ;: · ;,~"1\'/RC$240 SOLENOID VALVE. RCS2408 
42·3·4·2 S44228000 3 ·w 7'3109-10 JOINT, 3109·10 
42·3-4-3 S44229000 1 I~777SL-2 AIR MAFI:ER, SL-2 
42-3-4-4 S44217000 1 :W":I~J/1' JI,J "ET02 VALVE, ET02 
42·3-4·5 $44218000 1 1t'71/4X1/4-M5 JOINT, 114X1/4-M5 
42·3·4·6 $44230000 1 ·w73199-4 JOINT, 3199-4 

118-981-51 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2 . !!EEIIIIfl't I Air pressure mechanism 

53 

<Ulllflfo!!o 
1 For supply parts > 

1-61-1 r--, 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I ~I 
I '--) 
I 1-61·2·1 1 
~._ ___ T ..... 

61·2 

61-3 

118-981-514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2 . ~EEM1~ I Air pressure mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1:: :n< 1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

42·3·5 062403512 2 t'\. J4X35 SCREW, PAN M4X3S 
42·3·6 028040246 2 II' l'f. :l( l2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
42-3·7 026040136 2 t7'tT i-JIJ'14 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
42-3·8 026040136 2 ti'tT;JI(?4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
42-3 ·9 $44219001 1 /I.JI,,.~,,,'rf? SETTING PLATE, ;VALVE 

<1ili~Jf.lll6.il.> <For supply parts> 
61-1 $46477000 1 J1Ji-?Iv~:-~ FIL TEA ELEMENT 
61-2 546478000 1 7• 7Af1?;J;'?M~ PLASTIC BOWL ASSY 
61-2-1 546480000 1 Vv/J1?ASSY DRAIN COCK AS5Y 
61 -3 $46479000 1 *'?IW- V BALL GUARD 

118-981-514 
64 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W. ';~gall uipment mechanism alii!~ I Power supply eq 

65 

1 
30 

118-981-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W . 'ii~~~~ I Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.:<1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 543320001 1 Xt/t?~B X ..SENSOR ASSY, B 
1-1 S43321000 1 XORGJ-~ ' ?! CORD ASSY, XORG 
1·1·1 543322000 1 XORGJ-~' CORD, XORG 
1·2 835185101 1 Xt/'H1rl71~ SETTING PLATE, ;X-SENSOR 
1-3 S10856001 1 +17W2X8 SCREW, FLAT M2X8 
2 543323001 1 Yt/'tnB Y ·SENSOR ASSY, B 
2-1 543324000 1 YORGJ-V YORGCORD 
2·2 S10856001 1 +if7i'l' 2X8 SCREW, FLAT M2X8 
2·3 835164101 1 Yt/~q1J17H SETTING PLATE, ;Y-SENSOR 
3 062400812 2 f'\ ' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
4 025040234 2 t7if' ~' .H~')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
5 543325001 1 Rt:M~B R·SENSOR ASSY, B 
5·1 543326000 1 RORGJ-~·n CORD ASSY, RORG 
5·1·1 835154000 1Rt/if A-SENSOR 
5·2 835298001 1 Rt/,f'J17H SETTING PLATE, ;A-SENSOR 
5·3 S10856001 1 +f7-W2X8 SCREW, FLAT M2X8 
5-4 $04557000 1 A' /?fPLTlM BAND. PLT1M 
6 S43328000 1 rA!· :-SWJ-V 1~ CORD ASSY, ;$-SWITCH 
6-1 S43329000 1 l'/1!' /SWJ-~· CORD, ;S·SWITCH 
6·1 ·1 S10546000 1 .l.f'J702.M'III- 7 MICRO SWITCH, ;D2MV ROLLER 
7 025030232 2 ~711· ~· *f~?3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
8 062301606 2f'\'J3X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16 
9 021300206 2 2';lt?~ 3 NUT, 2M3 
10 028030243 2 A' i't'fl' i2- 3 WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
14 S45264001 1 17'/:lr-t/'t-?~B-S CUTTER SENSOR ASSY, B·S 
14-1 . S45265000 1 17'/:lr-t/'tJ-~'1~8 CUTTER SENSOR CORD ASSY, BS 
14·1·1 S45266000 1 17'/:lr-t/'tJ-~'B-S CUTTER SENSOR CORD. B·S 
14·2 $35162101 1 l7'/:lr-t/ 1tPI'1-tf?- SETTING PLATE, ;C-SENSOR 
14·3 062300806 2 t'\' J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
14-4 028030243 2 I\' :Wil'*2- 3 WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
14·5 $04557000 1 11' /HPLTl ll BAND, PLT1M 
15 062400812 2 f'\' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
16 S43334000 1 a.swns EM-SWITCH ASSY, B 
16-1 S32335100 1 SW-AVS311N SWITCH :AV8311N 
16-2 $43335000 1 EMSWJ-~'B EM-SWITCH CORD, B 
17 S36651009 1 l.("Jf~· -8 SWITCH COVER, B 
18 062400812 2 t"-' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
21 625010000 3 t f D/?7/7' NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N 
22 062400812 3 f'\' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
23 S10243000 2 t(D/17/7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N 
26 149547000 1 J-~'f'ti CORD HOLDER, 4N 
27 625010000 1 t f D/17/7' NK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK·2N 
28 $10243000 1 t(0/17/7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK·3N 
29 552907000 2 J-~. tiW~l O CORD HOLDER, 10N 
30 062400812 6 t'\' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
31 062400812 3 t"-' J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
32 025040232 2 tW~'ifl')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
33 062400812 2 t-.• J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
34 025040232 2 tw n-7~.,4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
42 062401212 1 t'\'J4X12 SCREW, PANM4X12 
43 * 1 981'l3?J\4;1. HARNESS, 981 
44 S04557000 2 A'/:lrfPLTIM BAND, PLT1M 
45 837057001 1 Bl~11f~ .. • - ft3 SPACER, 3 :EM-SWITCH 
50 060400416 1 n· (;,~' M4X4 SCREW, BIND M4X4 
51 544287000 4 l'-~t/1050 GROUND WIRE, 1050 
52 543358000 1 t/fttJ')7{J-~. CORD, SENSOR 

"f7° 'l:l/f!B~" •oPTION PARTS' 
46 540621000 9 BI I Jl'E$0-SA-15 EMI CORE. ESD-SR-15 
47 540622000 2 BI I Jl'ESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25 
49 340400001 19 J.::lr{ll ' /~· BEAD BAND 

118-981·515 
66 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X . $llill1211Dif¥ I Cloth control system mechanism 

118-981-516 

67 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X . 1ll:fi11Uil~H\ I Cloth control system mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:::/.><1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
<L 1,L2, LS.IIh <For l 1,L2,L5> 

1 S44279101 1 98 1 {/T'~-~?~ FLY INDEXER ASSY, 981 
1-41 S43609001 1 ~/:f?'H?M1L2 CLOTH FEED PLATE, ;R-l1 ,L2 

<i.3,L4, L6,L7JI'J> <for L3,L4,L6,L7> 
1 S44261101 1 981 {/f'~-~7?~ FLY INDEXER ASSY, 961 
1-41 S42139101 1 ~n?H~R CLOTH FEED PLATE, R 

1-1 $42111101 1 ~?'W~' {l FEED BASE, L 
1-2 016501636 1 m·~~SX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1·3 021500216 1 2'1Jt7~5 NUT, 2 M5 
1-4 $42112100 1 :f?'Jff. ?7' 01? FEED MOVABLE BLOCK 
1-5 $42113000 1 ;,•J:-?·1oxsm·n CYLINDER ELBOW ASSY, 10X5 
1·5 ·1 S42114000 1 ;.•J:-noxs CYLINDER, 10X5 
1·5-2 S1 1426000 1 IU' J.:::f/ 4M5 ELBOW UNION, 4M5 
1-6 S42115101 1 ;.•J:-?· ~·nrf? SETTING PLATE, ;CYLINDER 
1-7 018401236 2 m·~~4X1 2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1·8 S42116000 1 IJ::n· - AA'7'1J/?' L INEAR BALL BEARING 
1·9 046120142 1 ~;<?';' ?3')C1 2 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C12 
1-10 S42117101 1 Tf"/?t' /~'{~ ' 1? GUIDE PLATE, ;C-PIN 
1·11 018401236 2 l'ff.'J~4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-12 S421 16001 1 Tf"/?t ' / PIN 
1·13 026040136 1 t7lf·:nJ»'?4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
1-14 $42119001 1 :fill'~ SPRING 
1·15 S42120100 1 ;.•J~ · , oxson CYLINDER ASSY, 10X60 
1-15-1 S42121000 1 51'J/1 ' 1 OX60 CYLINDER, 10X60 
1·15·2 $42122000 1 yiJ/1'~/~ SENSOR. ;CYLINDER 
1-15-3 512150000 2 ;t- ;ttJ;J;' II-5/t.-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4 
1-16 $42123001 1 51'J/1 'trW CYLINDER ROD 
1-17 S42124001 1 Y9/1 'trW t ' / ROD PIN, ;CYLINDER 
1-18 048030342 2 ~JIJE3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1·19 S42125100 1 .f?1JH 'l7 ' tr/? STOPPER BLOCK 
1-20 018401636 1 m·•~4X16 BOLT. SOCKET M4X16 
1-21 S42126101 1 A{'JHIJ'/?f? SETTING PLATE, ;SWITCH 
1·22 018401236 1 m··~4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-23 S42127000 1 IWJ~M'?f? ~L LIMIT SWITCH ASSY, L 
1-23·1 S36261000 1 M1tVXD-7vll'- MICRO SWITCH, VX ;A-LEVER 
1·24 062301414 2 t"' ~N3X14 SCREW, PAN M3X14 
1·25 S24325001 2 i!7~1J7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-26 014400532 2 J't'J*' ~4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
1·27 $42128101 2 ~?'J:IJ'fVY'? GUIDE SHAFT, ;FEED 
1·28 018401236 4 m··~4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1·29 $42129101 1 ~?IJ;j; ' o);l)' f VLn FEED BAR GUIDE ASSY,L 
1·30 018400836 2 m·~~4xa BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1·31 $42132001 1 :f? 1J~T1R FEED BASE, A 
1-32 $42133000 1 :t•J:-n oxsn CYLINDER ASSY. 1 OX5 
1-32·1 $42114000 1 ;,~:.-noxs CYLINDER, 10X5 
1-32·2 $11433000 1 ;t.-;t;=77• JI>4M5 HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5 
1-33 S05356000 1 ;j;'?/tifi A BlflTON CLAMP, A 
1-34 $42134101 1 ~?'Ji'OWWRn FEED BAR GUIDE ASSY, R 
1-35 $42136000 1 1H"J~;t;{ffl~R LIMIT SWITCH ASSY 
1-35-1 S36261000 1 A17fVX0-7~11·- MICRO SWITCH, VX ;A-LEVER 
1-36 062301414 2 t"' JI.I3XI4 SCREW, PAN M3X14 
1·37 060400516 211. -I/~ ' M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5 
1-38 S42137001 1 :tft?IJ;j;' ') CLOTH FEED BAR 
1-39 $42138101 1 :V~?I){;L CLOTH FEED PLATE, L 
1-40 003300812 2 IJ7W3X8 SCREW, FLAT M3X8 
1-42 003300812 3 !J7t.'l .3X8 SCREW, FLAT M3X8 
1-43 $42140100 1 :Vf!':IW W 9i' CLOTH SET GUIDE, ;VERTICAL 
1-44 060400516 2 11 ' -(/~· M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5 
1-45 $42141100 1 J(Ji!?~tJ · W 3JL CLOTH SET GUIDE, L ;HORIZONTAL 

118-981-516 
68 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X . ~t!JIIIIIfRt I Cloth control system mechanism 

118-981·516 

69 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X . 1Piliijfillllm~ I Cloth control system mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t: :n< { NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-46 S42143100 1 1911'. SPRING, PLATE 
1-47 060300416 2 11' {/~' 3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
1-48 060400416 2 II ' {/~ 'WIX4 SCREW, BIND M4X4 
1-49 025040234 2 t7'tT ~7~?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-50 $42142100 1 ~lt!'MJ' W ~JR CLOTH SET GUIDE. R ;HORIZONTAL 
1·51 S42143100 1 1?11' .j SPRING, PLATE 
1·52 060300416 2 ,,. 1/~ ' 3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
1-53 060400416 2 II' {/HI4X4 SCREW, BIND M4X4 
1·54 025040234 2 tWb'.jtl?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-55 $42144101 2 7' 1--~ttJI I PLATE PRESSER, I 
1-56 $42145001 1 ttf17' t--H PRESSER PLATE. I 
1-57 $41451001 1 IJ71~t!JitJIJI UPPER THREAD PRESSER SUPPORT 
1·58 $41452000 1 IJJf~t'tif? UPPER THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
1·59 062350516 1 t" ' J3. 5X5 SCREW, PAN M3.5X5 
1-60 S42146201 1 II' JI,J' 2:.1~1<)?< VALVE UNIT SET 
1-60-1 542147201 1 ~~- Jl,7' 2:.1~n VALVE UNIT ASSY 
1-60.1-1 539115100 2 II' Jl.7' VOZ2151-5 VALVE, VOZ2151-5 
1-$0-1-2 140682001 1 \11~/'t/ SILENCER 
1-60-1-3 153274001 2 1/S~Jl!/ CAP, 1/8 
1-60·1·4 S01542000 1 II~*. ~:-6 1 ELBOW UNION, 61 
1-$0-1-5 S04897000 2 7'7?'4 PLUG. 4 
1-60-1-6 S39116100 1 107'VOZ2151S-5 VALVE, VQZ2151S-5 
1-60-2 S42148101 1 II' J~7' ~1J1719 SETTING PLATE, ;VALVE 
1-60-3 018503036 2 m·•~sx3o BOLT, SOCKET M5X30 
1-60-4 028050243 2 ll',f.i;I' :IJ'~2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-61 032422003 2 +7H?~i-'4. 1X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1 X20 
1-62 S42149000 1 11 ' /~7'11-~A VALVE HARNESS 
1-63 S42150100 1 IP-*-A4X2.5-50 AlA TUBE, 4X2.5-50 L=1500 
1-64 S42151100 1 IP-*·'-4X2. 5-51 AlA TUBE, 4X2.5·51 l=1500 
1-65 S42152100 1 I1-*-A4X2. 5-52 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-52 L=1550 
1-66 S42153000 1 Il- * -'-4X2. 5-53 AIR TUBE. 4X2.5-53 L=1900 
1-67 S42154000 1 IP- *-'-6X4 AIR TUBE, 6X4 L--850 
1-68 S01522000 1 1\-JJ..:.t/ HALF UNION 
1-69 S04897000 2 7'7? '4 PLUG, 4 
1-70 S42157000 1 ~??5025-ISRI CONNECTOR, 5025-15AT 
1-71 S42158000 1 ~?9\1'":17' CONNECTOR CAP 
1-72 S04557000 8 11' /?{PLTIM BAND. PLT1M 
1-73 S00480000 2 J..V*IW~S CORD HOLDER, 5N 
1·74 025060236 1 t7f'h'M~?s WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-75 062401616 1 t"' ::J4X16 SCREW, PANM4X16 
1-76 025040234 7 t 7fT i7l?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-77 028030243 4 ll'if':IJ'i2- 3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-78 S43359000 1 f/T'?¥fl?71l-~ INDEXER CORD 

118·981-516 
70 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y . Mfliillll.fl / Foot switch pedal mechanism 

118-981-651 

71 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y . ttilti.R~i~ I Foot switch pedal mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t::.n<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 543346001 1 tuM·m~s HAND START SWITCH ASSY. B 
1-1 S39913001 1 l.{•!TWJIJ{ 9 SETTING PLATE, ;SWITCH 
1-2 S39914001 1 7.{1flti\' - 1\' * SPRING, ;SWITCH LEVER 
1-3 543345001 1 t nM•JfB HAND START SWITCH, B 
14 S39910001 1 l.{"jf~l\.- SWITCH COVER 
1-5 S39911001 1 ;WfTvl\ . - L SWITCH LEVER, L 
1-6 S39912001 1 l.{•Jfltl\. -R SWITCH LEVER, A 
1-7 S34922101 1 9':<WU4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
Hl S34966001 21· :...WU4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-9 021400202 3 2;tJ:t"i~4 NUT, 2 M4 
1-10 146124001 2 ;,JW2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1-11 060300616 2 II'{;..~ . 3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
1-12 S04557000 1 /1' /JiPLTl M BAND, PLT1M 
1-13 060400816 2 II'{/~. 4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 

<-52.7; {{/T' Jf-ttfll> <-52, Fly indexer specification> 
2 542838101 1 211/71~ 25'11 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH, 2 
2-1 S38166000 2 71~"'M9' 1 FOOT PEDAL BASE 
2·2 S42867001 1 7H?W3H TREADLE AUXILIARY PLATE 
2-3 004400603 4 +f7Ji;,' 4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
2-4 S38170001 2 71~"'9 'M' :j. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
2-5 S38029000 1 21t/71~SWII-:j.~7< 2-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY 
2·5 ·1 S36030000 2 21t/71~SIIlJI.-:j.~ 2-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS 
2-5-2 S36260000 2 A{"JfVXt';..*·~;.. MICRO SWITCH, VX :PIN BUTTON 
2-6 062301205 4 t"'J3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 
2-7 228475000 10 711?~' ;..~ ' 1. 9X8 FAST ENING BAND, 1.9X80 
2-8 S38174000 2 71~'\'?' JI, FOOT PEDAL 
2·9 S38175001 2 " ' ?' ) *J'f9 PROTECTION PLATE, PEDAL 
2·10 S38176101 2 M1H'fii\' .f. SPRING, PLATE 
2-11 002300403 4 +M' J3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
2·12 028030246 4 /\' :j.!f' ;IJ' i2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2·3 
2-13 025030236 4 t W ~· -i-7.1')3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
2·14 $38177001 2 71~"TW? SHAFT. F-PEDAL 
2-15 048050346 4 ~P7E5 RETAINING RING, ES 
2·16 052400606 2 t"' J~· :j.t74X6 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
2-17 117936001 12 J' At /9. 4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
2-18 S38180000 1 J~7?172169-1 CONNECTOR, 172169-1 
2·19 S38060000 1 Ji7?tv"J7' 18X19 CONNECTOR CAP, 1BX19 
2-20 S38059000 2 ?' EU1~NG79F RUBBER CAP, NG79F 

118-981-651 
72 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA1 . ftflg•~~a~ I Attachment set 

73 

1-1-6 

+ 
l 

1-2-1-4 

1-1·251 

1-5 

~~ 

\ 
1-2·1-11 

1·2-1·6 
1·2·1-12 

1- 1 ·1·3~ 

1-1-1 ·2~ 

~ 
1-4 . 

'¥----1-1-1-17 

1-1-1-16 

1-1-1-8 
1-1-1-1 1 

1-1-1-10 
1-1-1-11 

118-981-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA 1 . 1t~il!$:1i~1~ I Attachment set 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY I:: :.n< 1 NAME OF PARTS A til 

1 * 1 7l1JI7' t:k•JHU!!) EXCHANGE PARTS SET, L* 
1-1 * 1 L>*7'v-~Rn L* PLATE ASSY, R 
1·1-1 * 1 :tti7'v-~JR>*'I??~ WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, JR* 

<i.1- L4 14-3<Mrn:> <L1·L4 14·30mm> 
1·1-1-1 S3n29101 1 i!:l:t<II7'v-~..ll7~ WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, JR 

<i.5-L7 28-40nvn> <L5-L7 28·40mm> 
1·1-1-1 S40828001 1 xJ:t<II7'v-~..ll7~B WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, JR ;B 

1-1-1-1-1 S35315001 1 1:7-HI?J< SLIDE BLOCK, ;OPENING 
1-1-1·1 -2 060020416 2 A' 1/ f 'U2)(4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
1·1-1·2 * 1 A'H~Ll*R NEEDLE PLATE, R L* 
1-1-1-3 S06696004 2 't7JW3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
1·1-1-4 * 1 :V:t<lllht * WORK CLAMP, R.J L* 
1·1·1·5 S35236000 1 '?i'i.f'IJ'~3. 2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 
1-1-1-e S35235001 1 ?7/7'i.f<llt' / SUPPORT PIN, ;CLAMP 
1-1 -1-7 021300302 1 3't.lt7~3 NUT, 3M3 
1-1-1·8 $35238001 1 ?7/7Y?~7 SHAFT HOLDER, ;CLAMP 
1-1 -1-9 062401016 2 j-.\' J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1-1·1-10 S35237001 1 ?7/7''fi/t' ? FULCRUM SHAFT, ;CLAMP 
1·1-1·1 1 048050142 2 ~J']'/ ?3?CS RETAINING RING. C5 
,., _,., 2 S35234201 1 ?7>7'vii'-R CLAMP LEVER, R 
1·1-1-13 018501236 1 m·JI~5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 

<1.1--1.4 14--30mm> <l1-L4 1 4-30mm> 
1·1-1-14 $37695001 1 ?7/7' 1- Lfi.--J CLAMP ARM, R·J 

<i.S-l7 28-4()n-n> <L5-L7 28-40mm> 
1-1-1-14 $40826001 1 ?7/7 '7-Lfi.- J-B CLAMP ARM, R·J·B 

1-1 -1-15 014400532 2 i't'l:t.'.4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
1·1·1·16 $35347100 1 x/!J'1VR CLOTH GUIDE, A 
1-1-1·17 060350616 1 ll' f / f' 3. 5X6 SCREW, BIND M3.5X6 
1-1-2 * 1 W?l'l..l*R MOVABLE KNIFE, A L* 
1-1-3 * 1 W ?l'l..l*L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L* 
1-1-4 * 1 1~i.fii 'K* THREAD HANDLER, L* 
1·1-5 * 1 W?11W~!J4Ll!! MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L* 
H-e $37660101 1 ~'A1'M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1·1-7 021400202 1 21.lt7f4 NUT, 2M4 
1-1-8 S37654000 1 twn. WASHER, WAVE 
1·1-9 $37655101 1 ;<~i.f<II't' j)' -i WASHER, ;KNIFE SUPPORT 
1-1-10 141542001 2 't7W 3. 18 SCREW3.18 
1·1-11-1 S37656001 1 1foi-'J'J/?vn· ..Jn T-TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY. J 
1-1-12 $34881001 1 ; · :-WM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1·1-13 021400202 1 21.lt7f 4 NUT, 2M4 
1·1-14-1 $37820001 1 'Milf:.-,. v-~1.> LINK FULCRUM PLATE ASSY 
1-1-15 062400616 2 t~. J""X6 SCREW, PANM4X6 
1-1-16 S37652001 1 -tf ''lii'~L SPRING, L TWIST 
1-1-17 $37653001 1 -t:f ''lll' iR SPRING, R TWIST 
1·1-18 062300416 2 j-.\' JM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
1-1·19 $34906100 1 1f~'J?T' m- BUSH. ;TR TRIMMER ARM 
1-1-20 062260612 2 j-.\' J2. 6X6 SCREW, PAN M2.6X6 
1-1·21 S37659001 1 1ft1)~/l' -')7'' 8 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM, B 
1-1·22 S21716001 1 'n~·WW4X1 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD M4X1 0 
1-1-23 S37858000 1 ::...V !It' :.-4X8 NEEDLE PIN, 4X8 
1·1-24 S56025001 1 ;tU7'v- f U PRESSER PLATE, U 
1-1-25 060400516 2 /1' 1/f. M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5 
1-1-26 153787001 2 'lJW2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 

118·981-940 
74 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



75 

1-2-1 -3--, 

1-1-26""9 

1-1-4 

1-1-18 -

1 -1 -1 1 - 1~ 

1-2-1-12 

1-1-1-3 

~ 
1-4 

~------ 1 -1-1 - 17 

.,£!~-1- 1 -1- 1 6 

1-1-12--------' ~---........... ., -~ 
_ ----....., "" 1 -1-~; I 
1-1-23 ~ 1-1-21 e--1-1-20 

1-1-19 

118-981-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA 1 . f:t JJ~II~i;fi I Attachment set . 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1:::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1-2 * 1 un'"-H.n L* PLATE ASSY. L 
1-2-1 * 1 #17'1.--~.A.*'.I??< WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J L* 

<i1-L4 14- 30rrm> <L 1-L4 14·30mm> 
1-2-1·1 S37730001 1 # 17' 1.--~JL?< WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, JL 

<L5-L7 28-40nvn> <L5-L7 28-40mm> 
1-2-1-1 S35310001 1 A~ffr7' "-~Ln WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY, L 

1·2·1-1-1 S35316001 1 ii?J?I/itl1~ SUPPORT PLATE, ;S.BLOCK 
1·2-1-1·2 060020416 2 II' 1/~ ' M2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
1·2-1-2 * 1 IIIH~L*L NEEDLE PLATE, L L* 
1-2-1-3 S06696004 2 it7Ji'l'3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
1-2-1-4 * 1 ~/ffiL-Jll* WORK CLAMP, L.J L* 
1·2-1-5 535236000 1 ·~·t• tl'i3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 
1-2-1-6 S35235001 1 ?7/7'ffit';.. SUPPORT PIN, ;CLAMP 
1·2-1-7 021300302 1 3io.J.t1~3 NUT, 3 M3 
1-2-1-8 S37712001 1 ?7:..7' '/Wr CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
1-2-1-9 062401016 2 :M'J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1-2-1-10 S37711001 1 ?7/7' l-T//? CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
1-2-1-11 048050142 2 ~~?'/ ?;ro)CS RETAINING RING, CS 
1·2·1-12 S35233201 1 ?7/7'[,11' -L CLAMP LEVER. L 
1-2-1-13 018501236 1 7't;J;'J~~5X12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 

<L 1-L4 14-3011111> . <L1-L4 14·30mm> 
1-2-1-14 S37694001 1 ,:;;..7' 1-ki...-J CLAMP ARM, L-J 

<L5-l7 28-4011111> <L5-L7 2S.40mm> 
1·2·1-1 4 $40827001 1 ?7/7' 7-ki...- J-B CLAMP ARM, L.J·B 

1-2-1-15 014400532 27t?n4xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
1-2-1-16 $35348100 1 A.liJ 'WL CLOTH GUIDE, L 
1-2-1-17 060350616 1 /l'{;..f'3.5X6 SCREW, BIND M3.5X6 
1·2-2 537714001 1 ;f;'; ' 3~'tl;,T/?'f FULCRUM BRACKET, ;AUX. CLAMP 
1-2-3 537713001 1 ,,. 3~trn-;..;,· ? FULCRUM SHAFT, ;AUX.CLAMP 
1-2-4 048050142 2 f~?io' ?3')(;5 RETAINING RING, CS 
1·2-5 537718000 1 W3Hil'fi'' AUXILIARY CLAMP ARM 
1-2-6 018401032 1 m'H4X10 SOL T, SOCKET M4X10 
1·2·7 505356000 1 *'~/~'tiA BUTTON CLAMP, A 
1-2-8 508808001 1 Af17'j~' STOPPER SCREW 
1-2-9 021660102 1 t'JH 'l.J.3. 18 NUT, 1 SM3.18 
1-2-10 537753001 1 ;f;';'3~'tl{f' ioll'f SPRING, EXTENSION 
1·3 * 1 981io3?/14AL1 HARNESS, 981 L1 
1-4 504557000 1 II' /~1PLT1U BAND, PLT1M 
1-5 * 1 /1/7- HAMMER 
1·6 * 1 Jv<- HAMMER 

118-981-940 
76 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A/lo2. f-:t.llaSMQ\ I Attachment set 

2-1·3 

J.l 
~ 2··2 

-~---
2·1·14 

2-2 

l __ _ 
2·1·1 

2-1 ·21 ----(1 

--'t=h ( 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2· 1·13·3 l-2·1-13 

77 

I 
I 

2-12 ~-----------------~ 

<f> ~ ~! 
2-11 ~ 

2·5 

2·9·4 2-9·3 

2-9·21 ~ 

~ 
~-

lll lJ-2·9·1 

2-1 0·9-~..,0 

2-10·8~,~ 
2·10·7 2·10·6 ~2·10·5 

2·10•2--1 I b 0 2.1o-a-1 

2-10-4---6 ~ 
Iff/ . 2-1 0·3·21 

I 2-1 o-a-a 
2·10·10 

118-981·940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA2. 1tli~!IM1~ I Attachment set . 

REF.NO CODE O'TY ~/>'1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 $38584001 1 nllrr t:.-?H-2) EXCHANGE PARTS SET, ·2 
2-1 $38585001 1 'l'J:-1' ifitrn CYLINDER SUPPORT SET 
2·1-1 S37744001 1 Ft~I~~~· ifitr?< CYLINDER SUPPORT ASSY 
2·1·2 S37717101 1 *'/3t~tr•J:.-?n AUX. CLAMP LINK ASSY 
2-1-3 S34922101 1 ~-/WU4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
2·1-4 021400202 1 2';J:t1~4 NUT, 2 M4 
2· 1·5 144504001 2 m•·.,tftn DISC, THREAD GUIDE 
2·1·6 154562001 1 7' 117/';3//1. iS SPRING, B :PRE-TENSION 
2-1-7 155510001 1 i~f3~'lH~ TENSION NUT 
2-1-8 S51219001 1 ~/f~JJ1,;<1~ TENSION RELEASE PLATE, ;GIMP 
2-1-9 S37749001 1 ;,;.{~lMiM't. SPRING. TWIST 
2-1-10 S51220001 1 117- COLLAR 
2·1-11 025040332 1 t7ttTWf4 WASHER, PLAIN L 4 
2-1-12 062401212 1 t"-'J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
2· 1-13 S37737001 1 ;,<};..~'1 0X1 5J7< . CYLINDER ASSY, 10X15J 
2·1·13·1 S12150000 2 ;l-:U,1.;1>. r.l-51t. - 4 TUBE ELBOW, M·SHL-4 
2-1-13-2 S35351001 1 ;,<J/?'Il'W CYLINDER ROD 
2·1·13·3 S37866000 1 ?vt· ~t· :,. CLEVIS PIN 
2·1·14 $35305001 1 ~·J>?'Il'lVt' :t ROD PIN, ;CYLINDER 
2·1·15 048030342 2 ~PJE3 RETAINING RING, E3 
2-1-16 $37738000 1 li'-t- MX2. 5-20 AIR TUBE, 4X2.6-20 L• 1350 
2-1-17 S37739000 1 ll'- t-A4X2. 5-21 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5·21 L=1400 
2·1-18 S37863000 1 ll'-t- A4X2. 5-3J AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-3J L=100 
2·1·19 S37864000 1 ll'-t-A4X2. 5-4J AIR TUBE, 4X2.5-4J L=100 
2·1·20 S12104000 2 =t/?14 UNION, Y 4 
2·1·21 S04557000 1 11' /HPL TlU BAND, PLTlM 
2-2 062400812 2 t~'J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
2-3 S37750001 1 ;r;..{H 11'1'/tfJ TR TAKE-UP GUIDE, J ;GIMP 
2-4 062400812 2 t~·~4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
2-5 $37697001 1 ;,;..{~7/tfJ THREAD GUIDE, J ;GIMP 
2-6 062400812 1 t~· ~4X8 SCREW, .PAN M4X8 
2·7 $37752001 1 A0-~7' 11-~1 . 8-J THROAT PLATE, 1.8-J 
2-8 $35326001 1 'l~W113. 5 SCREW. M3.5 
2·9 $39109101 1 ;-:..1~rn1c-Jn GIMP GUIDE ASSY, C.J 
2·9·1 $37696101 1 ;,:,.{~r.-t{C-J GIMP GUIDE, C-J 
2-9-2 $41252000 1 :r>1Htti1?-J GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE, J 
2-9-3 159113001 1 ?' /W3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
2·9·4 S35118001 1 ll'I1H 3')';11' i TENSION SPRING 
2·10 S39108001 1 v11· -~T1Bn LEVER BRACKET ASSY, B 
2-10-1 S37726001 1 fH1J~11· -~' ?'fB T-TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET, B 
2·10·2 062301016 1 t"'~U3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
2· 10-3 S47512001 1 'l?HnrJ?~ LOWER THREAD PRESSER ASSY, J 
2-10-3-1 S37720001 1 'l?fHfi LOWER THREAD PRESSER 
2-10-3·2 S37721001 1 'l?fH\'H' f LOWER THREAD PRESSER BRACKET 
2·10·3·3 148407001 1 3JJ'/tf~1·t•:- DOWEL PIN, L 
2-10-4 021300302 1 3';J.t1~3 NUT, 3M3 
2·1 0 ·5 $37724001 1 'l1:j.'l'2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 
2·10-6 S37725001 1 'l?fHtl/1' :j. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
2-10-7 S47932001 1 H~238-56 NUT, SM2.38·56 
2·1 0-8 S37723001 1 '17W?IIB MOVABLE KNIFE, B ;UPPER 
2·10·9 105288001 1 'l1W2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 
2-10-10 060350616 1 /l'f/~' 3. 5X6 SCREW, BIND M3.5X6 
2·11 S37693001 1 7'v-fh' w 1?C GUIDE PLATE, C 
2·12 S06696004 2 tn~W3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 

118·981·940 
78 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA3 . t-tll~ftll'(l~ I Attachment set 

'--- 1·5 

1·4 1· 10 

1-9 

1·8 

.)e 

1·11 

1·6 

118-981·940 

79 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA3. i:tl!il~l!lrvli* I Attachment set. 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t /;<-1 NAME OF PARTS AM 

<1.1 14- l &Nn> <L1 14-1 &niTI> 
1 S44275001 1 Jo)1}/~" -"Jl1?< EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY, L1 
1-1 537673101 1 W')JILIR MOVABLE KNIFE, R l1 
1-2 $37669101 1 W~l'll L MOVABLE KNIFE. L L 1 
1-3 $37665000 1 -~~fl\'tcll THREAD HANDLER, L 1 
1-4 537661 101 1 w ~~?~ -~hlol1 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L 1 
1-5 153787001 2 :,.tW2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1-6 S37644101 1 NH~l1R NEEDLE PLATE, R L1 
1-7 537643201 1 NH~IL NEEDLE PLATE, L L1 
1-8 537754001 1 >I ;tit lJhL 1 WORK CLAMP, R-J L 1 
1-9 537755001 1 i{/;tilll--.L 1 WORK CLAMP, L.J L1 
1-10 543337000 1 981 :r.l~l\-~ I HARNESS, 981 L1 
1-11 S37702001 1 II/7-S12 HAMMER,S12 
1·12 S37704001 1 /I/7-Sl6 HAMMER,S16 

<l2 18-22IMI> <L2 18-22miTI> 
1 544276001 1 Jo)1}/~· -"Jl2?~ EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY, L2 
1-1 537674101 1 W~lll2R MOVABLE KNIFE, R L2 
1-2 537670101 1 W~l'l2L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L2 
1-3 537666000 1 {~fi\' \L2 THREAD HANDLER, L2 
1-4 537562101 1 1V?II?V?hlol2 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L2 
1-5 153787001 2 :,.t.W2. 38 SCREW. SM2.38 
1~ 537846101 1 I\91?L2R NEEDLE PLATE, R L2 
1-7 537845201 1 NH?L2L NEEDLE PLATE, L L2 
1-8 537690001 1 i{/;ti!JR-JL2 WORK CLAMP, A-J L2 
1-9 537689001 1 Xl~fll-JL2 WORK CLAMP, L-J L2 
1-10 543338000 1 981 l-3?1\-*Al2 HARNESS, 981 L2 
1-11 S37704001 1 lv<-S16 HAMMER, S16 
1-12 537706001 1 lv<-S20 HAMMER, 520 

<L3 22-261l111> <L3 22-26mm> 
1 S44277001 1 J?1l/n' - 1L3?< EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY, L3 
1-1 S37675101 1 -IV ')I'UR MOVABLE KNIFE, R L3 
1-2 537671101 1 W')lll3l MOVABLE KNIFE, L L3 
1-3 S37667000 1 {~fi\' \L3 THREAD HANDLER, L3 
1-4 537663101 1 W~II?V').IJJ.L3 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L3 
1·5 153787001 2 i-Ji~' 2. 38 SCREW, SM:!-38 
1-6 S37648101 1 NJHL3R NEEDLE PLATE, R L3 
1-7 537647101 1 II'H?L3L NEEDLE PLATE, L L3 
1-8 537692001 1 >lfflR-JL3 WORK CLAMP, R·J L3 
1·9 537691001 1 iV:tltiL-Jl3 WORK CLAMP, L.J L3 
1-10 543339000 1 981~3?114J.l3 HARNESS, 981 L3 
,., 1 S37706001 1 11/<-SZO HAMMER,S20 
1-12 537708001 1 11/7-524 HAMMER,S24 

<l4 2S-3()!m) <L4 26-3Dmm> 
1 S44278001 1 ::VIh/~. -'J\.4?: EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY, L4 
1-1 S37676101 1 W?IIL4R MOVABLE KNIFE, R L4 
1·2 537672101 1 W?IIL4L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L4 
1-3 537666000 1 -l~fii'\L4 THREAD HANDLER, L4 

1·4 537664101 1 W ')J>W '11!1ol4 MOVABLE KNIFE DRNING CAM, L4 

1·5 153787001 2 'li.W2. 38 SCREW. SM2.38 
1-6 537650101 1 II'H~4R NEEDLE PLATE, A L4 
1·7 537649101 1 I~H~4L NEEDLE PLATE, L L4 
1·8 537758001 1 >l:tllllhL4 WORK CLAMP, A-J l4 
1-9 537759001 1 .Vffll-JL4 WORK CLAMP, L.J L4 
1·10 543340000 1 981'l3?1YAL4 HARNESS, 981 l4 
1-11 S37708001 1 lv<-S24 HAMMER, S24 
1-12 S42053001 1 lv<-S28 HAMMER, S28 

118-981-940 
60 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA3 . #IIIUl.ll!lfl/ Attachment set 

~ 1·5 
I 

1·4 1· 0 

1-9 

1-7 

1-12 

118-981·940 

81 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA3. f:tll~ilmlf~ I Attachment set. 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1: /.>< -{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<L5 28-32mn> <L5 28-32mm> 
1 544283001 1 J'nl/11" -1L5?~ EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY, L5 
1-1 S37674101 1 W?it.2A MOVABLE KNIFE, R L2 
1-2 537670101 1 W?lt.2L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L2 
1-3 537666000 1 1flfll'~2 THREAD HANDLER, L2 
1-4 S37662101 1 W ?M V ?III.L2 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L2 
1-5 153787001 2 'l.l*'l'2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1-6 S40822001 1 l~H~LSR NEEDLE PLATE, R L5 
1-7 S40823001 1 NH,L5L NEEDLE PLATE, L L5 
1-8 S41483001 1 .V:tltllhJLS WORK CLAMP, R-J L5 
1-9 S41484001 1 .V:tifll--JLS WORK CLAMP, L-J L5 
1-10 $43341000 1 981 'l3?l~5 HARNESS, 961 L5 
1-11 S37197001 1 ll/7- 26 HAMMER,26 
1-12 537199001 1 l>:-7- 30 HAMMER,30 

<L6 32-36<rm> <L6 32-36mm> 
1 ' S44284001 1 J'Jj)/11" -•JL6?! EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY, L6 
1-1 537675101 1 1f. ?it.3A MOVABLE KNIFE, R L3 
1-2 537671101 1 1f "?lt.3L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L3 
1-3 537667000 1 1ffJJ\"~3 THREAD HANDLER, l 3 
1-4 537663101 1 1V ?ll?f' 'ml.L3 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L3 
1-5 153787001 2 ;,~.j.'l"2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1-6 541479001 1 NH1L6R NEEDLE PLATE, R L6 
1-7 541480001 1 JIIJ1~L6L NEEDLE PLATE, L L6 
1-8 541485001 1 if/:tlfiR--JL6 WORK CLAMP, R·J L6 
1-9 541486001 1 ilJ:ttfll- JL6 WORK CLAMP, L-J L6 
1-10 843342000 1 98t 'l3?l'-m6 HARNESS, 981 L6 
1-11 537199001 1 11/7- 30 HAMMER,30 
1-12 537201001 1 ll/7- 34 HAMMER, 34 

<L7 36-4011111> <L7 36-40mm> 
1 844285001 1 J'nl/11' -"JL7?~ EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY, L7 
1-1 537676101 1 1f' ?lt.4R MOVABLE KNIFE, A l4 
1-2 537672101 1 1f ' ?IIL4L MOVABLE KNIFE, L L4 
1-3 537666000 1 1flfll'tl4 THREAD HANDLER, L4 
1-4 537664101 1 1f. ?11W'ml.l4 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM. L4 
1-5 153787001 2 l-JW2. 38 SCREW, SM2.36 
1-6 841481001 1 JIIH~L7R NEEDLE PLATE, R L7 
1-7 541482001 1 NJ1,L7L NEEDLE PLATE, L L7 
1-8 841487001 1 j(JtfJIR--JL7 WORK CLAMP, R-J L7 
1-9 841488001 1 j(ffffl.-JL7 WORK CLAMP, L.J L7 
1-10 $43343000 1 981'l3?l'-+AL7 HARNESS, 981 L7 
1-11 537201001 1 ll/7..:34 HAMMER, 34 
1-12 535093001 1 ll/?- 38 HAMMER, 38 

118-981 -940 
82 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA4 . t<t.llltWII!H~ I Attachment set 

11-1·1·2 

11·1·1·1 

83 

11 +2·1 

11 +2·2 

-...... ~ 
~1 1+2·5 

118·981·940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AA4. ita~iir.!lf~ t Attachment set. 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY !::/.)(-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 
<?lA·~·~·~ll3~> <For waist ben presser, L3> 

11· 1 S43701001 1 ~/:tifll31!t":l• WORK CLAMP SET, L3W 
11·1-1 S43702001 1 ~/:tifll-L3rtn WORK CLAMP ASSY. L·L3W 
11·1·1-1 S43408001 1 xl:tifll-L3Yf WORK CLAMP, L-L3W 
11-1-1-2 S43450001 1 ?7:-n•- J.L..J.Y CLAMP ARM, L-JW 
11-1-1 ·3 S35235001 1 ?7>7'ififlt'/ SUPPORT PIN, ;CLAMP 
11· 1·1-4 $35236000 1 <'r' tt"IJ';3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 
11-1-1-5 021300302 1 3~l:H.3 NUT, 3M3 
11-1-2 S43703001 1 U:tif.IR-l3ftn WORK CLAMP ASSY, R· l3W 
11-1·2-1 $43409001 1 x/:tif.IR-l3Yf WORK CLAMP, R-L3W 
11-1-2-2 S43451001 1 ?7>7'1'- J.R-JII CLAMP ARM, R-JW 
11-1-2·3 S35235001 1 ?7/7'ififlt '/ SUPPORT PIN, ;CLAMP 
11-1-2-4 $35236000 1 <1TIJ" ;3. 2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 
11-1-2-5 021300302 1 3~1:1"'1.3 NUT, 3M3 

<7IA·~ · ~·~ll4~> <For waist bell presser, L4> 
11 -1 $43704001 1 xl:tiflL4Wh1• WORK CLAMP SET, L4W 
11-1-1 $43705001 1 JU:tifll-l4W?l WORK CLAMP ASSY, L-L4W 
11 -1-1-1 543410001 1 .V:tifll-l4W WORK CLAMP, L-L4W 
11 -1 -1·2 $43450001 1 ?7/7'7- J.L-JVI CLAMP ARM, L-JW 
11-1-1-3 535235001 1 ?;:.-J'ififit':.- SUPPORT PIN, ;CLAMP 
11-1-1-4 535236000 1 71' ttT ./.3. 2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 
1 t-1-1 -5 021300302 1 3'!.1:1"'1.3 NUT, 3 M3 
11 -1-2 $43706001 1 :V:t'i'IR-L4Wn WORK CLAMP ASSY, R-L4W 
11-1-2-1 S4341 1001 1 xl:t'I1R-L4W WORK CLAMP, R·L4W 
11 -1-2·2 $43451001 1 ?7/7' 1'- AR-JVI CLAMP ARM, R-JW 
11-1-2-3 $35235001 1 ?7/7'ffit " / SUPPORT PIN, ;CLAMP 
11-1-2-4 S35236000 1 'l'1" if' h' l3. 2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2 
11-1-2-5 021300302 1 3)'.lt'J.3 NUT, 3M3 

118-981-940 
84 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a IIIIer< I Accessories z . {'f"aa. 

85 

---- -..1-7 
8 f~....,, 

I __ _) --

55 60 

~54u .,-f.,:: ~"1 , .. 
62 -e 57 _j 59 (1)- 67 

( 

I 
I 
I 
I 
l --

4 ·1 1-1 

4-1 2-t--$ 

4·6-

t----4-5 

. l 4-13·3 

71 

• 
•• • •• -· ., .. : ... 

• 
• 

4 -8-2 
4-8-3 
4-4---, __ 

20 

72 

63- 56~~ • 8-65 l .. . ~66 
• .... 6 j 73 

••• •• • 

OY. ~ ~ ..... . 
I ei-66 

63- 1;1>-67 
64:::::: 58 $-70 
62 &-sa 

~2, ;;-:-Xttlls specification 
/ For~.~ ~ 

·52, 7?-f -f'~y~~:exer specification 1 For ·52, 

&-3-3 

~79 
~80 75- a ~ 

74~ 

·00, ..t.ttiJJ•JIII r thread trimmer 1 For ·00, Uppe 

~1 , ..t"Fit<lll'JIIl r & lower thread trimmer 
IFor~t, Uppe &-3-2 

&-3-1 
118-981-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . i-t ll&o ~i* I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t;/.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 
<-00, .b'f.-f1J 1) .ffl> <For-OO,Upper thread trimmer> 
<-01, .1: T Jl',iJJ IJ .ffl> <For-01 ,Upper & lower thread trimmer> 

3·1 535092001 11/'?-20 HAMMER,20 
3-2 537197001 tv?- 26 HAMMER,26 

<-02, '/- :..-X1Hib <For-02, jeans specification> 
<-52, 7711/f' ?f-t±~ <For·52,Ay indexer specification> 

3-3 S37704001 11/<-$16·-· ········ .... L l HAMMER, S16 .. ... ... .. L1 
3·3 S37706001 11/'?-$20··· · ··· ···· ·· · ·L2 HAMMER, S20 . ......... L2 
3·3 S37708001 II/'?- S24··· · ·· ··· ·· .. · ·L3 HAMMER, 524 .......... L3 
3-3 S42053001 11/<- $28 ..... . ... .. ··· ·L4 HAMMER, S28 .......... L4 
3-3 S37199001 11/<- 30 ··· · ·········· ·LS HAMMER, 30 .......... L5 
3·3 S37201001 11/<- 34 ··· ··· ········ ·L6 HAMMER, 34 .......... L6 
3-3 S35093001 11/<- 38 ·········· · ·· · ·L7 HAMMER. 38 .......... L7 

4 S02766209 1 f~1Wfn3D COTTON STAND ASSY, 3D 
4-1 S51283001 3 ?tit' 7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
4·2 150182000 3 7.7' -JI'?'7~ SPOOL MAT 
4·3 S51282001 3 7.7' -.41·7~/ SPOOL CUSHION 
4-4 S02775001 1 11' O'iYt1~A PIPE SCREW SET, A 
4-4·1 150206002 1 tW ~· i 16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
4-4·2 538648001 1 6Mt"I~U5/8 NUT, U518·28 
4·5 1561 12003 1 J7411' 17' 0 COLUMN PIPE, D 
4-6 150173003 1 :J7J.l<'3f/~ COLUMN JOINT 
4-7 S40640001 1 J71.tl'f7't\'77'7~ COLUMN PIPE W/CAP 
4-7·1 150174000 1 J7M1'77' COLUMN CAP 
4-8 S21798001 3 l.7' -•.f.l<'t1~ SPOOL & SCREW SET 
4·8·1 150179002 3 .:u· - •V?B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
4-8-2 028050246 3 1\'1-lf' IJ"i-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
4-8-3 021500106 3 1'l.lt1~5 NUT, 1 M5 
4-9 150188009 1 l.7· -~~;- -tfiA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A 
4-10 S02779009 1 l.7' -~*·~· - 3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3 
4-11 S02788009 1 l.~':IV /\/1,. - ?U THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3 
4·11-1 $02789009 1 l.~':J~. /\/17' - 3 THREAD HANGER, 3 
4·11 ·2 150183000 3 MiJtvl( -~· f THREAD HANGER BASE 
4·11·3 142990001 3 l.~':IV7"7',.l THREAD BUSH 
4·12 S40641001 1 l.7' - ·;,. ?.f.l<. t·J~ SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A 
4·12·1 021500106 4 D.lt1~5 NUT, 1 M5 
4 ·12·2 062501406 1 t~' l5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
4 ·12·3 S59931001 1 t~. :u.i5X32 SCREW, PAN M5X32 
4·12·4 062501406 2 t~' J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
4-12-5 S30302000 1 *'1!7?0S PE. BAG. 70X70 
4 -12·6 026050136 2 t W ~- -i~' 15 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
4·13 $40644001 1 ;tM' -':J~"H'l't7~ HOLDER JOINT & SCREW SET 
4 -1 3-1 021500106 1 l 'l.lt1~5 NUT, 1 M5 
4 ·13·2 031452206 1 <JW!45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
4·13·3 062501006 1 t~· J5Xl0 SCREW, PAN M5X10 
5 S34915000 1 fH:f1 THREADER 
6 149796001 1 J' l.;t-Xirl'?''/~ AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR 

<-00, .l:*tiJIJ .Ell> <For·OO,Upper thread trimmer> 
7 S3s133116 1 ~'l/JII)OQX558?< • · ·<#1 6> NEEDLE ASSY, DOX558 (#16) 

<-01, .1: T *i1JIJ .Ell> <For-01.Upper & lower thread trimmer> 
7 S35133114 1 ~'l/JIIJOQX558?< · · ·<#14> NEEDLE ASSY, OOX558 (#14) 

<-02, '/ - ;..- ;,"tti!l<> <For-02, jeans specification> 
7 S35133118 1 ~~/JII.IDOX558?~ . ··<#18> NEEDLE ASSY, OOX558 (N18) 

8 118837001 1 i'l' '?'7"3. 4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3 .4X70 
9 101572101 1 .W'?'J'lS. 5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190 
10 107779001 1 7JI' t6X7 WRENCH, 6X7 

118-981-910 
86 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . ftLla§'I.MiK< I Accessories 

37 

19 

~ 
r----~ 

8 1~ 1---7 
1~1 

1"'1--4·7·1 
4·7 

c4-12·5 
- 4-12·2 

____ _) 

50 --<j 1 8 _,..~ 

----~ 
~ 1 0 --":' 

~=:~~~-- 82--f 

51i .. ~~ 
-- : ~ 

-."-..../.· ~¥ 
~?JCP 81 

.02, ;;-:.-;:(ttttl 
I For -02, jeans speclfleatlon 
-52, 77-< -( :.-7'?'!t-it11 
I For -52, Fly Indexer speclftcatlon 

~78 

4-12-1 -$ 

6 
4-6- -91 ..,._ 4-12·4 

4-5 

4-2 
4-1 __)""'-=--~~~~ 

4-13·1 _;~-t;e~---
4-9---l 

4-13·2-f 

71 

r 
73 

~79 
~80 

1 4-13·3 
s:::::::=4·8·2 ----· - ....... 

4-s-s ( ® 4-4-1 I 
4-4--ll t!3 4+2 _____ J 

20 

72 

-00, ..I:.*-1'JJ I) Ill 
I For -oo, Upper thread trimmer 

·01, .t"fRt1'JJIJ Ill 
I For -o1, Upper & lower thread trimmer 

G/-3-1 61-3·2 

118·981-91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . 11fj£BI)f~ I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q'lY t/.>1{ NAME OF PARTS AM 

11 100887001 1 All' t8X9 WRENCH,8X9 
12 1onsooo1 1 A/l't10X12 WRENCH. 10X12 
13 142002001 1 6b7*' ?A11't2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
14 142721001 1 6b?:li')AII' t3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
15 118064001 1 6b7;j;' ')A/I't4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
16 150335001 1 6b7~,"')AJI't5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 
17 , 15157001 1 6b?t.' ')AII' t6 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 6 
18 114483002 1 *' 'J~{;-n OILERASSY 
19 117466000 1 t'/t1~ PINCETTE 
20 $55663001 1 ~fM:-?n OIL TANKASSY 
21 140342001 1 '111~~/f?~ SOCKET WRENCH ASSY 
23 018084032 4 m·•~sx4o BOLT, SOCKET M8X40 
24 028080242 4 II' i'/'102-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
25 025080232 4 1:7'/T ~f~?8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 

26 159150000 4 J' l.t/20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
50 543729000 8 ;f:Jt"J~ HI6X20 NUT 
51 018065022 4 m·•~sxso BOLT, SOCKET M6XSO 
52 028060242 4 II' .j.lJ'1J'i2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
53 122257001 41}'1(~ WASHER 
54 $43715001 1 'f-~:;,· f~ MOTOR PLATE 
55 $43716001 1 Ul'~'.loW/(~ HOLDER PLATE,; BOLT 
56 018065022 4 m··~sxso BOLT, SOCKET M6X50 
57 028060242 41q1J';1(~2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
58 152861101 1 'f-99'f MOTOR BASE PLATE 

59 152862001 1 t-9-9'W? MOTOR BASE PLATE SHAFT 
60 048100142 2 ~J?'/73')ClO RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10 
61 152865201 1 Lb'9*'~~Ul0 BOLT, L-TYPE M10 
62 021100202 2 11~21~10 NUT, 2 M 10 
63 025100132 2 t7lJT f~?t O WASHER, PLAIN S 10 
64 028100242 1 J\'i.tt'1J'#2- 10 WASHER. SPRING 2 ·1 0 
65 152863001 4 ?10.3/117- CUSHION COLLAR 
66 152864000 8 ?7'l3/ CUSHION 
67 025800332 8 t7'1' ~' .j.9 ' f7. 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14 
68 017062503 4 6b?t.'JI.~6X25 BOLT,M6X25 
69 021060106 4 1$-~t7~6 NUT,1 M6 
70 028060242 4 11' -*9'11'*2..0 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
71 $43714000 1 'f-9bll' -981 MOTOR COVER, 981 

72 $43713001 1 t - ??YIJ1111' - ffi MOTOR REAR COVER SUPPORT 
73 052400806 3 f'\'JII'it74X8 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
74 101118001 2 <kt7~~·4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20 
75 025050232 2 t7t'~'ifl.c?5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
76 538041000 1 t-17' - 0) MOTOR PULLEY 
n 105073001 1 l'~<'JW~Y 5. 95 SET SCREW. SM5.95 
78 032461606 2 +<~t1~~ ·4 . 5X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16 

79 $08030000 1 Gt~;I'5AFB FUSE,5A:F6 
80 153242000 1 tl- J.'6A FUSE,6A 
81 200190001 4 AT'J7'f. STAPLE 
82 032422505 4 +<~1i~'4. 1X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X25 

83 025060332 4 t7ttTWf6 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 

118-981·910 
88 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sp1. ft~.!JIJBI!~-flal{ / DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

REF. NO. L1 14-18mm L2 18·22mm L3 22-26mm L4 26-30mm 

AA1 S44236-001 S44239-001 S44240-001 $44271-001 

· 1 -~-~!! ~!. ~ ~.i;?. Ll!-.1) ·-.. -- . ~-~-~ ~?. ~.::-.t: z!: .<Y) ...... . ~-~-~~?.~.~:t:-~1:.<.'-El) ...... . ~-~ .:1!~ ?.~~ 7.1:.<!-:~l. ... -. 
EXCHANGE PARTS SET, L 1 EXCHANGE PARTS SET, L2 EXCHANGE PARTS SET, L3 EXCHANGE PARTS SET, L4 

AA1 S38576-401 S38578-401 S38580·401 S38582-401 

·1·1 L 1 1v- ~ R P'" L2 1v-~ R P'" -~-?'.~.:: !: ~.?.~ ............ L4 1v-~ R P-~ 
--------4·----------------·-- ------------------- ----- ----- 000000000000000000000000o00HO 

L1 PLATEASSY, R L2 PLATE ASSY, R L3 PLATEASSY, R L4 PLATE ASSY, R 

AA1 S37756-401 s3m7-401 S37733-401 $37757-401 

·1·1-1 ;t~I:1v- ~ JR1 >'?? ~ :t'tx:1v-~ JR2>'??~ :t1fx:1v-~ JR3>'?P-~ ;t~I1v-~ JR4>'??~ 
----------------------------- ------ ----------------------- -----------------------······ ----------------~---- --------WORK CLAMP PlATE SET, J R1 WORK ClAMP PLATE SET, J R2 \VOR< CLAMP PLATE SET. J R3 WORK CLAMP PlATE SET, J R4 

AA1 S37644·101 S37646-1b1 S37648-101 $37650-101 

-1·1-1-2 11~1? L1R IIH? l2R IIIH? L3R 11~1? L4R 
----------------------------- ----------------------------- -----········ ----- ---- ------- -----------·------------ ·----
NEEDLE PLATE, R L1 NEEDLE PLATE, RL2 NEEDLE PLATE, R L3 NEEDLE PLATE, R L4 

AA1 S37754-001 $37690-001 $37692·001 $37758-001 

-1·1-1·4 :il/:t't.!R-Jl1 J!/;f''t:t R.Jl2 Jl/:t't:tR.Jl3 )I) .:t'!ti R.JL4 
--------·-- -·---·- ------ --·-- -- --··~~---~--~--------~----- ················------------- ~-------- -- ·- -- -- -- -·---·-·--
WORK CLAMP, R-Jl1 WORK CLAMP, R.J L2 WORK CLAMP, R-J l3 WORK CLAMP, R·J L4 

AA1 S37673-101 $37674·101 $37675-101 $37676-101 

·1·1·2 1 ~'!II\ L1R 1 ~?/\ L2R 1 ~'!>/\ L3R 11'?11 L4R 
-------···------·- -------··-· -- --------------------------- ------·- -----··--···········- ·----------·-·-----·········-MOVABLE KNIFE, R l1 MOVABLE KNIFE, RL2 MOVABLE KNIFE, R L3 MOVABLE KNIFE, R L4 

AA1 S37669·101 $37670-101 $87671-101 $37672-101 

-1-1-3 1 ~"" l1L 1 ~')lll2l 1 1''!>11 L3L 11'?11 L4l 
·M0v.A:Bi."Ei i<Ni~E:-·t.·t:;···· ····························- -------- ---- ----------------- -------·---·------------·-··· 

MOVABLE KNIFE, Ll2 MOVABLE KNIFE. Ll3 MOVABLE KNIFE, L L4 

AA1 $37665-000 537666-000 $37667-000 $37668-000 

·1·1-4 1 ~'!tl{fo L1 :!. t!~~~ ~- .. ---·--........ .( ~'J"J{4'-L3 .( ~'}-1(4'- l4 
···-----·-------------------- ............................. --··················---------
THREAD HANDiER, L1 THREAD HANDLER l2 THREAD HANDLER. l 3 THREAD HANDLER L4 

AA1 $37661-101 $37662·101 537663--101 $37664-101 

-1·1·5 1 I' '!I/\? "'} :IJ J.l1 11'M? I'?:IJJ. L2 1 I'Mtt I'?:IJJ.l3 1 ~?M I'?:IJAL4 
····------------------------- ----------------------·---··· ----···----------·-·········· ............................. 
MOVAStE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L1 MOVABLE KNIFE OR!VtlG CAM l2 t.lOVAIII.E KNIFE OAMlG CAM.I..3 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAll. l.4 

AA1 538577-201 $38579-201 $38561·201 $38583--201 

-1-2 l11v-~ L?~ L21v-~ L?~ L31i.-- ~ L?~ L41v-~ L?_, 
············------------ -- --- ----------------------·------ -----------------·-·········· -----························ 
L1 PLATEASSY. L l2 PLATE ASSY. L l3 PLATE ASSY L lA PLATE ASSY L 

AA1 $37731-301 . $37728-301 S3ms-301 $37732·301 

-1·2·1 ;t~I1v-~ Jl1 >'?H :t1f.t1v- ~ JL2 >'?? ~ :t'tx1v- ~ Jl3 >'?tt~ :t'!t.J:/1.--~ Jl4 >'?tl ~ 
-------········-············· ···············------ -·------ -·----·---------------------- -----------·-------------·--· 
WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J L 1 WORK CLAMP PLATE SET J l2 WORK CLAMP PlATE SET, J L3 WORK CLAUP PLATE SET, J L4 

AA1 S37643-201 . $37645-201 $37647-201 $37649-101 

-1·2·1·2 11~1'? l1L Ill).(? L2L M1'~ L3l !W1'? L4L 
··········-------- ----------- ·------------·--------·------ ----------·------·-·········· ··························~-· 
NEEDLE PLATE, L L1 NEEDLE PLATE, LL2 NEEDLE PLATE, L L3 NEEDLE PLATE, L L4 

AA1 S37755-001 $37689-001 $37691-001 $37759-001 

-1·2·1-4 )l);t~I l·JL1 :v :t~J: L-JL2 JV ;t'J"J: l-Jl3 )I) :t1fi l ·JL4 
------------------ --- -·---·-- ---------···················- ···ff··-····--------·--------- -----------·--- -- ~ -·-·····---
WORK CLAM~ L-J L1 WORK~ L·J L2 WORK CLAMP, L.J L3 WORK CLAMP L-J L4 

AA1 S43337-0QO $43338-000 543339-000 $43340-000 

-1 -3 981 Y3?11-~;t. L1 -~~!?.~?.~~:J~ .L~---. -· -·- 981 :.-3 ?11-~;t. L3 981 Y3?11-~A L4 
----- ----·············--·-··· ----------·------*··········· ·························-·~~ 
HARNESS 981 l1 HARNESS, 981 L2 HARNESS 981 L3 HARNESS, 981 L4 

AA1 S37702-001 $37704-001 $37706-001 $377()8..001 

-1 -s 11'/'?- S12 /1'/<- 516 11'/<- S20 /1'/<- $24 
------ --- -- ···········--·-··· ············-·~ · - ------------ -HAM"I.1eR:·S20············· ·············-~ ---- -·------- -

HAMMER S12 HAMMER Sl6 HAMMER S24 

AA1 S37704-001 $37706-001 S37708-001 $42053-001 

·1-6 /1'/<- S16 11'/<- 520 1\':/7( S24 11'/T(- S28 
····························· ·------------·------····· --- · ···-·········-···--·------ --- -------·--· ·· -- ---- -··--·- ---
HAMMER S16 HAMMER. S20 HAMMER S24 HAMMER 528 

118·981-Sp1 

89 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sp1 . f±t~Ul1J8B81.-~~ I DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

REF. NO. LS 28-32mm L6 32-36mm L7 3640mm 

AA1 $44272~1 844273-001 544274-001 
·1 -~-~~~?:~?!:?.UL:SL ... -~-~-~::!.~?:'= ?.t. -~~~). --·-- .?. ~-~!: 7.!: ~-~-~ -~ -El.. .. --

EXCHANGE PARTS SET, LS EXCHANGE PARTS SET, L6 EXCHANGE PARTS SET, L7 

AA1 $41470-201 541472-201 541474-201 
-1·1 L5 :1v - ~ R P;;: L6 :1v- ~ R P;;: L71v-~ R?i:: ---·-·-·· ----- ------ ... --·--- ----------------------- ---·-- . ----------------------------

LS PLATE ASSY, R L6 PLATE ASSY, R L7 PLATE ASSY, R 

AA1 540830-1 01 541489-101 541491 -101 
-1-1-1 Jt<t:~:1v-~ JRS:.~??::: ;t<t:~:1v- ~ JRS:J??::: H J::;fv- ~ JR7:J??::: ----- -----------.. --.. . ------ --------·-· ---------.-------- ----------------------· ------

WORK CLAMP Pt.ATE SET, J RS WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J R6 WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J R7 

AA1 540822~1 $41479-001 541481-001 
-1-1-1-2 11 ~19 LSR 11~19 L6R 11~19 L7R -- -----.. . ------------------- ------ .. ·------ --· -- --· ------ -- .--------.----- ----.. ------

NEEDLE PLATE, R L5 NEEDLE PLATE, R L6 NEEDLE PLATE, R L7 

AA1 541483-001 S41~1 541487~1 

·1·1-1·4 :;t I ;t<;J: R.JLS :;t I ;t<; I R.JL6 :;t I ;t't.I: R-JL7 
------ -- ---- ------ ----- -- --- - ------------ ------- --- ---- --- -- ---- ---4- --40 __ 4 ___ ---- --- -
WORK CLAMP, R-J L5 WORK CLAMP, R-J L6 WORK CLAMP, R-J L7 

AA1 537674-101 537675-101 537676-101 
-1·1 -2 1 F?ll L2R 1 ~?I\ L3R 1 P?ll LAR ............................. ·----~--~---················· ·---··---·------------······· 

MOVABLE KNIFE, R L2 MOVABLE KNIFE. R L3 MOVABLE KNIFE, RL4 

AA1 537670-101 537671-101 537672-101 
-1-1-3 1 f?ll L2L 1 ~?I\ L3L 1 ~?/\ L4L ····························· ~---4·-------~---·-·········· --------------------·-4······ 

MOVABLE KNIFE. L L2 MOVABLE KNIFE. L L3 MOVABLE KNIFE, L L4 

AA1 537666-000 S37667-QOO 537668·000 
-1 -1 -4 1 ~iJ"~~~ L2 1" Htll~ L3 1 ~if II~ L4 ............................. ............................. ····-·-······----···--4--···· 

THREAD HANDLER L2 THREAD HANDLER L3 THREAD HANDLER L4 

AA1 537662-101 537663-101 537664-101 
-1 ·1 -5 1 f?M ~?.1J L:.l2 1 ~?I\~ ~?.1JL:. L3 .( 1'?1\~ ~?lll:. l4 ............................. ............................. ··········------············· 

MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM. L2 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L3 UOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM, L4 

AA1 541471-101 S41473·101 $41475-101 
-1-2 LS:::tv-~ L:7J: L61v- ~ l~ $: L7 :1v-~ L?::: 

-------------------·········· ............................. ............................. L5 PLATE ASSY L L6 PLATE AS5Y L L7 PLATEASSY, L 

AA1 540831-101 541490-101 541492-101 

-1·2-1 :t<;:~::::tv-~ JLS :J?:7J: ;tjt.:t1v- ~ JL6 :.~??::: ;tjt.I::;fl!- ~ JL7:J?~J: 
------------4 ---· --------·--- -----------------4·- --4· --4-- -------- -----·--· -·---·---·--
WORK CLAMP Pt.ATE SET JLS WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, J L6 WORK CLAMP PLATE SET, JL7 

AA1 540823-001 541480-001 541482-001 

-1·2-1·2 J\1)1? LSL J\1)19 L6L f\1){? l 7L 
---4·--·---------4· ---------- ------- -------- --4· -- -4·----- --- -- --------·--·-----·---··· 
NEEDLE PLATE L LS NEEDLE PLATE, L L6 NEEDLE PLATE, L L7 

AA1 541484-001 541486-001 541488-001 
-1-2-1-4 :;t J;t<;J: L.JLS :;t l ;tif.:t L·JL6 ll J;tiJ"J: L-JL7 

-- -4·--·--------·· -------4·-- ·--··-------··-·-4·---4···-·- ............................. 
WORK CLAMP, L-J L5 WORK CLAMP, L-J L6 WORK CLAMP l -J l7 

AA1 543341~ 543342-QOO 543343-000 
-1-3 981 >-391\--l-;:t, L5 981 >-3?11--l-;:t, L6 -~~! -~-~?.~~-=-J~g ___ -----. -- --- -------4·----- -- ··--·- -· · --·· -···------ ·-4·-·-4··--·-

HARNESS, 981 L5 HARNESS 981 L6 HARNESS 981 L7 

AA1 537197-001 537199-001 537201-001 
-1-5 II/'?- 26 1\/"f- 30 / \'/'?- 34 

---------4· -·--- --- -- ----- --- --------·----·--.. --.-.-.--.- ............................. 
HAMMER 26 HAMMER 30 HAMMER, 34 

AA1 537199-001 537201-001 535093-001 

-1 ·6 1\/"l- 30 1\/"l- 34 11'/?- 38 
---· ---·----·---···--·--·---- ······----· · ·-··············· .. .. ····-·-·-·-4 ... .. -·- . -·--
HAMMER, 30 HAMMER 34 HAMMER 38 

118-981 -Sp 1 

90 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sp2. frt;ljJI]gjl,r.-~!t I DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

-oo<7.>tetfl;t 1 o- sOmm 
-o1 €T.>fttrl;t 10-3Brnmtltni<tAT. 

10 to 15 mm are available for ·00 specification. 
10 to 38 mm are available for ·01 specification. 

$1M. I Work clamp ( F2-80·1·4, 81+4 ) I 
(L) $35455-101 539929.001 $35197·001 

(R) $35454-101 $39930.001 $35198-001 

< 10-18mmlll > < 18 -22mmlll > < 22 -26mmlll > 

~) rriJ rrij)) 
--oo . 
-()1 $35453-001 535200·101 537679-001 
Ill 
~ $35452-()()1 $35199·101 537680-001 

< 26 -38mmlll > <38mmlll > <50mmJI! > 

f) ~~ 
?<; 

[ In 

Q;t I Work clamp ( F:HIG-2-4, 81·2-4) I 
(L) $37755-()01 $37689-001 537691-()01 

(R) 537754-()01 537690-001 537692-()01 

L1< 14-18mmlll > L2< 18-22mmJI! > L3< 22-26mmlll > 

nn1IThm rrn$~ rrrri)(Dm 
--()2 . 
-52 541484-()01 541486.()()1 $41488-001 5 43408.()()1 
Ill 
~ 541483-()01 $41485.()()1 $41487-001 543409.()()1 

$39931-()01 

539932-()01 

< 26 -30mmlll > 

~J 
5376n-10t 

537671!-101 

< 50mmll! > 

' 
rn m 

537759·001 

537758.(1()1 

L4< 26- 30mm!JI > 

~~ 
543410-()01 

$43411-()01 

L5<28-32mmm > L6< 32-36mmm > L7<36-40mm JI! > L3W< 22-26mmlll > l4W< 26- 30nvnlll > 

nnf~ ~Thrn ~~ ~()rn ~~ 
< ?:J:A- 1- ~J!,I-~ZIII 

I For waist belt presser> 

118·981-Sp2 

91 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sp3. ftQij!IJ$.l'l.-JUt I DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

·OOO)!it/l;t 3Bmm, somm ~nt-tiiJft! Bolh 38 mm and 50 mm are available for -oo specHicatlon. 
-01 O)JI!'€/t;t 38mm O)blllt-tiiJflli Only 38 mm is available for ·01 specif ication. 

ttllii I Needle plate (F2·80· 1·2, 81-1-2) I 
(L) $35308-101 (L) S35307·101(SL) 

(R) $35309-101 (R) 835306-101 (SR) 

. ()() 

-01 
Ill 

< 38mm.lll > 

'7.!' ~r-
0 \, ': c ; . : . . 
@ u : c 
'-L.!; .;_ '-

< 38mmll! > 

,.... 7,) ..,._ \"T'"'> 

o : n c . " . .. 
I :: ~ 

0: ·: ~ 
..... ...:. 1.!._ 

ttllii I Needle p late (F3-8Q-2·2, 81·2·2) I 
(L) 837643-201 (L1 L) 837645-201 (L2L) 

(R) 

-5.2 
Ill 

$37644-101 (L 1 R) 

L1< 14-18mmll! > 

840823-001 (L5l) 

$40822-()()1 (LSR) 

837646-1 01 (L2R) 

L2< 18-22mmll! > 

S41480-oo1 (l6L) 

841479-001 (L6R) 

L6<32-36mm lll > 

·I'm 0
' • . ' 
\ ' . ' . ' :;· 

1\ :;,-";"- I Hammer (H-24 Z-3-1 , 3-2, 3-3) I 
1\'/";"-'!t..( ;:( (mm) 10 

llJ~:J r: $37211-001 
-oo "'/"f '!I'..(;:( (mm) 18 

-Q1 
Ill 

-52 
Ill 

IB~ :J t: 837194-001 
1\'/"1'-'!t..f ;:( (mm) 26 

!B~:J- t: $37197·001 
1\'/V •.N ;;( (mm) 34 

!Bii\ :J f< 537201·001 

811/i\::J r: S3no1-001 
1\:.- "<' '!t of;:( (mm) S 18 

811&1 ::~ r: S3nOS-001 

811§1 :J (< $37709·001 

118-981-$p3 

12 
$37210·001 

20 
835092.()01 

28 
$37198-001 

36 
$37202-001 

S12 
s3no2-oo1 

S20 
837708-001 

828 
$42053-001 

S37683·101(L·50) 

$37684·1 01 (R-50) 

<50mmlll > 

/~ ~\ cd ),) o 
' ' ' ,, 
, + '• 
' 0 ,, : : lA 

' ' "" 
' ~ : 

_1.1 t1__ 

S37647-101(L3L) 

S37648-101(L3R) 

L3< 22-26mmll! > 

0 y )\1@1 I 1: 
'; :: 0 

u 
S41482·001(l7L) 

S41481·001(L7R) 

L7< 36-40mmll! > .... ,m.o 
~ ~l : 

! ~ c 
' ' ' ' "" " u 

14 
$37209-001 

22 
837195-001 

30 
$37199-001 

38 
$35093-001 

814 
837703-001 

$22 
837707-001 

16 
837208-001 

24 
837196-001 

32 
837200-001 

50 
835479-001 

S16 
837704-001 

S24 
837708-001 

837681-101 (SL-50) 

837682-101(SR·50) 

< 50mmll! > 
....-.-~,.-;-r-

' . . .. c : ·: 0 . ' . ' . : 
c : : c 

•' ' 
_Jj J..'-

$37649-101 (L4L) 

$37650.101 (L4R) 

L4< 26-30mm,lll > 

•, ' ~1T»I \ :' 0 0: ' 
L! 

92 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sp4. frag&B6il- ili:ilt I DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

;<A. I Knife (H-34-1, 34-2) 

835439-101 835437-101 835480-101 S35482-101 SS5247-001 835408-101 (S) 

<38mm.ll'l > < 38mm.ll'l > < 38mm.ll'l > < 38mm.ll'l :> < 38mm.ll'l,. < 38mm.ll'l > 

~l ~l ~l ~l ~lf ~ 
835438-101 835438-101 835481-101 835483-101 835409-1 01 (8) 

< 50mmlll > < 50mmlll > < 50mmlll > <50mmlll > < 50mmlll :> 

~l ~l l ~l r: -
' 

~ 
s 

\ \ ~ \ \ 

f±III\-*'A. 1 Harness (W-43) 

-'00 f±ll -
-01 

III!B::::J - 1' 843336-000 Ill 
~ 

f±ll l1 L2 L3 l4 
~ 

-02 III!B::::J-1' 843337-000 843338-000 843339-000 843340-000 

Ill f±ll l5 l 6 l7 
~ 

GJB::::J-1' 843341-000 843342-000 843343-000 

f.tlf l1 L2 L3 l4 
~ 

-52 SJB::::J-1' 843360-000 843361-000 843362-000 $43363-000 

m f±ll l5 l6 l7 
~ 

l!llli::::J-1' 8 43364-000 843365-000 843366-000 

118-981-Sp4 

93 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. Wi!i7 ~JI.- I Warning labels 

ft7~J~ I Warning labels /fl.:!./ Name of parts Size{mm} Code 

,, :c. J!l 

&. ~ tiW7~J~ ·~ 40 X64 838353-101 .... 
~~::.~~ 
..,..,.-:::.~:::. 

. . lA\ ~ ::::::.. ~--.. ·~ - --·---.. =----~ ~- -·- ~·-:::. :::--- -=k - - Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 35 X 118 838352-101 

'•i tlf'l!l£t~ ~~ ·lll 40 X 64 838350-001 

~ 
I~ a~= Label, operation Eng. 52 X 84 838349-001 

~ '")-=./1/""l-? L=16 836924-001 
Mark, injury R=0.8 

I-L-l 

I E I 
~Ell"'?-? 

10 X 30 837058-001 Label, arrow 

@ 7-7.."'?-? 
ct>12 837060-001 

Label, grounding 

118-981-050 
94 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF .NO age CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Paqe CODE REF.NO Paqe 

002300403 2·11 72 018061622 88 24 021060106 69 88 025040332 66 42 
003300812 1-40 68 018062022 11 10 021060306 31 40 2·1·1 1 78 

1-42 68 018062522 27 26 021080306 3 10 025050232 1·4 12 
004300513 79 4 018065022 51 88 021100202 62 88 17 28 
004400603 2-3 72 56 88 021300206 62-4 2 75 88 
004401003 1·35 44 018081622 2 28 9 66 025060232 103 24 
008400604 1-33 50 018082036 82 4 021300302 80-1-7 16 1-8 50 
012400636 33 40 018084032 23 88 81-1·7 16 13 56 
012500536 86 24 018260832 1·26 44 80·2·7 18 025060236 1·74 70 
014060632 56 2 018300532 96 32 81·2·7 19 025060332 20 2 

58 2 018300636 3-10 51 33 30 83 88 
68 2 018301236 16 6 11 48 025080132 83 4 
3 6 23 10 1-1-1-7 74 025080232 25 88 
9 6 018301632 23·1 6 1·2·1·7 76 025100132 63 88 
11 6 24-2 10 2·10·4 78 025350236 82·2 34 
37 6 7-2 30 11-1-1-5 84 82-1 34 
65-2 8 018400632 68 8 11-1-2·5 84 025350332 49 38 
13 10 018400832 35 2 11·1·1·5 84 025680132 77 34 
13 10 64 8 11·1·2-5 84 n · 34 
1-6 12 14 12 021350106 6 36 8 48 
36 12 24 12 1-14 44 025800332 67 88 
17 22 53 26 9 48 026040136 42-3-7 62 
68 22 1·2 44 021400106 46-8 40 42-3-8 62 
90 24 018400836 1·30 68 H-8-6 52 42·3·7 64 
97 24 018401032 94 20 H-9-6 52 42-3-8 64 
9 26 1-9 44 021400202 71 4 1-13 68 
12 26 15 48 64 14 026050136 4-12-6 86 
14 26 1·2-6 76 103 20 028030242 9 36 
16 26 018401236 2 40 57 30 028030243 10 66 
19 26 1-7 68 1-40 44 14-4 66 
12 28 1·11 68 7 46 1-77 70 
14 28 1-22 68 13 46 028030246 2-12 72 
1·4 36 1·28 88 13 48 028040242 19 14 
14 36 018401622 6 22 1·9 72 71 14 
10 36 46 22 1-1-7 74 56 26 

1014060832 
16 48 018401636 18 12 1-1· 13 74 028040246 42-3-3 62 
27 30 24 22 2+4 78 42-3·6 62 

;014300832 94 32 1·20 68 021500106 4-8-3 86 42-3-3 62 
'014400432 6 48 018402032 21 6 4·12·1 86 42·3-6 64 
0 14400532 45 14 018501036 33 6 4-13·1 86 028050242 43 2 

80·1·15 16 018501222 42 2 021500216 1-3 68 028050243 1·60-4 70 
81·1-15 16 26 26 021500303 35·4 6 028050246 4·8·2 86 
80·2·15 18 018501236 80+ 13 16 021660102 97 20 028060242 78 22 
81-2-15 20 81·1·13 16 1·2·9 76 52 88 
1·26 68 80·2·13 18 025030232 62·5 2 57 88 
1-1·1-15 74 81-2·13 19 7 66 70 88 
1-2-1-15 76 1-1·1-13 74 025030236 2-13 72 028060246 1-7 50 

014760622 50 22 1·2+13 76 025040132 8 22 12 56 
014770622 10 22 018501422 1·3 12 48 22 028060242 4 28 

54 22 52 22 025040232 7 14 24 88 
62 22 018501622 25·3 26 25 22 028100242 64 88 

•016061031 14 10 018501631 13 22 4 36 031452206 4·13-2 86 
i 3 26 83 24 32 66 031553202 42·2 62 
1017062503 68 88 018501636 1·2 68 34 66 42-4 62 
017401415 63 14 018502022 100 24 025040234 4 66 032422003 35 58 
018061022 1-6 50 018502036 16 28 1-49 70 1·61 70 

11 56 018503036 1·60-3 70 1-54 70 032422505 82 88 
018061222 77 22 018680822 82 24 1-76 70 032461606 78 88 
018061236 60 2 021020106 1-30-6 44 025040236 H-8-5 52 047502242 30 2 
018061622 2 12 021060102 22 2 H-9·5 52 51 2 

43 22 9 10 025040332 51 38 048030342 15 14 

95 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~!INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Paae CODE REF.NO aael 

048030342 43 14 060400516 30 30 062400812 40 26 076001800 1-4 28 
78 34 25 46 48 26 12-3 28 
78 34 1·37 68 55 26 076001850 33 12 
4 58 1·44 68 85 34 076002450 10 10 
13 58 1·1-25 74 3 36 076002800 6 28 
52 60 060400816 1·13 72 29 40 076003850 1 28 
1-18 68 060630312 1-39 44 47 40 93 32 
2-1-15 78 061300416 1·24 44 49 40 076202850 5 28 

048050142 80-1-11 16 062020416 1·30-5 44 5 1 40 087310815 3-6 51 
8 1-1-11 16 062260406 1-15 44 53 40 087311015 3·7 51 
80-2-11 18 062260612 1·7 44 56 42 OA4301005 1-39-18 50 
81-2-11 19 20 46 58 42 OA4400605 42 56 
92 20 1-1-20 74 69 42 OA4400805 3-9 51 
1-1-1-11 74 062300416 28 22 6 58 OA5400806 1-5 50 
1-2-1-11 76 99 24 3 66 OA5401006 1-13 50 
1-2-4 76 25-5 26 15 66 1-14 50 

048050342 1-4 14 12 38 18 66 OA5401605 H-8-4 52 
2-4 14 17 38 22 66 H-9-4 52 
4 48 1-41 44 30 66 OA5403006 1-10 50 

048050346 2-15 72 18 46 31 66 1-12 50 
048060342 57 22 1-1 -18 74 33 66 1 00257010 93·3 4 

65 22 062300512 77 4 2-2 78 100887001 11 88 
048080142 45 2 1-29 44 2-4 78 101118001 74 88 

48 2 062300612 13 30 2-6 78 101572101 9 86 
048100142 11-5 12 44 30 062400816 37 58 102630001 1-2 14 

23-5 12 062300616 62-3 2 062401016 80-1-9 16 2·2 14 
60 88 80 4 81-1-9 16 102843004 23 10 

048120142 1-5 28 31 6 80-2-9 18 104336003 1-37 44 
12-5 28 062300806 14-3 66 81-2-9 19 105073001 77 88 
1-9 88 062301016 11 14 2 48 105248003 50 38 

048150142 11 10 32 30 1-1 -1-9 74 105288001 37 30 
2 28 2-10-2 78 1-2·1-9 76 2-10-9 78 

048160242 66 22 062301205 2-6 72 062401212 6 38 106129002 93-1-5 4 
048260242 11-3 12 062301414 1·24 68 67 42 93-4 4 

23·3 12 1-36 68 42 66 107017002 39 2 
048280242 93 24 062301606 8 66 2-1-12 78 88 4 

1-3 28 062350516 83-2 34 062401416 63 30 107779001 10 86 
12-4 28 83-1 34 062401616 1-75 70 107780001 12 88 

048320242 7 28 1·59 70 062403512 42-3-2 62 109763002 1-3 14 
048350242 17 10 062350616 4 38 42-3-5 62 2·3 14 
052400606 2-16 72 37 38 42-3-2 62 112754001 52 38 
052400806 73 88 48 38 42-3-5 64 113006001 14 38 
060020416 80·1-1·2 16 7 . 40 062500804 6 2 114483002 18 88 

81-1-1·2 16 27 40 96 4 114486002 53 2 
80·2-1-2 18 41 58 062500812 54 2 115157001 17 88 
81-2·1-2 19 062351615 3 30 062501006 4-13-3 86 115947001 19 2 
1-1-1 -1-2 74 062400612 37 40 062501202 4 2 116920001 21 10 
1-2·1-1-2 76 39 40 10 2 11 28 

060300416 60 30 4 48 38 14 117150001 36 38 
39-1 34 062400616 8 38 40 14 117466000 19 88 
44 38 10 38 11 30 117936001 89 4 
1-47 70 15 46 18 30 2-17 72 
1-52 70 1-1-15 74 062501406 4-12-2 86 118064001 15 88 

060300616 1·11 72 062400812 12 2 4-12-4 86 118837001 8 86 
060350616 39-2 34 24 2 062670616 45 40 122257001 53 88 

1-1-1-17 74 27 2 062681412 7 48 128652001 1-5-3 12 
1· 2-1-17 76 95 4 072620180 16 12 84-2 24 
2-10·10 78 8 14 072620260 2 10 140342001 2 1 88 

060400416 50 66 17 14 076000800 11-2 12 140553102 18 6 
1-48 70 65 14 23-2 12 140682001 1-60-1-2 70 
1-53 70 100 20 076001800 92 24 141276001 22 10 

96 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO P age CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO I> age 

141514002 53 6 153787001 1·5 80 801524000 31·1-1 58 512150000 9·1 58 
141542001 1·20 44 1·5 80 801542000 1-60-1-4 70 50-1 60 

10 46 1·5 80 801694001 1·22 44 1·15-3 68 
1·1· 10 74 1·5 80 802460001 19 22 2·1-13·1 78 

142002001 13 88 1·5 82 71 22 513955000 45 58 
142627001 34 12 1·5 82 76 22 $16568000 1-15 50 
142642001 46 26 1·5 82 802766209 4 86 517608009 65·1 8 
142721001 14 88 154465001 52 2 802775001 4-4 86 $17965001 61 2 
142990001 4·11·3 86 154562001 68 32 802779009 4·10 86 $18707129 17 28 
143196001 39 38 42 40 802788009 4-11 86 518707137 18 28 

40 38 61 42 802789009 4-11·1 86 $20681000 22 40 
45 38 2-1-6 78 804557000 38 58 $20682102 21 40 

144103009 19 40 155510001 69 32 5-4 66 $20695001 54 40 
144504001 70 32 43 40 14·5 66 $20696001 55 40 

41 40 62 42 44 66 70 42 
60 42 2-1-7 78 1·72 70 $20698121 40 40 
2·1·5 78 155559001 7 10 1-12 72 $21716001 22 46 

145446001 11 40 156112003 4-5 86 1-4 76 1-1-22 74 
146124001 1-10 72 158437001 90 4 2+21 78 $21726001 17 2 
146924000 6-2 40 158581000 34 58 804897000 1-60·1·5 70 $21798001 4·8 86 
146926001 6 40 158827009 14 2 1-69 70 $23612051 38 6 
146927001 6·1 40 159113001 108 34 505356000 95 20 15 36 
148294001 47 6 2·9 ·3 78 1·33 68 9 36 
148407001 115-3 34 159150000 26 88 1-2-7 76 $23616101 1·1·2 2 

2·10.3-3 76 159220101 10 40 806696004 60-1-3 16 $23651001 4 10 
148727001 19 10 159221001 20 40 61-1-3 16 6 10 
148782001 101 24 159458009 18 2 80-2-3 18 8 10 
149287000 5 58 159805001 16 40 81·2-3 19 7 28 
149547000 26 66 200190001 81 88 1·1·1·3 74 9 26 
149796001 6 86 216659001 2·1-5 54 1-2-1-3 76 11 28 
150173003 4·6 86 2·2·5 54 2·12 78 $23880000 42·3·1·5 62 
150174000 4·7·1 86 2·3·5 54 55 14 42·3·1·5 62 
150179002 4·8·1 86 2·4·5 54 808030000 1·39·16 50 $24325001 1·25 68 
150182000 4-2 86 2·7·5 54 79 88 $27844201 53 22 
150183000 4 ·11 ·2 86 224514001 2-1-4 54 808808001 96 20 61 22 
150188009 4·9 86 2·2-4 54 1·2-8 76 $29410001 4 22 
150206002 4-4·1 86 2·3-4 54 810077100 69 22 $30302000 4-12-5 86 
150335001 16 88 2·4-4 54 510078001 80 22 $31568000 79 22 
150592001 1·26 50 2·7-4 54 810079101 81 24 $31760000 1·32 50 
150607000 75 4 228475000 1-37 50 810243000 23 66 $32264001 91 4 
150644009 32 40 1·38 so 28 66 $32335100 16·1 66 
150756000 92 4 2·7 72 810439001 8 36 $33899000 78 4 
151998000 20 10 232384001 1-39-7 50 810546000 6-1 · 1 66 $34844001 93·1·2 4 
152861101 58 88 340400001 39 58 810856001 1·3 66 $34681001 1·5 44 
152862001 59 88 49 66 2·2 66 12 46 
152863001 65 88 417526000 11·2 22 5 ·3 66 1·1·12 74 
152864000 66 88 530138001 56 22 811426000 1·5·2 68 $34683001 1-1 2 44 
152865201 61 88 64 22 511433000 31-1-2 58 $34884000 1·38 44 
152889001 44 40 542515001 1·31 44 9-3 58 $34685001 1·34 44 
152904001 1·36 44 552907000 29 66 1·32·2 68 $34686001 1·33 44 
152948001 35 38 625010000 60 56 811617000 36 58 $34687001 1·32 44 
152969001 40 58 21 66 S11949000 1·25 50 $34888101 1·30·3 44 
153098000 93·2 4 27 66 812004000 18 22 $34889101 1-30 44 
153219001 1·18 44 J02657001 2·1-3 54 72 22 $34890001 1·30·1 44 
153242000 1·39·15 50 2·2-3 54 75 22 $34891101 1·3o-2 44 

80 88 2-3-3 54 512104000 32 58 $34892001 1-3o-4 44 
153274001 1·60·1-3 70 2·4·3 54 57 60 $34893001 1·28 44 
153596001 26 10 2·7·3 54 2+20 78 $34894001 1·27 44 
153675001 27 6 $00480000 1-73 70 8 12150000 1·1 58 $34895001 1-25 44 
153787001 28 46 $00554000 1·31 50 8·1 58 $34896001 1·23 44 

1-1 ·26 74 $01522000 1·68 70 1 0·1 58 $34897001 1·21 44 

97 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~si/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Paa€ CODE REF.NO Paoe 
$34898001 1·19·1 44 $34996001 13 38 $35058001 1 48 $35118001 72 32 
$34899001 1-19 44 $34997001 1 t 38 $35059001 2 48 107 34 
$34$00001 1· 17 44 $34998001 9 38 $35060001 5 4ll 2·9·4 78 
$34901001 1·16 44 $34999001 7 38 $35061000 7 36 $35121000 46 6 
$34$02001 1-13 44 $35001000 3 38 $35062001 6 36 $35122000 45 6 
$34903001 1·11 44 $35002100 2 38 $35063001 1·2 36 $35123000 44 6 
$34905101 1·8 44 $35003201 1 38 $35064001 1·3 36 $35124000 43 6 
$34906100 1-6 44 $35007000 2 30 $35065001 2 36 $35125000 42 6 

19 46 $35010001 4 30 8 36 $35126001 40 6 
1-1-19 74 $35011001 10 30 $35066001 1 36 $35127001 39 6 

$34910101 1-4 44 $35012001 12 30 $35067001 1-1 36 $35128001 36 6 
$34913001 1·3 44 $35014001 21 30 $35068001 5 36 $35129001 35-3 6 
$34914001 1·1 44 $35015101 14 30 $35069001 2·3 36 $35130001 35-2 6 
$34915000 5 86 $35016001 17 30 $35070101 2-2 36 $35131001 35-1 6 
$34916001 10-3 58 $35017001 19 30 $35071001 2· 1 36 835132101 35 6 
$34917001 1·1 40 $35018001 20 30 $35072101 2 36 $35133014 34 6 
$34918101 1-2 40 62 30 $35073001 1 36 $35133016 34 6 
$34922101 102 20 46-6 40 $35074201 1 26 $35133018 34 6 

1·4 40 $35019001 22 30 $35075201 1·1 26 $351331 14 7 86 
1-7 72 $35020001 23 30 $ 35076101 1-2 26 $35133116 7 86 
2·1·3 78 $35021000 24 30 $35077000 1-3 26 $35133118 7 86 

$34$23001 13 40 $35022101 25 30 $35078001 41 6 $35134001 32 6 
$34924001 26 40 $35023001 26 30 1-4 26 $35135001 30 6 
$34925101 1-2 58 $35024101 28 30 45 26 $35136001 29 6 
$34928001 38 40 $35025001 31-1 34 $35079000 1·5 26 $35137001 28 6 
$34934001 52 40 $35026001 38-1 34 $35080001 2 26 $35138001 26 6 
$34936001 46-1 40 $35027001 34 30 $35081001 5 26 $35142001 25 6 
$34937001 46-2 40 $35028000 35 30 $35082001 6 26 $35143001 24·1 10 
$34938101 46·3 40 $35029001 36·1 34 $35083001 13 26 7-1 30 
$34939001 48 40 $35030001 42 30 $35084001 15 26 $35144001 22 6 
$34940001 46·4 40 $35032101 47 30 $35085001 8 26 $35148001 19 6 
$34941001 46·5 40 52 30 $35086001 11 26 $35150001 17-1 6 
$34942001 50 40 $35033001 51 30 $35087001 10 26 $35154000 5·1·1 66 
$34943001 46-7 40 $35034001 50 30 $35088001 7 26 $35162101 14-2 66 
$34944101 46 40 $35035101 53 30 $35089001 17 26 $35164101 2-3 66 
$34948101 1 30 $35036101 54 30 $35090001 18 26 $35166001 41 14 
$34950209 1 22 $35037001 56 30 $35091001 23 26 $35167001 80-1-14 16 
$34958209 13 2 $35038001 58 30 $35092001 3·1 86 $35168001 81-1-14 16 
$34957001 1 14 $35039000 59 30 $35092001 24 92 $35169001 16 14 
$34963001 2 14 $35040000 61 30 $35093001 24 26 $35174001 51 22 
$34964001 2·1 14 $35041000 64 30 1-12 82 $35176001 2 22 
$34965001 1· 1 14 $35042000 66 30 3-3 86 $35177001 3 22 
$34966001 3 14 $35043001 65 30 1-6 90 $35178001 12 22 

1·3 40 $35044001 67 30 24 92 $35179000 15 22 
Hl 72 $35045001 71 32 $35094301 25·1 26 $35180000 11-1 22 

$34967001 6 14 $35046000 73 32 $35097001 25·2 26 $35181001 11 22 
$34968000 12 14 $35048101 75 34 $35098000 25·4 26 $35182001 23 22 
$34969001 14 14 75 34 $35100001 47 26 535183000 26 22 
$34970001 13 14 $35049001 76 34 $35101001 51 26 $35184001 27 22 
$34971001 43 38 76 34 $35102001 52 26 73 22 
$34972000 42 38 $35050001 79 34 $35104001 54 26 $35185101 1·2 66 
$34974000 38 38 79 34 $35106001 13 28 $35186001 55 22 
$34979100 34 38 $35051001 80 34 $35107001 10 28 $35187001 96 24 
$34980000 33 38 80 34 $35108001 5 28 $35188001 16 22 
$34981000 32 38 $35052001 86 34 $351 10001 1-2 28 $35189001 63 22 
$34982000 31 38 $35053001 9 30 $35112101 1 28 $35190001 70 22 
$34983000 30 38 $35054001 29·1 34 $351 13001 66 8 $35191001 74 22 
$34984000 29 38 $35055001 87 34 $35114001 63 8 $35192001 84 24 
$34985000 28 38 $35056001 88 34 $35116001 60 8 $35193000 84-1 24 
$34986000 27 38 $35057001 92 34 $35117001 59 8 $35194001 85 24 
$34995000 15 38 92 34 $35118001 54 8 535195001 91 24 

98 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO age CODE REF .NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 

535196100 89 24 $35237001 1·1·1· 10 74 535310001 81·2·1 19 $35371000 21 58 
535197001 81-1-4 91 $35238001 80·1·8 16 1·2·1·1 76 $35372000 22 58 
535198001 80+4 91 81-1-8 16 535315001 1+1·1· 1 74 535374000 24 58 
535199101 80-1 ·4 91 80·2·8 18 535316001 80·1·1·1 16 535375000 25 58 
535200101 81+4 91 1·1·1-8 74 8 1·1·1·1 16 $35376000 26 58 
$35201000 40 2 $35239101 35 14 80·2·1·1 18 $35377100 27 58 
535202000 81 . 4 $35240001 36 14 81·2-1-1 19 535378100 28 58 
535203001 23 2 $35245001 7 10 1·2·1·1·1 76 $35382000 42-1-2 62 
$35204001 76 4 $35246001 5 10 $35317001 81-1·1 16 $35386000 42+1 62 
535206201 69 2 $35247001 3 10 535318001 80.1-1 16 535389001 42·1 62 
535207001 67 2 535249001 16 10 535319001 80.1-1 16 535395000 42-1-3 62 
$35211009 66 2 $35250001 20 10 535321001 53 14 535398100 29 58 
535215001 59 2 535251001 21 10 75 14 535399100 30 58 
535216001 57 2 $35252001 18 10 535322001 54 14 $35408101 34·2 93 
535217001 55 2 $35255001 17 10 535323001 56 14 $35409101 34·1 93 
535218001 47 2 $35258001 15 10 535324001 57 14 $35410001 45 30 
535219001 44 2 $35257000 12 10 $35326001 80·1-17 16 53541 1001 46-1 30 
535220101 41 2 $35258001 10 10 81-1 -20 16 $35412101 48 30 
535221001 38 2 $35259001 6 10 81·1-17 16 $35413101 49-1 30 

70 2 $35280001 5 10 80-2-17 19 535417000 15 58 
$35222001 37 2 $35262001 4 10 81·2·17 20 $35423000 42·1·4 62 
535223101 34 2 $35263101 2 10 90 32 $35424000 42-1-5 62 
535224001 26 2 $35264001 1 10 27 46 535425001 42·1·6 62 
535225000 15 2 $35265001 12-2 28 2-8 78 $35426000 14·1 58 
535226001 11 2 $35267101 12-1-1 28 535327001 62 14 $35428001 46·9 40 
535227009 8 2 $35268101 12·1 28 535328001 67 14 $35429001 5 14 
535228009 9 2 $35269101 12 28 535329001 8 1-1-18 16 $35430001 57-1 40 
535229000 7 2 $35270001 10 28 535330001 80.1-18 16 $35431101 1-1 28 
535230009 5 2 $35272001 8 28 535331101 17 6 $35435000 1·5·1 12 
535231000 3 2 $35273001 4 28 535332001 15 6 $35436101 34·1 26 
535232009 2 2 $35274001 6 28 22 10 34·1 93 
535233201 81-1 ·12 16 $35275100 3 28 535333001 14 6 $35437101 34·2 26 

81 ·2·12 19 $35276101 1-1 12 535334001 13 6 34·2 93 
1-2·1 ·12 76 $35282000 1·5·2 12 535335001 12 6 $35438101 34-1 93 

$35234201 80·1·12 16 $35283001 1·5 12 535337101 8 6 $35439101 34·2 93 
80·2·12 18 $35284101 11-1 12 535338001 10 6 $35452001 80+4 16 
1·1· 1·12 74 23-1 12 535339101 2 6 80·1-4 91 

535235001 80·1·6 16 $35287001 23·4 12 535340001 7 6 $35453001 81·1-4 16 
81-1-6 16 $35288101 23 12 535346101 1 6 8 1-1-4 91 
80-2-6 18 $35290001 11-4 12 535347000 80.1 -1 6 16 $35454101 80-1-4 91 
81·2-6 19 $35291101 11 12 80.2· 16 19 $35455101 61+4 91 
10 48 $35296001 15 12 535347100 1-1·1-16 74 $35456001 72 14 
1·1-1-6 74 535297000 17 12 535348000 81·1-16 16 $35457001 73 14 
1·2·1-6 76 $35298001 5·2 66 81·2·16 20 $35458001 74 14 
11-1-1-3 84 $35299000 32 12 535348100 1·2·1·16 76 $35460000 44 58 
11-1-2-3 84 $35300000 31 12 $35349101 1 58 $35466001 30 40 
11-1-1-3 84 $35302001 35 12 535350000 7 58 $35471001 46-2 34 
11· 1·2·3 84 $35303201 39 14 $35351001 1-3 58 $35472101 49·2 34 

535236000 80·1-5 16 $35304001 44 14 10.2 58 $35473301 25 26 
81-1 ·5 16 $35305001 42 14 50.2 60 $35474401 80-1 16 
80.2·5 18 3 58 2+13·2 78 $35475401 81-1 16 
81·2·5 19 12 58 $35360000 14 58 $35476401 81-1 16 
1-1·1·5 74 51 60 535361001 7 48 $35478401 80·1 16 
1·2+5 76 2+14 78 535362001 8 48 $35479001 24 92 
11· 1+4 84 $35306101 60-1 -2 92 535364001 12 46 $35480101 34·2 93 
11-1-2·4 84 $35307101 81·1·2 92 535365101 81 34 $35481101 34· 1 93 
11·1· 1·4 84 $35308101 81-1·2 16 535366001 84 34 $35482101 34·2 93 
11· 1·2·4 84 535308101 81-1·2 92 535367000 17 58 $35483101 34·1 93 

$35237001 80·1-10 16 $35309101 80-1·2 16 535368000 18 58 $35909000 16 58 
8 1· 1-10 16 80-1·2 92 535369000 19 58 $3591 1101 35·5 6 
80.2-1 0 18 $35310001 81-1·1 16 535370000 20 58 $35912001 59 42 

99 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~5 1 / INDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Paoo CODE REF.NO PagE CODE REF.NO P Q!Ie 

536070001 93·1·4 4 5 37646101 1-6 80 537667000 1·3 82 537690001 1·8 80 
536071001 93-1-3 4 1-1-1-2 89 1-1-4 89 1-1-1-4 89 
536260000 2·5-2 72 80·2·2 92 1-1-4 90 80·2-4 91 
536261000 1-23·1 68 537647101 8 1-2·2 19 537668000 4 46 537691001 8 1·2-4 19 

1-35-1 68 1-7 80 1·3 80 1-9 80 
536345000 56 14 81·2·2 92 1-3 62 1·2-1·4 89 
536651009 17 66 1-2-1-2 89 1-1-4 89 8 1-2-4 91 
536659001 95 32 537648101 80-2-2 18 1-1-4 90 537692001 81)-2-4 18 
536660101 43 30 1·6 80 537669101 3 46 1-8 80 
537057001 45 66 1-1-1-2 89 1-2 80 1·1-1·4 89 
637059001 1·35 50 80·2·2 92 1-1 ·3 89 81)-2-4 91 
537060001 1-36 50 537649101 81-2-2 19 637670101 3 46 637693001 75 20 
537084001 93 4 1-7 80 1-2 80 2·11 78 
637085001 93·1 4 1·2·1-2 89 1·2 82 637694001 81-2-14 20 
537086001 93·1-1 4 81 -2 ·2 92 1-1·3 89 1-2-1-14 76 
537173000 46 38 537650101 80-2-2 18 1-1-3 90 537695001 81)-2-14 18 
637194001 24 92 1·6 80 637671101 3 46 1·1·1·14 74 
637195001 24 92. 1·1-1·2 89 1-2 80 637696101 29-2 34 
537196001 24 92 80-2-2 92 1·2 82 2-9-1 78 
637197001 24 26 637652001 16 46 1-1-3 89 537697001 57·2 42 

1-11 82 1-1-16 74 1· 1-<3 90 2·5 78 
3-2 86 537653001 17 46 837672101 3 46 537698000 26-1 46 
1-5 90 1-1-17 74 1-2 80 637699000 26-2 46 
24 92 537654000 8 46 1-2 82 537701001 24 92 

637198001 24 92 1-1-8 74 1-1-3 89 537702001 24 26 
$37199001 24 26 637655101 9 48 1-1-3 90 1·11 80 

1-12 82 1-1 -9 74 $37673101 2 46 1·5 89 
1-11 82 537656001 11 46 1-1 80 24 92 
3-3 86 1-1-11 -1 74 1-1-2 89 637703001 24 92 
1-5 90 537659001 21 46 637674101 2 46 537704001 24 26 
1-6 90 1-1-21 74 1-1 80 1·12 80 
24 92 537660101 6 46 1-1 82 1-11 80 

$37200001 24 92 1-1-6 74 1-1·2 89 3-3 86 
637201001 24 26 637661101 5 46 1· 1·2 90 1·5 89 

1-12 82 1-4 80 $37675101 2 46 Hi 89 
1-11 82 1-1-5 89 1-1 80 24 92 
3-3 86 537662101 5 46 1-1 82 637705001 24 92 
1-5 90 1-4 80 1-1-2 89 5 37706001 24 26 
1-6 90 1-4 82 1-1-2 90 1-12 80 
24 92 1-1·5 89 537676101 2 46 1-11 80 

837202001 24 92 1-1-5 90 1-1 80 3 ·3 86 
537208001 24 92 637663101 5 46 1-1 82 1·5 89 
$37209001 24 92 1·4 80 1-1·2 89 1·6 89 
837210001 24 92 1·4 82 1-1-2 90 24 92 
$37211001 24 92 1-1-5 89 $37677101 81-1 -4 91 $37707001 24 92 
837432001 23 6 1-1-5 90 537676101 80-1-4 91 637706001 24 26 

24 10 537664101 5 46 537679001 61-1 -4 16 1-12 80 
7 30 1-4 80 61-1 -4 91 1-11 80 

837643201 61·2-2 19 1·4 62 $37660001 80-1-4 16 3·3 86 
1-7 80 1-1-5 89 80-1-4 91 1·5 89 
1-2·1·2 89 1-1·5 90 $37681101 61+2 92 1·6 89 
81-2·2 92 537665000 4 46 $37662101 60+2 92 24 92 

537644101 80-2-2 18 1-3 eo $37683101 81-1-2 16 $37709001 24 92 
1-6 80 1·1-4 89 81-1·2 92 637711001 81·2·10 19 
1-1·1·2 69 637666000 4 46 $37664101 60-1-2 16 1·2-1-10 76 
80-2-2 92 1-3 80 80-1-2 92 537712001 81-2-8 19 

$37645101 81-2-2 19 1-3 62 $37689001 61-2-4 19 1-2-1-8 76 
1-7 60 1·1-4 69 1-9 60 637713001 9 1 20 
1-2-1·2 89 1-1-4 90 1-2·1-4 89 1-2-3 76 
81·2-2 92 537667000 4 46 81-2-4 91 537714001 90 20 

837646101 6Q-2·2 16 1-3 80 537690001 80-2-4 16 1·2-2 76 

100 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'*~II INDEX 

CODE AEF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Paae CODE AEF.NO Page CODE AEF.NO Page 
537717101 101 20 537758001 1-8 80 538578401 1-1 89 541452000 1-58 70 

2-1-2 78 1-1·1-4 89 538579201 1-2 89 541470201 1-1 90 
537718000 93 20 80-2-4 91 538580401 1-1 89 541471 101 1-2 90 

1-2-5 76 537759001 8 1-2-4 19 538581201 1-2 89 541472201 1-1 90 
537720001 115-2 34 1-9 80 538582401 1-1 89 $41473101 1-2 90 

2-10-3-1 78 1-2·1·4 89 538583201 1·2 89 $41474201 1-1 90 
537721001 115·1 34 81 ·2-4 91 538584001 2 78 $41475101 1-2 90 

2-10-3-2 78 $37820001 14 46 538585001 2-1 78 $41479001 80-2-2 18 
537723001 36·2 34 1-1-14-1 74 538648001 4 ·4-2 86 1-6 82 

2·10-8 78 $37858000 1·10 44 539108001 2-10 78 1-1 -1-2 90 
537724001 103 34 23 46 $39109101 2-9 78 80-2-2 92 

2·10·5 78 1 -1·23 74 539115100 1·60-1-1 70 $41480001 61-2-2 19 
537725001 104-1 34 $37863000 55 60 539116100 1-60-1-6 70 1-7 82 

2-10-6 78 2-1-18 78 539910001 1·4 72 1-2-1-2 90 
537726001 31·2 34 537864000 56 60 539911001 1·5 72 61 · 2-2 92 

2·10·1 78 2·1·1 9 78 539912001 1-6 72 541481001 6Q-2-2 18 
537727401 80-2 18 $37866000 50-3 60 539913001 1·1 72 1-6 82 

1·1-1 69 2·1·13-3 76 539914001 1-2 72 1-1-1-2 90 
537726301 81-2 19 $37870000 104 20 539929001 81·1-4 91 8Q-2-2 92 

1-2-1 89 537874101 1 40 539930001 80-1-4 91 541482001 61 -2-2 19 
537729101 60-2-1 18 $38029000 2-5 72 539931001 81-1-4 91 1-7 62 

1-1-1·1 74 538030000 2-5-1 72 539932001 80-1-4 91 1-2-1-2 90 
537730001 81-2-1 19 $38041000 76 88 540616001 40-1-1 56 81-2-2 92 

1·2-1·1 76 538059000 2-20 72 41 56 541483001 80·2-4 18 
537731301 81·2 19 $38060000 2-19 72 540621000 46 66 1-8 82 

1-2-1 89 538080001 5 48 540622000 47 66 1-1-1-4 90 
537732301 81-2 19 $38094100 1-9 50 540623000 H·8 ·3 52 80-2-4 91 

1 ·2-1 89 538107100 1-18 50 H-9-3 52 541484001 81 -2-4 19 
537733401 80-2 18 $38108000 1·19 50 540624000 40-2-1 56 1-9 82 

1·1-1 89 $38109100 1·20 50 540628000 42-1-1 -1 62 1-2-1-4 90 
537735301 61-2 19 $38110000 1·21 50 540629000 42·1-1-2 62 81 -2-4 91 

1·2-1 89 $38112001 2-1 54 540630000 42-1-1-3 62 541485001 80-2-4 18 
537737001 60 60 $381 13000 2-1-1 64 540636001 40 56 1-8 82 

2·1-13 78 2-4·1 54 540640001 4-7 86 1·1-1·4 90 
537738000 53 60 $38114000 2-2 54 540641001 4-12 86 80-2-4 91 

2-1-16 78 538115000 2-2-1 54 540644001 4-13 86 641486001 81 -2-4 19 
537739000 54 60 2·3·1 54 540676000 59 58 1·9 62 

2·1·17 78 2-7-1 54 540677000 58 58 1-2+4 90 
537744001 99 20 $38117000 2-3 54 540822001 80-2-2 18 81-2-4 91 

2-1-1 78 $36116000 2-2·2 54 Hl 82 $41467001 80·2·4 18 
537749001 64 42 538123000 10-1 54 H-1-2 90 1-8 82 

2 ·1·9 76 536126000 10-2-2 54 60-2-2 92 1-1 ·1-4 90 
537750001 68 42 10·3·2 54 $40623001 81-2-2 19 80-2·4 91 

2-3 78 $38133000 2-1-2 54 1-7 82 $41488001 81 -2·4 19 
537752001 89-1 34 2-3-2 54 1-2-1-2 90 1-9 82 

2-7 78 $38155000 1-41 ·3 51 81-2-2 92 1-2-1·4 90 
537753001 98 20 538166000 2-1 72 540826001 80-2-14 18 81 -2-4 91 

1-2-10 76 538170001 2-4 72 1-1-1-14 74 541489101 80-2 18 
$37754001 60·2--4 18 538174000 2-6 72 $40627001 8 1-2-14 20 1-1·1 90 

1-8 80 538175001 2-9 72 1-2·1-14 76 $41490101 8 1-2 19 
1-1-1-4 89 538176101 2-10 72 $40628001 80-2-1 18 1-2-1 90 
80-2-4 91 538177001 2-14 72 1-1-1-1 74 541491101 80-2 18 

$ 37755001 81·2-4 19 538180000 2-18 72 540630101 8()..2 18 1-1 ·1 90 
1-9 60 538203000 1-39-5 50 1-1-1 90 $41492101 81-2 19 
1 -2·1 -4 89 538205000 1-39-9 50 $40631101 81-2 19 1-2-1 90 
81·2-4 91 538208000 1-39-14 50 1-2-1 90 542053001 1-12 80 

537756401 8()-2 18 538335000 81-1-19 16 541251001 69 8 3-3 86 
1-1 ·1 89 538352101 20 51 541252000 106 34 1-6 69 

$37757401 8()-2 18 $38353101 21 5 1 2-9-2 78 24 92 
1·1-1 89 $38576401 1-1 89 $41310001 52 6 $42111101 1-1 68 

537758001 60-2·4 18 538577201 1-2 69 541451001 1·57 70 $42112100 1-4 68 

101 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;ws i /JNDEX 

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF. NO Paoe CODE AEF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page 

542113000 1·5 68 $43285000 1·2 12 543369000 10-2 54 544221000 42-3·1 62 
542114000 1-5-1 68 $43300009 1-1 50 543370000 10-3 54 544222000 42-3-1-1 62, 

1·32·1 68 543304000 1·22 50 543375000 58 26 5442.23000 42-3+3 62 
$42115101 1·6 68 $43306000 1-23 50 543376001 18 28 42·3+3 62 
542116000 1-8 68 $ 43308000 1-28 50 543408001 11-1-1-1 84 544224000 42-3-1-4 62 
542117101 1-10 68 $43309000 1-34 50 81·2-4 91 42·3+4 62 
$42118001 1-12 68 543318000 1-30 50 $43409001 11-1·2-1 84 544225000 42·3·1·6 62 
542119001 1-14 68 $43320001 1 66 80-2-4 91 42-3-1-6 62 
542120100 1-15 68 543321000 1·1 66 543410001 11-1-1-1 84 $44226000 42·3·1-7 62 
$42121000 1-15-1 68 $43322000 1·1·1 66 61-2-4 91 42-3·1·7 62 
$42122000 1·15-2 68 $43323001 2 66 54341 1001 11·1·2·1 84 $44228000 42-3-4·2 62 
$42123001 1-16 68 $43324000 2·1 66 80-2·4 91 42·3+2 62 
$42124001 1-17 68 $43325001 5 66 543450001 11+1·2 64 544229000 42-3-4·3 62 
542125100 1·19 68 $43326000 5-1 66 11 ·1·1·2 84 42-3-4-3 62 
542126101 1·21 68 543328000 6 66 543451001 11-1-2·2 84 544230000 42·3·4-i> 62 
542127000 1-23 68 $43329000 6-1 66 11-1·2·2 84 42·3·4-i> 62 
542128101 1-27 68 $43334000 16 66 543683001 42-3-1 ·2 62 544231000 42-3-1 -1 62 
542129101 1-29 68 543335000 16-2 66 42-3-1-2 62 544238001 1 89 
$42132001 1-31 68 $43336000 43 93 543701001 11-1 84 $44239001 1 89 
$42133000 1-32 68 543337000 1·10 80 543702001 11-1·1 84 $44240001 1 89 
542134101 1-34 68 1-3 89 S43703001 11-1·2 84 544271001 1 89 
542136000 1-35 68 43 93 543704001 11-1 84 $44272001 1 90 
542137001 1·38 68 $43336000 1·10 80 543705001 11·1-1 84 $44273001 1 90 
$42138101 1-39 68 1-3 89 543706001 11-1-2 84 $44274001 1 90 
542139101 1·41 68 43 93 543707001 1 48 544275001 1 80 
$42140100 1·43 68 $43339000 1·10 80 543708009 12 10 $44276001 1 80 
$42141100 1-45 68 1-3 89 543710001 1 10 $44277001 1 80 
542142100 1-50 70 43 93 S4371 1000 18 10 544278001 1 80 
542143100 1-46 70 $43340000 1·10 80 543713001 72 88 $44279101 1 68 

1-51 70 1-3 89 543714000 71 88 544281101 1 68 
542144101 1-55 70 43 93 543715001 54 86 $44283001 1 82 
$42145001 1·56 70 $43341000 1·10 82 543716001 55 88 544284001 1 62 
$42146201 1-i30 70 1·3 90 543717201 9 22 544285001 1 62 
$42147201 1-i)0-1 70 43 93 543718001 49 22 $44287000 51 66 
542148101 1-i30·2 70 $43342000 1-10 82 543719001 42 22 544530000 8 58 
542149000 1-i>Z 70 1-3 90 543720001 67 ~ 544531000 31 58 
542150100 1-i)S 70 43 93 $43723001 36 $44532000 31-1 58 
542151100 1-i34 70 $43343000 1-10 62 543724001 5 38 544758000 H-1-2 51 
542152100 1-i)S 70 1·3 90 543729000 50 88 H-2-2 51 
$42153000 1-66 70 43 93 543731001 10 58 H-3·2 51 
542154000 1·67 70 $43344000 42-7 62 S43747001 6 46 H-4-2 51 
$42157000 1-70 70 $43345001 1·3 72 543749001 87 24 H-5·2 52 
$42158000 1-71 70 $43346001 1 72 $43769000 42-5 62 H-i>-2 52 
$42260000 1-17 50 $43347000 150 24 $43770000 42-i> 62 H-7-2 52 
$42838101 2 72 $43346000 151 24 $43772000 9 58 H-8·2 52 
$42867001 2-2 72 $43349100 50 12 $43809001 1-41 68 H-9-2 52 
$43171009 1-2 50 $43350000 1-16 50 $43680000 47 38 $45035000 2-5 56 
543175000 1-39·11 50 $43355000 1-11 so 544204000 62-2 2 545036000 2-i> 56 
$43176000 1-39-12 50 $43356001 1·4 50 544213001 42-3 62 545261000 1-42 51 
$43177000 1-39-1 50 543357000 9·2 58 544214000 42-3-1 62 $45264001 14 66 
543181000 1-39-13 50 543358000 52 66 544215000 42-3-4 62 $45265000 14-1 66 

543184000 1-39-2 50 543359000 1-78 70 42-3-4 62 545266000 14-1-1 66 
$43187000 1-39-20 50 543360000 43 93 544216000 42-3-4-1 62 $45269001 39 26 
543189000 1-39-19 50 $43361000 43 93 42-3-4-1 62 546477000 61-1 64 
543192200 5 22 $43362000 43 93 544217000 42-3-4-4 62 $46478000 61·2 64 
543193200 5-1 22 $43363000 43 93 42-3-4-4 62 $46479000 61-3 64 

45-1 22 $43364000 43 93 S44218000 42-3-4-5 62 $46480000 61-2-1 64 
$43194200 45 22 $43365000 43 93 42-3-4-5 62 546496009 62 2 
543201000 10-4 56 $43366000 43 93 $44219001 42-3-9 62 $46497009 62-1 2 
$43274000 1-27 50 $43367000 10-2-1 54 42-3-9 64 $47033001 89-2 34 

543275000 1·29 50 $43368000 10-3-1 54 $44220001 42-3 62 $47034001 89-3 34 

102 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51/INDEX 

CODE AEF.NO Page CODE REF.NO aae CODE AEF.NO page CODE AEF.NO Page 

547512001 115 34 559716001 H-6 52 
2-10-3 78 559717001 H-7 52. 

547592000 2-4 54 559718001 H-8 52 
547594000 2-7 54 559719001 H·9 52 
547595000 2-4·2 54 559721001 H-1·1 51 

2-7· 2 54 559722001 H-2·1 51 
547668000 1-39-4 50 559723001 H-3· 1 51 
547932001 105 34 559724001 H-4-1 51 

2· 1 0-7 78 559725001 H-5-1 52 
5 46328000 42·1-1·4 62 559726001 H·6·1 52 
548580000 1·39-17 50 559727001 H· 7·1 52 
548674001 3 48 559728001 H-8·1 52 
549071000 1·39·8 50 559729001 H-9·1 52 
549078001 46-3 34 559730001 3 51 
549079001 49·3 34 H-1·3 51 
549471000 1-41 -4 51 H-2-3 51 
549472000 1-39·21 50 H-3-3 51 
5494a4000 1-41 ·2 51 H-4-3 51 
5494$5000 1-41-1 51 H-5-3 52 
5 49495000 3-3 51 H-&3 52 
549496001 3-4 51 H-7-3 52 
549586000 1·39-3 50 H-8-7 52 
549939101 1-39 50 H-9-7 52 
551194001 67 8 559740000 3·13 51 
551195001 20 6 559931001 4-12-3 86 
551215001 1-1-1 2 SA0029001 16 30 ' 
5512 19001 63 42 SA0030001 15 30 

2·1 ·8 78 SA0037000 1·39·6 50 
551220001 65 42 SA1034000 1·39·10 50 

2-1· 10 78 U32744000 1-41 -5 5 1 
551282001 4-3 86 U85274000 1-44·1 51 
551283001 4-1 86 UA4897000 1-43· 1 51 
552245000 35 56 XA2220050 3-8 51 
552821001 14·1 30 
552824001 14-3 30 
552832000 14-2 30 
552978000 3-1-3 51 
552979000 3-2 51 
553010101 3-5 51 
553884001 1-41 51 
555247001 34·2 93 
555473000 43 56 
555663001 20 88 
556025001 24 46 

1-1 ·24 74 
558975000 3·1·1 51 
558976000 3· 12 51 
558995000 1·24 50 
558997001 3·1 51 
558998000 3·1·2 51 
559000001 1·3 50 
559701001 1 50 
559702000 1-43 51 
559703000 1·44 51 
559704000 3 ·11 51 
559708001 1·40 51 
559711001 H-1 51 
559712001 H·2 51 
559713001 H-3 51 
559714001 H-4 51 
559715001 H·S 52 

103 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:f:7tf-:r•tt!(~tt 

1~- "Ff ·;; '7 
PARTS BOOK 

1'467-8561 :f!ij!;lf;fH;f!!E!BfCI!IJ 15 it1 ~ TEL (052) 824-2392 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, L TO 
15-1. Naeshiro-cho. Mizuho-ku. Nagoya467-8561. Japan. Phone: 81 -52-824-21 77 

l'linted in Japan 118--981 
SA028l·OOI 

2002.08.F (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	RH-981A
	English
	CONTENTS
	Machine body
	Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism
	Upper shaft mechanism
	Zigzag mechanism
	Needle bar rocking mechanism
	Presser foot mechanism
	Presser foot mechanism (jeans specification)
	Feed mechanism
	Cutter mechanism
	Tension pulley mechanism
	Lower shaft mechanism
	Double chain stitch looper mechanism
	Looper mechanism
	Spreader mechanism
	Lubrication
	Threading mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism (Jeans specification)
	Upper thread trimmer mechanism
	Synchronizer
	Control box mechanism
	Air presure mechanism
	Power supply equipment mechanism
	Cloth control system mechanism
	Foot switch pedal mechanism
	Attachment set
	Accessories
	Differnt parts list

	Japanese
	目次
	主体関係
	針棒・天秤関係
	上軸関係
	針振関係
	針棒揺動関係
	押え関係
	押え関係（ジーンズ仕様）
	送り関係
	カッター関係
	テンションプーリ関係
	下軸関係
	二重環ルーパ関係
	ルーパー関係
	スプレダー関係
	給油潤滑関係
	糸通し関係
	糸切り関係
	糸切り関係（ジーンズ仕様）
	上糸切り関係
	針位置検出器関係
	コントロールボックス関係
	空圧関係
	電装品関係
	布制御関係
	踏板関係
	アタッチメント
	付属品関係
	仕様別部品一覧表






